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Research Objectives

>

Resident sentiment toward Hawai‘i’'s visitor industry is vital to maintaining
Responsible and Regenerative Growth in the industry and in the state’s economy
overall.

The Resident Sentiment Survey (RSS) has been conducted 19 times since 1999, and
the current survey was conducted by Omnitrak Group, Inc. The primary objectives of
the RSS research are:

=  To track key resident attitudes toward tourism in Hawai‘i over time.

=  To identify perceived positive and negative impacts of the visitor industry on local
residents.

=  To identify for the visitor industry and HTA, issues or concerns regarding tourism
expressed by residents.

= To explore resident perceptions on ideas to “manage” or mitigate the negative
impacts associated with tourism.

Statistical Analysis — Within the reports’ graphs and tables, a box or shaded area shows a
statistically significant difference across columns (e.g. islands or attributes) in the same year at
the 95% level of confidence.

An arrow M or \ indicates a statistically significant difference when ratings are compared
across years at the 95% confidence level.
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Sample Plan and Methodology

Sample Plan

Omnitrak used a region-based stratified sampling for the study, the same approach used in earlier Resident
Sentiment survey efforts conducted by Omnitrak. The sampling plan divided the State into 12 sub-regions with
consideration to population proportion, and allocated sufficient sample for each area to achieve an acceptable
sampling error. Within each region, data was collected randomly. The resulting sample of residents was
weighted proportionate to population distribution per the latest State Census from the state Department of
Business, Economic Development and Tourism.

Statewide sampling produced a total of n = 1955 respondents as follows:
= O‘ahu: 839

= Hawai‘ilsland: 458

= Maui County: 403

=  Kaua'i: 255

Methodology

= A mixed methodology was used for this survey, including a combination of Computer Assisted Telephone
Interview (CATI, 33%) and online surveys (67%).

= All calls were placed from Omnitrak’s continuously quality-controlled calling center in the Davies Pacific
Center building in Downtown Honolulu.

= Field Dates: May 7 through July 30, 2022
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Key Recommendations & Takeaways - State Overall

Resident Sentiment towards tourism is taking its first steps in a positive
direction: In Spring '22, sentiment has started to recover from the wave-
on-wave declines that began before the Covid-19 pandemic. Public
perception that tourism offers more benefits than problems and that the
industry is better managed is improving significantly. In turn, the belief that
tourism should be actively encouraged on one’s island is strengthening.
These gains however, were not distributed across the state, with larger
advances from O‘ahu and Hawai‘i Island coupled with declines in Maui and
Kaua'i counties.

Furthermore, these recoveries have yet to improve beyond levels seen pre-
pandemic and have yet to translate to significant gains in the perception
that tourism benefits residents and their families, indicating that much
remains to be done.

Key Resident Sentiment Tracking Statements

Support for Managed Tourism Strategies is most pronounced in areas that
perceive the most problems generated by the industry: These strategies are in
higher demand on Maui/Kaua‘i, areas with lower tourism sentiment compared to
O‘ahu/Hawai‘i Island. This indicates the need for solutions from areas where
tourism’s perceived problems are troubling residents the most.

Maui

Hawai'i

Mean Score O‘ahu Island Colint Kaua‘i
Eliminate illegal vacation rentals 7.85 7.88 8.70 8.84
No additional hotel/ condo units 6.93 6.85 8.42 8.27
Charge access fees to state parks/trails 7.20 7.43 7.96 7.92
Encourage visitors to volunteer/give back 7.10 7.48 7.85 7.90

Spring Fall Spring

Tourism has brought more benefits

than problems 6. 02\1/ 5.87 5.67 5.94 T
Perceived impact of tourism on you 6.54 6.11 591 6.01 6.02
and your family

Tourism is being better managed on NA

Tourism should be actively

encouraged on my Island 6.35 6.13 6.07 5.87 6.10
My island is run for tourists at 6.80 6.94 6.78 6.98 6.93

expense of local people

*Red font indicates questions where higher ratings are worse for Tourism sentiment.

Sentiment Drivers: Economic and Quality of Life benefits of tourism (53%)
continue to be the most important driver in moving resident sentiment,
responsible for influencing half of the public’s perception of the industry. This
area includes quality of life, job creation, support for local businesses, and
festivals/shopping/entertainment. Sustainability & Managed Tourism (25%) was
the next major factor influencing sentiment.

Perception of Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s focus areas improved: Marketing,
vision for sustainable tourism, leading the industry, educating visitors,
supporting Native Hawaiian culture, and balancing residents’ needs; all improved
significantly and are a positive indicator that the public recognizes HTA's
involvement in these areas.



Executive Summary

Y4 Omnitrak



Executive Summary - Key Resident Sentiment Indicators

High level key indicators of resident sentiment experienced a gentle recovery in Spring 2022, from lower levels in the period earlier.
Notably, perceptions that the industry has brought more benefits compared to problems rose in Top Box (9-10) support, raising the mean
rating, and is an encouraging sign that the declines are reversing.

Perception of tourism
industry in Hawai‘i -

Perceived impact of
tourism on the State

Perceived impact of
tourism on You and

Tourism has brought
more benefits than

Favorability Your Family problems
100% 10
80% 8
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% . : . : 0]
Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022
mmm Top Box (9-10) 22% 23% 24% 24% 16% 16% 16% 20% 10=High
—Mid-Range (6-8) 40% 449% 1 38% 40% 29% 30% 33% 33% 1=Low
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 35% 32% 36% 34% 39% 40% 48% 44%
CNo Impact 0% 0% 1% 1% 13% 13% 0% 0%
mm DK/Rf 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Base 2007 1955 2007 1955 2007 1955 2007 1955
EEEMEAN 6.41 6.62 6.45 6.55 6.01 6.02 5.67 5.94’]‘
Q1. Usinga 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Q2a/l?. Using a 10-point scale where 10 .means Extrfemely Positive and 1 means Extremely
Favorable at All, please give me your opinion of tourism as an industry in Hawai‘i. Negative, how.would you rate the overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole/You
and Your Family?
Q.4.I'm goingfco read yqu some statements aPout tourism, and ask y9u to plez_:se tell me how much
Y4 Omnitrak At L meaning D Not Agtee AL AL You can ahoess any number betwen L and 10, 4 DBEDT
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Executive Summary - Economic Impact Indicators

Economic Impact Indicators (i.e., a number of which were revised from previous Resident Sentiment Survey fieldings), pointed to strong
resident agreement with tourism’s impact on job creation, supporting local businesses and other industries like agriculture.

Creates job
opportunities for
residents

(Revised Indicator)

Creates job

opportunities with
paths for advancement
(Revised Indicator)

Supports our local

businesses like

retail, dining, etc.

Supports other
industries important
to residents like
agriculture

(Revised Indicator)
100% [r=r-rmrmemmee -+ 10
80% |[r-rmrmemememememem] - 8
B0% |mrmrmimimimemimen -~ 6
A40% |- - 4
20% [r-mimimemimememeo - 2
0% . , : , 0]
Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022
mmm Top Box (9-10) 42% 28% 39% 42% 24% 10=High
—IMid-Range (6-8) 36% 37% 38% 35% 35% 1=Low
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 21% 32% 22% 22% 37%
mmm DK/Rf 1% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Base 1950 1950 2007 1950 1950
IRV EAN 7.57 6.67 7.38 7.48 6.29
Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
Y4 Omnitrak , M DBEDT



Executive Summary - Economic Impact (continued)/Quality of Life

Progress in Economic Impact areas also extended to overall improvements in Quality of life measures, reminding residents that Tourism
helps to enhance their quality of life, creates shopping/restaurant/entertainment, and sponsors festivals/events. Advancements in these
quality of life areas resulted in stronger support among residents that Tourism should be actively encouraged on their island and that it
reminds them they have a unique culture to share.

Economic Impact Quality of Life
actively encouraged we have a unique quality of life dining & activities & sports
on my island culture to share entertainment events for residents

opportunities

100% - -1 10
80% |- -1 8
60% |- -6
10=High
40% |- B 1=Low
20% |- | -2
0% O M|
Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring
Fall 2021 2022 Fall 2021 2022 Fall 2021 2022 Fall 2021 2022 Fall 2021 2022
== Top Box (9-10) 21% 24% 32% 39% 15% 15% 29% 31% 20% 25%
1 Mid-Range (6-8) 31% 32% 37% 33% 29% 34% N 39% 35% 35% 35% _
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 46% 42% 29% 27% 54% 49% 31% 32% 40% 35% \L
B DK 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5%
Base 2007 1950 2007 1950 2007 1950 2007 1950 2007 1950 X
—\/IEAN 5.87 6.10 6.92 7.18 5.28 5.43 6.71 6.72 6.11 6.43 T
o . k Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
le of 1 to 10 with 10 being C letely A di ing Do Not At ALY h ber between 1 and 10.
%Q Om]‘]ltra scale of 1 to 10 wi eing Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree ou can choose any number betw 10 ‘(‘BBEDT



Executive Summary - Native Hawaiian Cultural & Sustainability Indicators

Residents strongly agree that the Authentic presentation of the Native Hawaiian language and culture is important (Top Box (9-10) score,
61%) and that Visitors need to be educated about protecting Hawai‘i’'s natural environment and cultural resources (74%). Residents are less
likely to agree that tourism helps fund the stewardship of these resources (21%).

- " n Tourism helps fund the Visitors need to be
Authentic presentation of ourism contributes to the stewardship of Hawai‘i's educated about
and culture is important Hawaiian culture and language cultural sites natural environment and
(Revised Indicator) (Revised Indicator) (Revised Indicator) cultural resources. (New)
100% ¢ - o L ~- 10
80% - oo e -l 8
60% |--meee | 6
40% oo o B | a4
20% Fo-ceeee e B 9
0% , : , , 0]
Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022
== Top Box (9-10) 61% 15% 21% 74% 10=High
—IMid-Range (6-8) 26% 28% 35% 18% 1=Low
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 12% 53% 38% 8%
mmm DK/Rf 1% 5% 6% 1%
Base 1955 1955 1955 1955
IRV EAN 8.40 5.30 6.20 8.89

Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

Y4 Omnitrak .. O DBEDT



Executive Summary - Balance: Negative Impacts/Managed Tourism

Although residents were upbeat on Economic indicators, this did not translate into mitigating some of the negative impacts of the industry -
sentiment was largely unchanged in opinions that their island is being run for tourists or that they are too dependent on the industry. On a
positive note, resident perceptions regarding managed tourism continued to improve with stronger agreement that more effort is being made to
balance the economic benefits with quality of life impact, that the industry is being better managed, and that more residents feel they have a

voice in the matter.

Negative Impacts

Island is run for
tourists at expense

of local people on tourism

Island economy
is too dependent

Managed Tourism

More effort is being
made to balance
economic benefits of
tourism and quality
of life for residents

| have a voice in my
island's tourism
development decisions

Tourism is being
better managed on
my island

100% - . -1 10
80% |- i | g
60% |- i 16
40% 4 10=High
° [ ) ) 1=Low
20% |- - -l 2
0% 0 ]
Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring
Fall 2021 2022 Fall 2021 2022 Fall 2021 2022 Fall 2021 2022 Fall 2021 2022
B Top Box (9-10) 33% 31% 46% 47% 14% 15% 13% 14% 8% 10%
I Mid-Range (6-8) 35% 36% 35% 34% 30% 31% . 26% 27% 16% 17%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  29% 30% 17% 17% 51% 47% J, 56% 49% | 73% 67%.),
= DK 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 7% 6% 9% 4% 6%
Base 2007 1955 2007 1955 2007 1955 X 2007 1955 2007 1955
IR EAN 6.98 6.93 7.87 7.85 5.33 5.58 | 5.06 533 T 3.76 4.04 T
7 . Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
%\//Q Omnltrak scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10. 12 ‘(‘BBEDT



Executive Summary - Importance of Select Managed Tourism Strategies

Managed tourism strategies offer a solution to some of the perceived negative effects of the industry. Public support for areas in
Regeneration (educating/encouraging visitors) and improving Accommodation strategies (better management of rentals, accommodations)
strengthened slightly during this period with directional increases.

Regenerative Accommodations
Educate visitors and Encourage visitors to I L Do not allow buildingof ~ Stop approval of
) N . Eliminate illegal e additional legal
residents to malama volunteer & give vacation rentals on additional hotel/condo/ _
the islands and each back during their I lsland timeshare units on my vacation rentals on
other visits to Hawai'i my islan island my island
100% - - -5 10
80% |- . | g
60% - . e
40% |- : - 4
20% - - - 9
0% ; : : : : 0
Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022
B Top Box (9-10) 68% 72% 39% 40% 56% 57% 39% 41% 36% 39%
= Mid-Range (6-8) 20% 19% 32% 30% 22% 20% 27% 25% 28% 25%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 10% 8% 26% 25% 19% 19% 30% 30% 31% 32%
== DK 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Base 2007 1955 2007 1955 2007 1955 2007 1955 2007 1955
EEEN EAN 8.76 8.85 7.27 7.28 7.96 8.00 7.11 7.16 6.92 6.92

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely
Important and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state to help better manage tourism?

Y% Omnitrak . O DBEDT




Executive Summary - Importance of Select Managed Tourism Strategies (continued)

Charging visitors fees to access State parks and trails dipped slightly on a directional basis, but remained a favored option among
residents, along with designating resident only days to access sites.

Access
Ch isit Designate resident-only
; artge VtISIt or acli:ess q days of the week at some
tee_ls 0 state parks an state parks, beaches and
raiis trails
100% 10
80% 8
60% .
10=High
40% 1=Low
20% 2
0)
0% Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 0
== Top Box (9-10) 44% 43% 29% 33%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 28% 30% 27% 26%
= Bottom Tier (1-5) 25% 24% 40% 37%
E=DK 3% 3% 4% 4%
Base 2007 1955 2007 1955
IV EAN 7.42 7.35 6.25 6.44

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely
Important and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state to help better manage tourism?

Y4 Omnitrak . O DBEDT



Executive Summary - Taxes should be spent to Manage/Encourage Tourism

Public support for using tax revenues to fund Tourism management, specifically to manage the impacts of tourism in residents’
communities, was favorable with a 6.8/10 mean rating and 29 percent expressing Top Box (9-10) or strong support. A plurality of residents
(37%) tilted favorably but did not provide strong support. On the matter of using taxes to encourage tourism, residents were neutral,
providing a 5/10 and did not express a strong preference in either direction.

Tax dollars should be spent to
ENCOURAGE tourism in my

Tax dollars should be spent to
MANAGE the impacts of

tourism in my community community
100% - 10
80% - 8
10=High
60% ) 1=Low
40% - 4
20% - 2
[0)
0% Spring 2022 Spring 2022 0
B Top Box (9-10) 29% 15%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 27%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 28% 53%
mmm DK/Rf 6% 5%
Base 1955 1955
EEEVEAN 6.8 5.0

\§///\\/<\ Om]‘]it]“ak Q13. Usinga scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All, how much do you agree or disagree that....[INSERT]
s UNEARTH AN INSHGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET



Executive Summary - Problems Created by Tourism in Hawai‘i
(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more problems than benefits)

Overcrowding and Damage to the environment remained the top concerns in Spring 2022, followed closely by Higher prices and Traffic.
There was little change from Fall 2021 on the top concerns created by the industry. Although this was not a top concern, Crime mentions
rose significantly and was noted by 30 percent of residents who said the industry created more problems than benefits.

OVERCROWDING (NET) eigog%
DAMAGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT (NET) 67‘?/°69%
HIGH PRICES/HIGHER COST OF LIVING (NET) . . . . . | 2%’5%
Traffic problems 62% 67"5/0
No respect for culture/tradition/‘dina . . . . . 55%: 6%
Too dependent on trourism/should diversify 4% 5ES%
Health concerns, viruses, potential for epidemics 47:%51% . |
Locals don't benefit from tourism money i | |
CRIME (NET) @ Spring 2022

2%

. L O
Loss of cultural/community sensitivity [g3, . Fall 2021

Tourism/Tourists are given priority 1(,%% i ' - : : !

<, . Base: Spring 2022 (856), Fall 2021 (973)
%Q Omnltrak Q5a. In your opinion, what problems do you think tourism has created in Hawai‘i? 16 @BEDT



Executive Summary - Tourism worth the issues/Benefits outweigh Problems by Island/Area

On the community level, residents were particularly critical of tourism and its impact on the island of O’ahu - Wai’anae
Windward, and North Shore; as well as Maui and Moloka'i. Sentiment was stronger on Lana’i.

I 81% 80% 80% - I I 80%
o T 0 O 69% 1 co% y — 7% 0
(o] 0, 0
| 6 64% 60% 58y  50%  O4% | 66%  64% [
Tourism is I
worth the I I I
issues I I I
associated I
with it I I |
(% Yes) I I
| I |
| , | :

78%
% strongly/ 64%
somewhat  54% 55‘V 60% 559 ° I 55% | 56% 549  57%

agree tourism 6% 44% 44% 43% 40% 42% 43% 48A> 43%
has brought

more benefits

than problems

(Rating 6-10) o
Statewide I O‘ahu Honoluly EWa/ Waianae Windward No. Central § Maui  West Central/ Moloka'i Lanai Kaua , H West  East
. awai'i
Leeward (D G <101 c County Maui E.Maui Kaua i Kaua i I Hawaii Hawai‘i

Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawai‘i, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and infrastructure.
Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?

% . Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
_ 1] scale of 1 to 10 wit eing Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any nhumber between 1 an . . BPESELY |
\\/\\Ommtrak le of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely A d 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. Y h ber b 1 and 10 17 ﬁBED'I'
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Executive Summary - Resident Sentiment by Island/Area

On the geographic level, residents were particularly critical of tourism and its impact on Moloka’i and notably less so on
Lana’i. Only 26 percent of Moloka'i residents say the industry is 'mostly positive' for themselves and their family.

%saying I I I I
Tourism has 45%

“ 41%
bee_n_ mostly 359 36% 39% 37% 319 309 319, 300, 35/0 39% g 38%

360/
posmvs” for 26A) 34/0 32% :
you and your
family
(Rating 7-10)

43%

I
I I
0 86% 9 86%
I 71% 73% 0 81/0 8% I 75% 75% 76%
67% = 66% °  69% 67% 70% sa)
% strongly/ 60% 61% ° 59%
somewhat I I 53%
agree Island is
being run for I I
tourists at
expense of I I
local people
(Rating 6-10) | |
Statewide - O‘ahu Honolulu 'EWa/Wai‘anae Windward NO. central - Maul West Central/ Moloka'i Lana'| Kaual SW +Iawa|| West East

Leeward Shore County Maui E. Maui - Kaua i Kaua'i Hawai‘i Hawai'i
Q.4. I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a
scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

7 .
\/Q Om nltrak Q2a/b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the overall impact tourism has on...The State as 18 m
’s UNEARTH AWA! INSGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET a WhOle/YOU and Your Fam”ﬂ TTIATE 08 mAwah = DEAABTUENT D4 BVIRELL, BCOnOMT DIVHOAITA & 1CUREM.



Executive Summary - Hawai‘i Tourism Authority Roles & Ratings (1)

(i.e., satisfaction measured among residents aware that HTA is responsible for each area)

While the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority first and foremost is known for its Marketing and tourism Leadership roles, residents have been made
increasingly aware of its role in enhancing Hawai‘i’'s competitiveness. Moreover, mean ratings on HTA's performance have improved across all
areas by half a mean point or more, a significant improvement from the previous period.

140% 9.0
Marketing & Leadership [ Sustainable Tourism, [ Communications with

1909 24 Mean Rating 75 I Cultural preservation I Resident & Balancing Needs 8.0

100%

6.7 7.0
6.6 L 5.9 5.9 6.0

82% 83% 5.5 5.5 L 5.4 5.0
73% 78%T I 5.3 :
4.0

80%
62% 62% 59%

|

| B
60% I 56% | 58% 59% : 57% 55% 56% 55% 3.0
2.0

40% [ [
I 1.0
20% I 0.0

[
Marketing & Leading HI tourism Enhancing Hl Promoting Proactively Supporting and tommunicating with Balancing
Promoting HI industry tourism sustainable tourism educating the visitor perpetuating Native HI residents resident/visitor
tourism competitiveness that balances industry, visitors & Hawaiian culture, concerning tourism natural resources
economic well-being residents to malama arts & places needs
and resident quality  the islands/its
of life traditions
mmm Responsibilities Fall 2021 =@ Responsibilities Spring 2022

Q12a. Prior to doing this survey, were you aware that the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority is responsible for ....... ?

Omnitrak Q12b. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think (
the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the HTA is doing in....... ? 19 DBEDT



Executive Summary - Hawai‘i Tourism Authority Perceptions (2)

Among those familiar with HTA's role in the industry, perceptions recovered from dips in Fall 21 and now exceed levels seen in Spring '21
across all responsibility areas. These improvements were due to higher Top Box (9-10) scores, or strong support of HTA in these areas.

Enhancing the Balancing the needs of
HTA's Overall Marketlng and competitiveness Upholding Leading the visitor residents with expectations
i promoting travel Hawai‘i's place as a premier . . of visitors and protection of
e industry in Hawai‘i
Favorability to Hawai‘i global travel destination Y Hawai‘i’s natural resources
100% - 10
80% -1 8
60% 6
10=High
40% -1 4 1=Low
20% 2 B
0% Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring 0
Fall 2021 2022 Fall 2021 2022 Fall 2021 2022 Fall 2021 2022 Fall 2021 2022
B Top Box (9-10) 13% 15% 26% 32% 19% 30% 1 15% 22% 1 12% 19% 1
—Mid-Range (6-8) 35% 38% 44% 44% 46% 45% 44% 45% 34% 34%
= Bottom Tier (1-5) 45% 39% | 25% 18% 29% 20% | 35% 27% | 49% 42% |
DK 7% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Base 1359 1432 1253 1302 1008 1110 1129 1175 769 739
—\/IEAN 5.70 6.077 6.92 7371 6.56 7.23 1 6.20 6.71 T 5.42 594 1
Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you think the Hawai‘i Tourism
NA : ini f i i Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor
ANNZ me your opinion of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) DBEDT
\>//>§ Omnltrak overall job, how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ... 20 ( W ety



Executive Summary - Hawai‘i Tourism Authority Perceptions (3)

Public ratings of HTA’s work in cultural preservation, sustainability, education and resident communications also recovered in Spring’22, and
residents are tilting positively towards the organization (6 out of 10 rating) instead of being neutral, a 5/10.

Supporting and Pm[[“‘_’ti"tﬁat"iSi‘_’" f‘ch . Proactively educating the c cating with and
sustainable tourism tha i ‘i ommunicating with an
perpetuating Native balances the state's VISI.tgr mdustry,_ ;”s'tori and listening to, Hawai'‘i residents
Hawaiian culture, arts economic well-being and .reSI ents to Ima am.a.t € concerning tourism-related
and places resident quality of life islands and its traditions issues and concerns
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% : : : : 0]
Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022
B Top Box (9-10) 16% 21% 4 13% 21% 4 12% 22% 1 12% 20% 4
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 36% 40% 33% 34% 34% 34% 32% 33%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 42% 33% | 48% 40% | 49% 38% | 50% 40% |
= DK 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Base 802 837 859 787 846 839 780 761
EEEVEAN 5.87 6.39 4 5.52 6.11 1 5.48 6.18 4 5.29 5.86 1

Q12b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10
means you think the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you

%, . - - - . - L
%\ﬁ\\ Om]‘][trak rate the job the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ... o1 ‘ (DBEDT
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Executive Summary - Awareness of Managed Tourism Plans

Approximately one-in-four residents are aware of Hawai‘i’'s Destination Management Action Plans (DMAP), and this is similar to the 27
percent aware of the concept of destination management/managed tourism in general.

Awareness of DMAP, does impact tourism sentiment with those

Aware of “Destination Aware of Hawai‘i's . . . - . .
Management” or “Destination Management aware reporting higher sentiment, specifically that tourism is
“Managed Tourism?” Action Plans (DMAP) better managed and that more effort was being made to balance
the industry’s economic benefits with quality of life.
100% e e e e e e e 7
Mean Score Aware of Unaware of
30% DMAP DMAP
S PTEISTTREIYE S ST Y "
Tourism has brought more benefits than
6.1 5.9
problems
B0Y% Fmmmrmmm s e Perceived impact of tourism on you and your
. 6.5 6.6
family
Tourism is being better managed on my island 5.8 5.2
40% I _ .
Tourism should be actively encouraged on my
6.0 6.1
Island
20% + More effort is being made to balance economic 6.0 54
benefits of tourism and quality of life for residents : )
My island is run for tourists at expense of local 6.9 6.9
0% people : .
OVERALL 2022 Spring OVERALL 2022 Spring
] YeS 27% 24% *Red font indicates questions where higher ratings are worse for Tourism sentiment.
Base 1955 1955

Qo. Have you ever heard of “Destination Management” or “Managed Tourism?”
Q10. Have you heard of Hawai‘i’'s “Destination Management Action Plans (DMAP),” which are the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s efforts to better

\>:\\:<\ Om]‘]lt]‘ak manage tourism in our state? 59 IBBEDT



Destination Management Action Plans Awareness: O‘ahu

O‘ahu residents’ awareness of HTA Destination Management Action Plans is relatively low (24% aware), but those who are aware of the plans
are largely aware of actions being undertaken as part of the plan.

% Aware of HTA Destination ...and among
Management Action Plans those aware of
DMAP:

Implement a pre- and post-arrival visitor

communications program to encourage 75%
respectful and supportive visitor behavior.

% Aware
Identify popular visitor sites and implement 75%

stewardship plans for key hotspots on O‘ahu.

Work with community partners to develop,

market and support more collaborative, 76%
curated experiences that enrich the lives of

residents and visitors alike.

Q10. Have you heard of Hawai‘i’s “Destination Management Action Plans (DMAP),” which are the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s efforts
to better manage tourism in our state? )Base: 838)

< O . k Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan
FR OmNitrak  for INSERT ISLAND]. Are you aware that the HTA is working to: (Base: 195) ,; @ DBEDT



Destination Management Action Plans Awareness: Maui

Maui residents’ awareness of HTA Destination Management Action Plans is relatively low (23% aware), but those who are aware of the plans are
largely aware of actions being undertaken as part of the plan.

% Aware of HTA Destination ...and among
Management Action Plans those aware of
DMAP:

Implement a responsible tourism marketing
communications program to educate visitors
pre- and post-arrival about safe and
respectful travel.

68%

% Aware

Continue to offer cultural education and 62%
training programs to enhance and

perpetuate aloha, malama and kuleana, and

the authentic Hawai‘i experience.

Develop Regenerative Tourism initiatives. 54%

Q10. Have you heard of Hawai‘i’s “Destination Management Action Plans (DMAP),” which are the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s efforts
to better manage tourism in our state? (Base: 403)

< O . k Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan
FR2 Omnitrak  for INSERT ISLAND]. Are you aware that the HTA is working to: (Base: 95) . @ DBEDT



Destination Management Action Plans Awareness: Kaua'l

Kaua'‘i residents’ awareness of HTA Destination Management Action Plans is relatively low (22% aware), but those who are aware of the plans

are largely aware of actions being undertaken as part of the plan.

% Aware of HTA Destination ...and among
Management Action Plans those aware of
DMAP:

Focus policy efforts on appropriate behavior

that will instill value in both visitors and 17T%
residents for our natural and cultural

resources (malama ‘aina). ¢

Focus policies that address overtourism by 74%

managing people while on Kaua‘i.

Develop educational materials for visitors
and new residents to have respect for our 74%
local cultural values.

Q10. Have you heard of Hawai‘i’s “Destination Management Action Plans (DMAP),” which are the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s efforts
to better manage tourism in our state? (Base: 255)

< O . k Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan
%Q OUmnitrak for INSERT ISLAND]. Are you aware that the HTA is working to: (Base: 48) o5

% Aware




Destination Management Action Plans Awareness: Hawai'i Island

Hawai‘i residents’ awareness of HTA Destination Management Action Plans is relatively low (26% aware), but those who are aware of the plans
are largely aware of actions being undertaken as part of the plan.

...and among
those aware of
DMAP:

% Aware of HTA Destination
Management Action Plans

Protect and preserve culturally significant
places and hotspots.

85%

% Aware

Develop resources and educational
programs to perpetuate authentic Hawaiian
culture and ‘Olelo Hawai'i.

82%

Implement a comprehensive

communications and education plan that b
facilitates positive community-visitor 6%
relations and pono practices, including the

Pono Pledge.

Q10. Have you heard of Hawai‘i’s “Destination Management Action Plans (DMAP),” which are the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s efforts
to better manage tourism in our state? (Base: 458)

Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan

Z .
\%@ Ommtrak for INSERT ISLAND]. Are you aware that the HTA is working to: (Base: 105) s @ DBEDT



Executive Summary: Drivers of Resident Sentiment

Within the overall drivers of the net benefit of tourism, the
specific individual attributes with the most weight are:

= Improving Quality of Life (8%)

Creating job opportunities (7%)

Supporting other local industries (7%)

Supporting local businesses (7%)

Contributing to the perpetuation of Native Hawaiian
language/culture (7%)

\\///\ 1
Y% Omnitrak

Drivers . Attribute
. : Attribute :
(Driver Weight) Weights
Is an industry that enhances residents’ quality of life 8%
Economic & Creates job opportunities for residents 7%
Quality of Life Supports other industries like agriculture 7%
Benefits Supports local businesses like retail, dining, etc. 7%
(53%) Contributes to the perpetuation of Native Hawaiian culture and language 7%
Fall’21 47% Sponsors festivals, activities & sports events for residents & visitors 5%
Spring‘21 56% Creates shopping, restaurants and entertainment opportunities for residents 5%
Fall “20 35% Creates job opportunities with paths for advancement 5%
Tourism in Hawai'‘i reminds me that we have a unique culture to share with visitors 2%
Sustainability & [ More effort is being made to balance economic benefits of tourism and quality of life 6%
Managed Tourism should be actively encouraged on my island 5%
Tourism | have a voice in my island’s tourism development decisions 5%
(25%) Tourism is being better managed on my island 5%
Fall'21 30% Helps fund the stewardship of Hawai‘i’s natural resources, parks and cultural sites 4%
Negative . ) .
Impacts (9%) My island’s economy is too dependent on tourism 5%
Fall'’21 8%
Spring21 11% This island is being run for tourists at the expense of local people 4%
Fall‘’20 15%
Accommodation &| Stop approval of additional legal vacation rentals on my island 3%
Access Fees Eliminate illegal vacation rentals on my island 3%
0,
Fall(’gin‘V Do not allow building of additional hotel/condo/timeshare units on my island 1%
0
Spring ‘21 2% Charge visitors fees to access public parks and trails 1%
_ . Educate visitors and residents to malama the islands and each other 1%
Visitor Education — - -
(3%) Visitors need to be educated about protecting Hawaii’'s natural environment and 19
. ”‘21° . cultural resources °
a 0 Authentic presentation of Native Hawaiian language and culture is important 1%
Giving Back & . : ; L . o
Resident only Encourage visitors to volunteer and give back during their visits to Hawaii 1%
access (2%)
Fall'21 <1% Designate resident-only days of the week at some state parks, beaches and trails 1%

Spring'21 <1%




Detailed Findings
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Impact of Tourism on the State - Overal/

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% " Vra017 Yr 2021 Yr 2021 Yr 2022
' Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 re ' re
Fall Spring Fall Spring
== Top Box (9-10) 36% 37% 29% |, 31% 25% ., 24% 24%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 44% 42% 45% 34% | 38% 38% 40%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 18% 19% 24% 33% 1 34% 36% 34%
No Impact 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
e DK/Rf 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Base 1,614 1,635 1,707 1,709 1,779 2007 1955
. EAN 7.59 7.51 7.17 6.76 6.59 6.45 6.60

Q2a. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole?

\\/{/\ 1
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Impact of Tourism on the State - By /s/and

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Hawali'i Maui
oVERALL | OVERALL | qany O'ahu Hawall Island Maui County Kaua' Kauai
2022 2022 Island County 2022
2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Eall 2022 2021 Fal 2022 2021 Fall Sprin
pring pring Spring Spring Pring
B Top Box (9-10) 24% 24% 24% 26% 23% 24% 20% 17% 29% 24%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 38% 40% 39% 41% 38% 41% 35% 34% 25% 31%
Em Bottom Tier (1-5) 36% 34% 34% 31% 35% 33% 43% 48% 44% 44%
3 No Impact 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
mmm DK/Rf 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Base 2007 1955 853 839 458 458 419 403 277 255
avEAN 6.45 6.55 6.51 6.72 6.42 6.59 6.22 5.66 6.37 6.18
A . Q2a. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
%Q Omnltrak overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole? 31



100% -
80% - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - 6
40% -4
20% - 2
0% 0 =]
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward . Wai'anae | Windward : North Central .
Honolulu Honolulu | Leeward O'ahu Wai'anae 2022 O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2022 O'ahu 2021 Fall . 2022 2022 2022
2021 Fall Spring 5021 Fall S2§I2né Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 26% 26% 28% 29% 13% 18% 18% 14% 15% 21% 22% 34%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 38% 44% 36% 39% 31% 32% 45% 40% 33% 29% 49% 45%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 34% 28% 31% 29% 49% 45% 32% 45% 47% 50% 29% 17%
—INo Impact 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1%
B DK/ Rf 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3%
Base 309 308 170 154 76 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
- B 6.5 6.9 6.7 6.9 5.6 5.7 6.6 58 5.9 5.7 6.6 7.6 1
Q2a. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the

\\/{/\ 1
¥4 Omnitrak

overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole?

10



Impact of Tourism on the State - By Area (Hawai‘i Island, Maui, & Kaua ‘)

\\/{/\ 1
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tourism has on...The State as a whole? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua'i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.

100% - - 10
80% - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% | 6
40% 4
20% | 2 .
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 5021 | 2022 Maui Maui |['12021|'12022| 2021 | 2022 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
I Top Box (9-10) 22% 22% 24% 26% 26% 21% 18% 15% 24% 21% 38% 30% 30% 23% 28% 25%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 36% 42% 40% 40% 29% 31% 36% 34% 32% 31% 46% 24% 27% 29% 22% 34%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 37% 35% 33% 31% 41% 47% 45% 48% 41% 45% 7% 29% 43% 47% 46% 40%
—INo Impact 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
DK/ Rf 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 9% 17% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Base 226 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
a@avEAN 63 | 66 | 66 | 66 | 65 | 56/ 61 | 56 | 63 | 58 | 81 | 73 | 64 | 60 | 63 | 65
Q2a. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the overall impact



Impact of Tourism on the State -
Visitor Industry Household vs Non-Visitor Industry Household

100% -
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -
0)
% Visitor Visitor Non- Non- Non- Non- Non-
Visitor Visitor Industr Visitor Industr Visitor Visitor Visitor Visitor Visitor
Industry Industry Househgld Industry Househglld Industr Industr Industry Industr Industry
Household | Household Household h yld h yld Household h yld Household
2019 2020 2021 2021 Fall 2022 | Household | Househo 2021 | Househo 2022
Spring Spring 2019 2020 Spring 2021 Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 31% 34% 26% 28% 25% 27% 27% 25% 19% 24%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 45% 33% 40% 34% 38% 45% 36% 37% 41% 41%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 23% 33% 33% 35% 35% 25% 34% 35% 37% 33%
C—INo Impact 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
mmm DK/Rf 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2%
Base 861 946 928 1063 1028 846 763 851 944 927
llavEAN 73 6.9 6.7 6.6 6.5 7.1 6.6 6.5 6.3 6.6
A . Q2a. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
%Q Omnltrak overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole? 34

10=High
1=Low



Impact of Tourism on the State - By Demographics

Ethnicity
100% - -1 10
80% - - 8
60% - -1 © _
10=High
40% - -1 4  1slow
20% - -2
0% 0
18-34 Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino $100K+
E== Top Box (9-10) 19% | 23% 28% 29% 25% 27% 16% 33% 26% 24% 25%
—IMid-Range (6-8) | 37% 43% 35% 43% 41% 49% 29% 40% 41% 38% 47%
=== Bottom Tier (1-5)|  42% 33% 33% 25% 32% 23% 520 | 26% 30% 36% 27%
=== No Impact 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
mm DK 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Base 319 601 357 627 650 319 393 134 384 515
@avEAN 61 | 65 6.7 7.0 6.7 70 || 55 7.2 6.8 6.9
2a. Using a 10-point scale where 10 Extremely Positive and 1 Extremely Negative h Id te th
Q a.usinga point scale where means remely Fositive an means remely Negative how would you rate the 35 m

Y/ .
Y% Omnitrak _ _ _ _ _
IO\ overall impact tourism has on...the state as a whole? If tourism has no impact, please just tell me.
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Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family - Overall (1)

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% 2017 Yr2021 | Yr2021 | Yr2022
r Yr2018 | Yr2019 | Yr2020 | ‘@4 ' r =
Fall Spring Fall Spring
== Top Box (9-10) |  21% 25% 18% 15% 15% 16% 16%
C=IMid-Range (6-8) | 30% 33% 32% 27% 26% 29% 30%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  26% 31% 30% 37% 41% 39% 40%
E=INo Impact 21% 10% 17% 20% 14% 13% 13%
m DK/RY 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Base 1614 | 1635 | 1707 | 1709 | 1779 | 2007 | 1955
@avEAN 6.86 6.75 6.54 6.11 5.91 6.01 6.00

Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
overall impact tourism has on...you and your family?




60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

56%

Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family - Overall (2)

% saying Tourism has been “mostly positive” for you and your family

50% 49%

o, A4% 4406 9%
42% 42%  419% 41% 400 41% 41%
36% 36%
34%\1/ 33% ‘ \

Yr 2001 Yr 2002 Yr 2005 Yr 2006 Yr 2007 Yr 2009 Yr 2010 Yr 2012 Yr 2014 Yr 2015 Yr 2017 Yr 2017 Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 Yr 2021 Yr 2021 Yr 2022

3 Omnitrak

THAIA! INSIGHTS.

S TER VO

SMARKET

Spring  Fall Spring  Fall  Spring

In order to track the data (change in rating scale) from 2009 on a rating of 7-10 was used to approximate the percent that felt
positively about this statement.

Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
overall impact tourism has on...you and your family?

37



Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family - By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O‘ahu Hawal' Island Maui County Kaua'i Kaua'l
2021 Fall S;zonznz 2021 Fall Szoriznz 2(I)Szlianall 2022 Zg‘z"l‘”FZ” 2022 | 2021 Fall ézor.izrlz
pring pring Spring Spring pring
B Top Box (9-10) 16% 16% 16% 16% 14% 18% 21% 16% 18% 18%
C—=Mid-Range (6-8) |  29% 30% 31% 31% 27% 29% 22% 27% 24% 26%
= Bottom Tier (1-5)|  39% 40% 39% 39% 39% 37% 40% 45% 33% 41%
E==INo Impact 13% 13% 12% 13% 17% 14% 15% 9% 24% 14%
mmm DK/Rf 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Base 2007 1955 853 839 458 458 419 403 277 255
avEAN 6.01 6.02 6.02 6.04 5.91 6.18 5.97 5.72 6.27 5.97

NA i
¥4 Omnitrak

Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
overall impact tourism has on...you and your family?




Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family - By Area (O'ahu)

100% - 10
80% 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0
0 Urban Urban Ewa / L(E(:vv?a/rd Wai'anae | Windward Windward North North Central Central .
Honolulu | Leeward ; Wai'anae . O'ahu Shore . O'ahu
Honolulu 2022 O'ahu O'ahu 2021, Fall 2022 O'ahu 5022 Shore 20292 O'ahu 5022
2021 Fall Spring 5021 Fall 82;?r|2n2g Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 17% 18% 18% 17% 12% 15% 11% 8% 12% 14% 16% 13%
C—IMid-Range (6-8) 32% 44% 33% 27% 20% 20% 32% 35% 23% 24% 32% 33%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 38% 35% 36% 39% 48% 56% 40% 47% 48% 49% 42% 36%
C——INo Impact 11% 11% 11% 16% 15% 6% 15% 9% 17% 13% 9% 15%
DK/ Rf 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Base 309 308 170 154 76 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
- BN 6.1 6.3 6.3 6.2 5.3 5.3 5.7 5.2 5.2 5.2 6.2 6.1

\\/{/\ 1
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Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the

overall impact tourism has on...you and your family?



Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family - By Area (Hawai'i Island, Maui, & Kaua )

\\/{/\ 1
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100% 10
80% 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2022 Maui Maui |['12021 |'12022 | 2021 | 2022 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
I Top Box (9-10) 13% 17% 17% 19% 26% 21% 20% 15% 8% 8% 42% 10%\1, 20% 17% 14% 19%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 27% 28% 28% 30% 19% 29% 23% 26% 18% 25% 29% 38% 25% 22% 22% 31%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 41% 37% 37% 38% 42% 45% 42% 46% 22% 32% 0% 36% 32% 47% 36% 33%
—INo Impact 16% 16% 18% 12% 11% 3% 13% 9% 50% 35% 25% 17% 23% 12% 26% 15%
DK/ Rf 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Base 226 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
- X 57 | 61 | 62 | 63 | 63 | 58 | 58 | 57 | 61 | 54 | 88 | 68]] 64 | 57 | 61 | 64
Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the overall impact
tourism has on...you and your family? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua'i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes. 40 m



Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family-
Visitor Industry Household vs Non-Visitor Industry Household

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0)
0% Visitor Visitor Non- Non- Non- Non- Non-
Visitor Visitor Industry Visitor Industry Visitor Visitor Visitor Visitor Visitor
Industry Industry Household Industry Household | Industr Industr Industry Industr Industry
Household | Household Household y y Household y Household
2021 2022 Household | Household Household
2019 2020 Sprin 2021 Fall | gy 2019 2020 2021 | o001 Fall | 2922
pring pring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 25% 20% 18% 22% 20% 12% 9% 12% 10% 13%
CMid-Range (6-8) 34% 28% 29% 30% 30% 31% 26% 23% 29% 30%
mEmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 28% 36% 38% 35% 40% 33% 38% 45% 43% 39%
E=No Impact 13% 15% 13% 11% 9% 20% 25% 16% 16% 16%
mmm DK/Rf 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Base 861 946 928 1063 1028 846 763 851 944 927
Ma/EAN 6.9 6.4 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.1 5.8 5.6 5.7 5.9
% . Q2h. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative, how would you rate the
%Q Omnltrak overall impact tourism has on...you and your family? 41



Impact of Tourism on You & Your Family - By Demographics

Ethnicity
100% - 10
80% | g
60% -1 6
10=High
40% |- -1 4  1=Low
20% - 2 N
0% 575 0
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 16% 18% 17% 14% 18% 13% 12% 26% 18% 17% 18% 16%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 27% 31% 35% 30% 30% 33% 28% 36% 28% 32% 29% 34%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5§  47% 39% 33% 36% 39% 36% | 48% 1 27% 41% 40% 37% 38%
== No Impact 9% 11% 14% 18% 13% 17% 10% 8% 13% 10% 16% 12%
DK 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Base 319 601 357 627 650 319 393 134 384 840 289 515
@avEAN 5.7 6.1 6.3 6.2 6.2 6.2 54 ] 6.9 6.0 6.0 6.1 6.3
Q2b. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely Negative how would you rate the
overall impact tourism has on...you and your family? If tourism has no impact, please just tell me.

\\/{/\ i
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“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” - Overall (1)

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0)
0% Yr Yr Yr v Yr Yr Yr
20171 5018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring
mmmTop Box (9-10) | 22% 21% 19% 19% 17% 16% 20% 4
C—IMid-Range (6-8) | 39% 37% 39% 35% 36% 33% 33%
mmmBottom Tier (1-5)|  36% 39% 39% 42% 44% 48% 44%
mm DK 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Base 1,614 | 1,635 | 1707 1709 1779 1999 1955
@uvEAN 648 | 632 | 625 | 602 | 587 | 567 | 5947

Q4.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree

or disagree that...?

43



“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” -

Overall (2)

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

% strongly/ somewhat agree tourism has brought more benefits than problems

77% 780 80%
590¢ 73% 71% 71%
° 67% 6%
64% 0
63% 610
59% 580,
54% 53% 4%
49%

(T

Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr
1999 2001 2002 2005 2006 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014 2015 2017 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2021 2022
Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring

In order to track the data (change in rating scale) from 2009 on a rating of 6-10 was used to approximate the percent that felt
positively about this statement.

Q4.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?

3 Omnitrak
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“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” - By /sland

100% -
80% |-
60% |-
40% |-
20% |-
0% Maui
oVERALL | OVERALL | 5. oh 2021 | 0ahu 2022 | Hawal Hawari Maui County |Kauai 2021 |Kaua'i 2022
2021 Eall 2022 Fall Sorin Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County 2022 Fall Sprin
Spring pring Fall Spring 2021 Fall Sori pring
pring
B Top Box (9-10) 16% 20% 71 17% 21% 16% 21% 12% 16% 16% 19%
——Mid-Range (6-8) |  33% 33% 33% 35% 33% 34% 33% 27% 29% 29%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  48% 44% 46% 42% 48% 42% 53% 54% 54% 49%
E=DK 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Base 1999 1955 847 839 456 458 419 403 277 255
@avEAN 5.67 5.94 1 5.79 6.05 5.60 5.99 5.21 5.34 5.22 5.61
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Q4.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?



100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” -

By Area (O‘ahu)

\\///\ 1
¥4 Omnitrak

or disagree that...?

Ewa / .
Urban Urban Ewa / Leeward . Wai'anae | Windward Wmldward North North Central Celntral
Honolulu | Leeward ; Wai'anae . O'ahu Shore i O'ahu
Honolulu 2022 O'ahu O'ahu 2021 Fall 2022 O'ahu 50292 Shore 20292 O'ahu 5022
2021 Fall . 2022 Spring 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall )
Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 21% 23% 17% 22% 11% 17% 10% 9% 6% 17% 16% 23%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 37% 35% 34% 27% 19% 27% 35% 32% 27% 37% 41%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 42% 36% 44% 43% 59% 60% 57% 55% 57% 53% 47% 36%
== DK/Rf 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
- BN 6.1 6.3 5.9 6.2 5.3 4.7 5.1 5.1 4.9 5.3 5.8 6.5
Q4.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
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“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” -
By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% r - - - - - - - - S— cmem - -- 10
80% - - - - - - - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - - - - - - Fe- - b= 6
40% - - - - - -- F- - SERE 4
20% - - - - - - -- - - 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / .
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2022 Maui Maui |'i2021|'12022 | 2021 | 2022 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 14% 22% 1 20% 21% 20% 20% 10% 15% 12% 15% 32% 30% 15% 16% 17% 24%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 32% 35% 34% 33% 23% 20% 34% 27% 38% 28% 41% 48% 29% 27% 29% 31%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 50% 41% 44% 44% 52% 58% 55% 55% 43% 55% 26% 22% 56% 56% 52% 38%
B DK/Rf 5% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 7% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 6%
Base 224 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
- X 5.5 60 | 58 | 60 | 55 | 52 514 | 53 | 56 | 5.2 7.3 74 | 51 | 53 | 54 | 62

Q4.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree or disagree

A . that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua‘i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
Y& Omnitrak ., M(DBEDT



“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” -
Visitor Industry Household vs Non-Visitor Industry Household

100% — —
80%
60%
40%
20%
(0)
% Visitor Visitor Non- Non- Non- Non- Non-
Visitor Visitor Visitor L o Visitor L Visitor
Industr Industr Industry Industr Industry Visitor Visitor Industr Visitor Industr
y Y |Household Y | Household Industry | Industry y Industry y
Household | Household Household Household Household
2021 2022 Household | Household Household
2019 2020 ) 2021 Fall ) 2021 2022
Spring Spring 2019 2020 . 2021 Fall )
Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 19% 22% 17% 18% 21% 18% 16% 16% 15% 20%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 36% 33% 37% 32% 31% 41% 37% 36% 33% 35%
Em Bottom Tier (1-5) 43% 43% 44% 48% 45% 35% 41% 44% 47% 42%
Em DK 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3%
Base 861 946 928 1062 1028 846 763 851 937 927
lavEAN 6.2 6.1 5.9 5.7 5.9 6.3 5.9 5.8 5.6 6.0

\\/{/\ 1
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Q4.1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree

or disagree

that...?
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“Tourism has brought more benefits than problems” - By Demographics

Ethnicity [ Income
100% - -1 10
80% - | 8
60% - -1 6
10=High
40% - -1 4 1=Low
20% -1 2 -]
0% $75- 0
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ aucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 16% 18% 25% 25% 22% 21% 16% 22% 21% 19% 21% 23%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 25% 37% 33% 38% 32% 44% 22% 38% 34% 29% 36% 41%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 56% 43% 41% 32% 44% 32% 60% 36% 41% 50% 40% 35%
== DK 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Base 319 601 357 627 650 319 393 134 384 840 289 515
@avEAN 5.2 5.9 6.2 66 | 6.1 6.4 4.9 6.5 62 [ 56 6.2 6.5
Q4.1. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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Problems Created by Tourism in Hawai‘i (Spring 2022 only)

(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more problems than benefits)

OVERCROWDING (NET)

DAMAGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT (NET)

HIGH PRICES/HIGHER COST OF LIVING (NET)
Traffic problems

No respect for culture/tradition/‘aina

Too dependent on trourism/should diversify
Health concerns, viruses, potential for epidemics
Locals don't benefit from tourism money
CRIME (NET)

Loss of cultural/community sensitivity
Tourism/Tourists are given priority

Creates low paying jobs, no advancement
Tourist safety an issue

Influx of newcomers including foreign investors
Other

Refused

Base: 856

2%

2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%

7 .
\>,\\//Q Omnlt]‘ak Q5. In your opinion, what problems do you think tourism has created in Hawai‘i?
’'d UNEARTH AIA [NSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET

1 30%

34%

47%

55%
54% |

69%
67%
62% |
62% |
50



Problems Created by Tourism in Hawai‘i (Trends Fall 2021 & Spring 2022)

(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more problems than benefits)

'69%
68%
67%
69%

OVERCROWDING (NET)

DAMAGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT (NET)

65%

HIGH PRICES/HIGHER COST OF LIVING (NET) 62%

Traffic problems 62% 67%
s 55%?
No respect for culture/tradition/‘aina 62%
- N 54% |
Too dependent on trourism/should diversify 58% i
Health concerns, viruses, potential for epidemics | |
Locals don't benefit from tourism money ! i
CRIME (NET) CET B Spring 2022
| o oo 5 i i i B Fall 2021
Loss of cultural/community sensitivity 0% : : : : ! , ,
Tourism/Tourists are given priority 1°2A)% ' ' ' ' | | |

<, . Base: Spring 2022 (856), Fall 2021 (973)
S § Omnltrak Q5. In your opinion, what problems do you think tourism has created in Hawai‘i? 51 m
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Ways Residents can Support Tourism in Hawai‘i (Fall 2021 & Spring 2022)
(According to residents saying Hawai‘i tourism creates more benefits than problems)

Show the Aloha Spirit: Kind, Helpful, Respectful, Smiling

Educate tourists regarding land and people

484 | |
™ 10% é é é
Welcome them and understand their importance i 12%
Work in the tourim industry

Play tourist / Support local business/events

Marketing Hawai‘i / Encourage others to visit W Spring 2022

Ensure a safe/pleasurable experience

Allow more community input/involvement mFall 2021

Keep Hawai'i clean /protect the environment
Tolerate / Let them be / Stay away from them
Hawai‘i is too dependent on tourism
Manage/Control/Cap tourism
Have government support tourism i i i i
Discounts/lower taxes for tourism businesses
None 1§1%%
Don't Know |

.0
13%
Base: 1265 (Spring 2022), 1248 (Fall 2021)
4 . 6. You indicated earlier that you were favorable toward tourism. Is there anything that residents like yourself can do to contribute to or
¥% Omnitrak 2 Y ything Y

support the tourism industry? 52 ‘(‘BBEDT



“Creates job opportunities for residents”* - Overall

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
VI 2019 VT 2020 Yr 2021 Yr 2021 Yr 2022
Spring Fall Spring
mmm Top Box (9-10) 27% 35% 4 26% J, 25% 42% T
—Mid-Range (6-8) 38% 36% 39% A 35% 36%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 33% 27% 33% 38% 21% |,
e DK 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Base 1707 1709 1779 1999 1950
@ EAN 6.66 7.10 6.58 6.32 ) 757 T |

10

8

6 10=High
1=Low

A

2

0

Q4. I'm going to read you some ways tourism may affect your island, please tell me how much you agree or disagree with
each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 being Do Not Agree At All?

*Note: Changed in Spring 2022 fielding from “Tourism creates many well-paying jobs for residents.”

NA i
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“Creates job opportunities for residents”* - By Island

100% -
80% |-
60% |-
40% -
20% |-
0% Maui
oVERALL | OVERALL | 5.ahu 2021 | 0ahu 2022 | Hawal Hawar' Mau County |Kaua'i 2021 |Kaua'i 2022
2021 Fall 2022 Eall Sprin Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County 2022 Eall Sprin
Spring pring Fall Spring | 2021Fall | & ¢ pring
pring
mmm Top Box (9-10) 25% 42% 1 | 26% 43% 1 | 20% 4% 1 | 23% 2% | 29% 42% T
——IMid-Range (6-8) |  35% 36% 34% 36% 37% 38% 35% 33% 34% 34%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  38% 21% 38% 21% |, | 40% 20% | | 40% 24% , | 35% 23%
e DK 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Base 1999 1950 847 838 456 457 419 400 277 255
@avEAN 6.32 7571 | 6.38 7634 | 6.07 752 T | 617 738 7T | 656 741 T

\\/{/\ 1
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Q4. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree or
disagree that...?

*Note: Changed in Spring 2022 fielding from “Tourism creates many well-paying jobs for residents.”



“Creates job opportunities for residents”* -

(O‘ahu)

100% - 10
80% 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward . Wai'anae | Windward . North Central i .
Honolulu Honolulu | Leeward O'ahu Wai'anae 5022 O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2022 O'ahu 2021 Fall ) 2022 2022 2022
2021 Fall Spring | 2021 Fall Szr())nang Spring | 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 30% 47% 7T | 26% 41% 1 | 15% 33% T | 17% 301 | 22% 45% 1 | 24% 50% 1
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 35% 35% 36% 40% 17% 25% 37% 34% 24% 34% 37% 39%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 33% 18%\|, 35% 19% 65% 37% 42% 36% 50% 19% \|/ 39% 11% \L
B DK/ Rf 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 5% 3% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 79 128 131 84 80 86 86
- YEX 6.7 784 | 6.4 774 | 50 661 | 6.1 68 1| 56 77 A 64 8.0 A

Q4. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree or

disagree that...?
*Note: Changed in Spring 2022 fielding from “Tourism creates many well-paying jobs for residents.”

Y% Omnitrak & DBEDT



“Creates job opportunities for residents”* -
By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% I 10
80% |1 = 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 1 6
40% - - 4
20% |- - 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2022 Maui Maui |'i2021|'i2022| 2021 | 2022 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022 Fall | Sorin 2021 | 2022 Fall | Spring | Fall | Spring | 2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
EENTop Box (9-10) | 18% | 39%1| 23% | 43%[| 31% | 42% | 22% | 43%7| 27% | 27% | 32% | 43% | 32% | 42% | 24% | 41%}
CMid-Range (6-8) | 35% 36% 40% 41% | 28% 31% | 36% 33% 23% 38% 50% 32% 34% 32% 34% 38%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 43% | 24%.| 36% | 14%\| 40% | 26%. | 41% | 23%]| 45% | 35% | 14% | 24% | 34% | 25% | 38% | 22%.)
B DK/Rf 4% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 5% 0%
Base 224 233 232 224 131 148 196 174 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
a@uvEAN 58 | 734 64 | 781| 66 | 744 61 | 744 59 | 69 | 76 | 7.7 | 67 | 74 | 63 | 75%

Q4. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree or disagree
. ...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua'‘i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
A that
%Q Omnltrak *Note: Changed in Spring 2022 fielding from “Tourism creates many well-paying jobs for residents.” 56 ﬁBED‘I‘



“Creates job opportunities for residents”* - By Demographics

Ethnicity

Income

100% - -
80% | -
60% | -
40% | -
20% |
0% $75-
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 32% 43% 45% 51% 47% 46% 33% 44% 44% 37% 49% 49%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 38% 37% 34% 33% 38% 37% 32% 35% 37% 36% 37% 37%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 29% 20% 20% 15% 13% 17% 34% 21% 19% 27% 14% 13%
== DK 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Base 318 600 356 625 648 318 392 134 383 838 288 514
@avEAN 7.0 7.6 7.7 8.1 8.0 8.0 6.7 7.7 7.6 7.2 8.1 8.1
Q4. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely
Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
*Note: Changed in Spring 2022 fielding from “Tourism creates many well-paying jobs for residents.”
57
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“Creates shopping, dining, and entertainment
opportunities for residents” - Overall

100% 10
80% 8
60% 6 10=High
1=Low
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0
Yr 2019 Yr 2020 Yr2021 Yr 2021 Fall Yr 2022
Spring Spring
== Top Box (9-10) 35% 41% P 32% | 29% 31%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 40% 37% 39% 39% 35%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 23% 20% 27% | 31% 32%
mm DK 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Base 1,707 1709 1779 1996 1955
@vEAN 7.28 759 T 7.00 | 6.71 6.72
Q4. I'm going to read you some ways tourism may affect your island, please tell me how much you agree or disagree with
each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 being Do Not Agree At All?
/s .
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“Creates shopping, dining, and entertainment

opportunities for residents” - By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
oVERALL | OVERALL | 5iahu 2021 | 0ahu 2022 | Hawar Hawar' Mau County |Kauai2021|Kaua'i 2022
2021 Fall 2022 Eall Sprin Island 2021 | Island 2022 County 2022 Fall Sprin
Spring pring Fall Spring | 2021Fall | & ¢ pring
pring
E=m Top Box (9-10) 29% 31% 29% 32% 28% 31% 25% 27% 34% 30%
——Mid-Range (6-8) 39% 35% 40% 35% 36% 35% 35% 37% 30% 32%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)|  31% 32% 29% 32% 34% 33% 39% 34% 35% 36%
mmm DK 2% 2% 29% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Base 1996 1955 1382 839 279 458 233 403 102 255
@avEAN 6.71 6.72 6.79 6.78 6.60 6.78 6.30 6.39 6.72 6.47

\\/{/\ 1
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Q4. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree or
disagree that...?
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“Creates shopping, dining, and entertainment opportunities
for residents”- By Area (O‘ahu)

\\/{/\ 1
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disagree that...?

100% r = 10
80% -l 8
10=High
1=Low
60% | -l 6
40% -l 4
20% | - 2 .
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward o Wai'anae | Windward \ North Central .
Honolulu | Leeward ; Wai'anae . O'ahu Shore i O'ahu
Honolulu 2022 O'ahu O'ahu 2021 Fall 2022 O'ahu 50292 Shore 20292 O'ahu 5022
2021 Fall Spring 2021, Fall S2IC())n2n2g Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 32% 37% 30% 30% 22% 26% 15% 17% 36% 30% 30% 36%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 39% 34% 41% 35% 36% 19% 45% 37% 28% 32% 45% 45%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 27% 28% 28% 32% 39% 51% 36% 46% 33% 38% 24% 19%
== DK/Rf 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
- BN 6.9 7.1 6.9 6.8 6.1 5.6 6.1 5.7 6.9 6.5 6.9 7.4
Q4. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree or



“Creates shopping, dining, and entertainment opportunities for

- By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% .
80% |
60% |
40% |
20% o
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2022 Maui Maui |'12021|'i2022 | 2021 | 2022 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 25% 29% 33% 33% 34% 30% 23% 26% 37% 28% 12% 39% 35% 31% 30% 29%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 36% 37% 36% 33% 21% 25% 37% 40% 33% 30% 67% 28% 29% 29% 33% 36%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 36% 33% 31% 33% 40% 44% 40% 32% 26% 38% 18% 33% 35% 39% 36% 31%
B DK/Rf 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 4% 5% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Base 224 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
- X 65 | 67 | 68 | 69 | 67 | 63 | 62 | 64 | 69 | 63 | 70 | 70 | 67 | 63 | 67 | 67
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Q4. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree or

disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua‘i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.

10

8
10=High
1=Low
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“Creates shopping, dining and entertainment opportunities for residents” - By
Demographics

Ethnicity Income

100% -1 10
80% - 8
60% - -1 6
10=High
40% - 1 4 15mpw
20% - -l 92
0% 0
18-34 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K+
=== Top Box (9-10) 24% 31% 38% 34% 35% 32% 26% 35% 32% 28% 37%
—Mid-Range (6-8) |  34% 35% 33% 38% 40% 45% 22% 37% 33% 34% 37%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5§  40% 29% 25% 24% 22% 50% 25% 34% 36% 24%
mmm DK 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% o 3% 1% 2% 2%
Base 600 356 625 648 318 392 134 383 838 514
@avEAN 6.8 7.1 7.2 71 7.2 5.7 7.1 6.8 . 7.3

Q4. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely
Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Creates job opportunities with paths for

advancement”* - Overall

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
vr 2019 VT 2020 Yr 2021 Yr 2021 Yr 2022
. Spring Fall Spring
mmm Top Box (9-10) 28% 33% | 24% |, 25% 28%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 42% 36% |, 40% 36% 37%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 27% 27% 33% 36% 32%
== DK 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Base 1,707 1709 1779 1999 1955
@nvEAN 6.88 7.09 6.50 6.42 6.67

Q4. I'm going to read you some ways tourism may affect your island, please tell me how much you agree or disagree with

each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 being Do Not Agree At All?

*Note: Changed in Spring 2022 fielding from “Tourism creates jobs that have opportunities for advancement.”

\\/{/\ 1
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10=High

1=Low
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“Creates job opportunities with paths for

advancement”* - By Island

100% .
80% i
60% .
40% -
20% i
0% Maui
oVERALL | OVERALL | 5iahu 2021 | 0ahu 2022 | Hawar Hawar' Mau County |Kauai2021|Kaua'i 2022
2021 Fall 2022 Eall Sprin Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County 2022 Fall Sprin
Spring pring Fall Spring | 2021Fall | & ¢ pring
pring
= Top Box (9-10) 25% 28% 26% 30% 22% 27% 21% 23% 26% 23%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 36% 37% 37% 37% 31% 40% 37% 35% 33% 37%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 36% 32% 34% 31% 43% 30% 41% 37% 39% 35%
== DK 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Base 1999 1955 847 839 456 458 419 403 277 255
@avEAN 6.42 6.67 6.54 6.80 6.11 6.64 1| 6.05 6.04 6.46 6.36
Q4. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree or
disagree that...?
*Note: Changed in Spring 2022 fielding from “Tourism creates jobs that have opportunities for advancement.”
Y/ .
YA Omnitrak
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“Creates job opportunities with paths for advancement”* -

By Area (O‘ahu)
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*Note: Changed in Spring 2022 fielding from “Tourism creates jobs that have opportunities for advancement.”

100% 10
80% 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 6
40% -l 4
20% - 2
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward . Wai'anae | Windward \ North Central .
Honolulu | Leeward ; Wai'anae . O'ahu Shore i O'ahu
Honolulu 2022 O'ahu O'ahu 2021 Fall 2022 O'ahu 50292 Shore 20292 O'ahu 5022
2021 Fall Spring 2021, Fall S2IC())n2n2g Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 28% 34% 27% 31% 16% 20% 19% 15% 24% 36% 24% 29%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 39% 36% 36% 38% 26% 28% 42% 40% 32% 24% 36% 44%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 30% 28% 34% 29% 54% 47% 36% 38% 39% 38% 36% 27%
== DK/Rf 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 2% 3% 0%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
- BN 6.7 7.0 6.6 7.0 5.6 5.6 6.3 5.9 6.3 6.4 6.5 7.0
Q4. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree or disagree that...?



“Creates job opportunities with paths for advancement”* - By Area

(Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% - - 10
80% -- - - Fo- - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - - - 6
40% - - - - - 4
20% - - - - - - 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2022 Maui Maui |'12021|'i2022 | 2021 | 2022 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022 Fall Sprin 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 19% 23% 27% 32% 28% 21% 19% 23% 24% 19% 38% 22% 27% 23% 23% 23%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 30% 44%N 31% 35% 30% 32% 38% 36% 36% 29% 45% 44% 32% 32% 34% 46%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 48% 31% 38% 30% 41% 43% 41% 36% 40% 51% 14% 33% 40% 42% 39% 26%
== DK/Rf 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 4% 2% 5% 0% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 4% 5%
Base 224 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
- X 59 | 651 64 | 68 | 65 | 60 | 59 | 60 | 61 | 58 | 75 | 72 | 65 | 61 | 63 | 6.7
Q4. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree or
. i disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua‘i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
Y& Omnitrak » @(DBEDT

*Note: Changed in Spring 2022 fielding from “Tourism creates jobs that have opportunities for advancement.”



“Creates job opportunities with paths for advancement”* - By Demographics

Ethnicity Income

100% - -1 10
80% | g
60% - -1 6
10=High
40% -1 4  1low
20% - -l 92
0% 0
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 25% 29% 30% 30% 29% 33% 22% 35% 28% 25% 34%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 35% 38% 34% 41% 38% 40% 33% 36% 40% 37% 40%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 36% 31% 35% 25% 30% 26% 43% 26% 29% 35% 25%
E=DK 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Base 318 600 356 625 648 318 392 134 383 838 514
@avEAN 6.3 6.8 6.5 7.1 6.8 7.0 5.9 7.2 6.8 6.4 . 7.1

NA i
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Q4. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely
Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

*Note: Changed in Spring 2022 fielding from “Tourism creates jobs that have opportunities for advancement.”
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“Is an industry that enhances residents’ quality of life” -

100% -
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
VI 2019 VI 2020 Yr 2021 Yr 2021 Yr 2022
Spring Fall Spring
mmm Top Box (9-10) 16% 21%| 13% 15% 15%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 38% 32% 33% 29% 34%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 43% 44% 51% 54% 49%
e DK 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Base 1,707 1709 1779 1999 1955
@ vEAN 5.83 6.03 5.36 v 5.28 5.43

Q3.6. I'm going to read you some ways tourism may affect your island, please tell me how much you agree or disagree with
each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 being Do Not Agree At All?

10

10=High
1=Low
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“Is an industry that enhances residents’ quality of life”

- By Island

80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Maui

Maui

oVERALL | OVERALL | 5iahu 2021 | 0ahu 2022 |, Hawar Hawar' County |Kaua'i?2021|Kauai 2022
2021 Fall 2022 Eall Sprin Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County 2022 Fall Sprin
Spring pring Fall Spring | 2021Fall | & ¢ pring
pring
mm Top Box (9-10) 15% 15% 16% 15% 13% 18% 10% 13% 18% 9%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 29% 34% 29% 35% 32% 33% 26% 27% 28% 33%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 54% 49% 53% 47% 53% 47% 62% 57% 53% 57%
== DK 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Base 1999 1955 847 839 456 458 419 403 277 255
@avEAN 5.28 5.43 5.38 5.53 5.17 5.67 4.78 4.80 5.27 4.81
Q3.6. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
Y/ .
YA Omnitrak
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

“Is an industry that enhances residents’ quality of life” -

Ewa / .
Urban Urban Ewa / Leeward . Wai'anae | Windward Wmldward North North Central Celntral
Honolulu | Leeward ; Wai'anae , O'ahu Shore . O'ahu
Honolulu 2022 O'ahu O'ahu 2021, Fall 2022 O'ahu 2022 Shore 2022 O'ahu 2022
2021 Fall Spring 5021 Fall S2I;)n2n2g Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 19% 17% 15% 16% 8% 15% 7% 6% 5% 21% 21% 13%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 32% 40% 25% 31% 21% 16% 28% 31% 25% 15% 28% 48%1‘
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 47% 41% 56% 51% 65% 65% 62% 60% 62% 60% 49% 38%
B DK/Rf 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 1%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
a@uvEAN 5.7 5.8 5.4 5.5 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.2 4.9 5.6 6.1
% . Q3.6. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
%Q Omnltrak or disagree that...? 20

10
8
10=High
1=Low
6
4
2
0



“Is an industry that enhances residents’ quality of life” -

By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% 3 - 10
80% - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - - 6
40% - - 4
20% - - 2
0% 0
East East West | West West W’ Central | Central North / Nor./ South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West W
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2022 Maui Maui |'12021 |'12022 | 2021 | 2022 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Ka .
2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 13% 17% 14% 19% 17% 14% 8% 12% 17% 11% 34% 30% 18% 10% 18% 7%
CMid-Range (6-8) | 31% 29% 32% 38% 20% 27% 28% 27% 27% 25% 30% 39% 32% 29% 21% 38%
I Bottom Tier (1-5), 54% 50% 53% 42% 56% 57% 64% 58% 53% 62% 36% 30% 49% 59% 59% 54%
B DK/Rf 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Base 224 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
- X 54 | 55 | 52 | 591 52 | 48 | 46 | 47 | 51 | 47 | 69 | 67 | 54 | 46 | 50 | 51
Q3.6. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
A . or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua'‘i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
Y& Omnitrak ;, M(DBEDT



“Is an industry that enhances residents’ quality of life”
- By Demographics

Ethnicity Income

100% pmmc mem mey mem - wm o wmm wmm mm w1 owmmy o wm - 10
80% | f---f oo -. ., RS | g
60% | - -1 6
10=High
40% - - - - - - - - B - - - - - - - - -1 4  1=Low
yH/EESE BE SEET e T R EEEE B SR BN RN P -2 .
0% 575 0
18-34 35-54 55-64 . 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) y‘ 14% 17% 20% 18% 14% 11% 13% 17% 14% 17% 17%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) O 38% 35% 35% 32% 47% 22% 44% 33% 32% 35% 39%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 59% 46% 47% 42% 49% 37% 64% 39% 48% 52% 47% 43%
== DK 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Base 318 600 356 625 648 318 392 134 383 838 288 514
@avEAN 4.3 55 5.6 5.9 5.6 60 [ 45 | 5.8 5.6 5.3 5.8 5.7
Q3.6. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Sponsors festivals, activities, & sports events for
residents & visitors” - Overall

100% -
80% .
60% .
40% -
20% -
0% Yr 2021 Yr 2021 Yr 2022
Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 o r rat
Spring Fall Spring
=== Top Box (9-10) 29% 29% 29% 20% 20% 25%
CMid-Range (6-8) |  44% 40% 39% 36% 35% 35%
mm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  25% 27% 29% 39% T 40% 35%
= DK 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Base 1,635 1,707 1709 1,779 1999 1955
wivEAN 7.01 6.95 6.95 6.15 6.11 6.43 7

Q3.7. I’'m going to read you some ways tourism may affect your island, please tell me how much you agree or disagree with
each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 being Do Not Agree At All?

10=High
1=Low



“Sponsors festivals, activities, & sports events for
residents & visitors” - By Island

100% .
80% .
60% i
40% .
20% i
0% Maui
OVERALL OVZ%'ESLL O'ahu 2021 | O'ahu 2022 || HAWall | Hawell | Maul County |Kaua'i 2021 Kaua'i 2022
2021 Fall : Fall Spring |2 sland ounty 2022 Fall Spring
Spring Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spri
pring
=== Top Box (9-10) 20% 2506 | 21% 28% 21% 23% 15% 15% 22% 20%
C—IMid-Range (6-8) |  35% 35% 38% 35% 30% 34% 29% 32% 29% 29%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  40% 35% 36% 32% 45% 36% 51% 48% 43% 46%
mm DK 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Base 1999 1955 847 839 456 458 419 403 277 255
@avEAN 6.11 6437 | 6.8 667 1| 587 6.27 5.48 5.52 5.96 5.76

\\/{/\ 1
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Q3.7. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All,

or disagree that...?

how much do you agree
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“Sponsors festivals, activities, & sports events for residents
& visitors”- By Area (O'ahu)

100%
80% N
60% -
40% -
20% -
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward . Wai'anae | Windward \ North Central .
Honolulu | Leeward ; Wai'anae . O'ahu Shore i O'ahu
Honolulu 2022 O'ahu O'ahu 2021 Fall 2022 O'ahu 50292 Shore 20292 O'ahu 5022
2021 Fall . 2022 Spring 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall .
Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 24% 31% 21% 27% 14% 27% 11% 22% 16% 26% 24% 23%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 42% 36% 34% 35% 16% 22% 40% 33% 29% 26% 40% 46%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 31% 29% 37% 33% 62% 49% 45% 41% 48% 45% 31% 24%
== DK/Rf 4% 4% 7% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
a@PavEAN 6.6 6.8 6.3 6.8 4.9 6.0 5.6 6.0 5.7 6.1 6.6 6.7
Q3.7. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
75
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or disagree that...?
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“Sponsors festivals, activities, & sports events for residents &
visitors”- By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua )

100% - - - - l - - - 10
80% - - - - b= - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - - - b= - 6
40% -- - - - - -- 4
20% - - - - - - - 2
0% 0 =]
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2022 Maui Maui |'12021|'i2022 | 2021 | 2022 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022 Fall Sprin 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 19% 21% 23% 24% 24% 17% 13% 14% 33% 15% 21% 14% 21% 22% 24% 17%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 29% 37% 32% 30% 20% 26% 31% 34% 21% 28% 65% 40% 31% 22% 27% 39%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 46% 34% 43% 37% 50% 52% 53% 48% 43% 53% 11% 46%1‘ 42% 50% 45% 40%
== DK/Rf 6% 7% 2% 8% 7% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 0% 6% 6% 4% 4%
Base 224 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
- X 58 | 63 | 60 | 63 | 59 | 55 | 53 | 55 | 61 | 51 | 73 | 62)| 59 | 56 | 61 | 6.0
Q3.7. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua'‘i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes. (
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“Sponsors festivals, activities & sports events for residents & visitors”

- By Demographics

Ethnicity

Income

100% -1 10
80% | 8
60% |- -1 6
10=High
40% |- -1 4  1=Low
20% -1 2
0% $75- 0
18-34 35-54 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
=== Top Box (9-10) 2206 23% 27% 30% 25% 27% 20% 26% 27% 26% 24% 25%
—Mid-Range (6-8) | 32% 36% 32% 37% 37% 43% 25% 37% 35% 34% 37% 38%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  41% 37% 36% 26% 33% 26% 50% | 30% 33% 35% 35% 32%
E=DK 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Base 318 600 356 625 648 318 392 134 383 838 288 514
@uviEAN 6.0 6.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 69 [ 56 ] 67 6.7 6.4 6.6 6.6

Q3.7. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Authentic presentation of Native Hawaiian language and culture is
iImportant” - By Island

100% 10
80% 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% OVERALL 2022 H il Island 2022 Maui County 2022 0
) O‘ahu 2022 Spring awall sian aur t-ounty Kaua'i 2022 Spring
Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 61% 58% 63% 71% 70%
OMid-Range (6-8) 26% 28% 25% 21% 16%
E Bottom Tier (1-5) 12% 13% 11% 6% 13%
B DK/Rf 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Base 1955 839 458 403 255
mMEAN 8.4 8.3 8.5 8.9 8.7
Q3.5. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

NA i
¥4 Omnitrak
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“Authentic presentation of Native Hawaiian language and culture is
important.” - By Area

100% ________________________________________________________ 10
STol/SE  BENEN = ENEEE DR DN EEE N BN R D B B B A 8
. 10=High
1=Low
60% - 400 - - B - - - - L OB . . .............. 6
[]
40% 4 t-- |- - - - B B B - R B B R B 4
20% F+4 t--| -1 b oA - -l e bl e e e - 2
0% ; - 0]
Urban Ewa / Wai'an Windw North | Central East West West Central North / | South /
Leewar ard . Hawai'i | Hawai'i . [/ East | Moloka' | Lana'i East West
Honolul . ae ; Shore | O'ahu Maui . : ; ;
U 2022 d O'ahu 2022 O'ahu 2022 2022 Island Island 2022 Maui i 2022 2022 Kaua'i | Kaua'i
Sorin 2022 Sprin 2022 Sprin Sprin 2022 2022 Sorin 2022 | Spring | Spring | 2022 2022
pring Spring pring Spring pring bring Spring | Spring pring Spring Spring | Spring
E Top Box (9-10) 57% 56% 66% 60% 74% 55% 68% 57% 69% 71% 71% 59% 72% 67%
OMid-Range (6-8) | 27% 32% 14% 26% 18% 31% 21% 31% 18% 22% 18% 33% 13% 19%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 15% 12% 18% 13% 7% 12% 11% 11% 12% 5% 11% 8% 14% 12%
m DK/Rf 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Base 308 154 80 131 80 86 233 225 149 176 62 16 148 107
mMEAN 8.2 8.4 8.4 8.3 9.0 8.3 8.6 8.5 8.7 9.0 8.7 8.4 8.8 8.7
3.5. Pl tell h h di ith h stat t leof 1to 10 with 10 b C letely A
Ommtrak Q ease tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 wi eing Completely Agree 2 ﬁBED'I'

«wo - gnd 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.



“Authentic presentation of Native Hawaiian language and culture is
important.”- By Demographics

Ethnicity

Visitor Industry |

100% - T - S = B = - 10
80% I 2 e o R 8
60% SN T BN B RN R N B 6 -]
10=High
40% N N I e -l - - 4 -
I 1=Low
20% ..... .- . —.—. 40N . _ . _ [l - - 2
0% Non- 0
sy | VISIOr 1o o0 | ae s | esga | ese | COUCASI| Japanes | Hawaiia | g o <$75K | 375 | $100K+
HH y Industry an e n P $100K
HH
E=mTop Box (9-10) 57% | 64% | 63% | 57% | 58% | 63% | 76% | 60% | 56% | 62% | 50% | 61%
—IMid-Range (6-8) % | 29% y 19% | 27% | 31% | 29% N 23% 3% | 13% | 25% | 31% 0| 24% | 36% | 26%
mmmBottom Tier (1-5)| 12% | 12% | 16% | 10% | 11% | 12% 4 13% | 14% | 10% | 14% | 12% 4 13% | 11% | 12%
E=DK 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Base 1028 | 927 319 50 357 627 650 319 393 134 384 840 289 515
mavEAN 8.3 84 | 86 | 83 8.3 85 | 8.9 8.4 8.3 8.4 8.3 8.4

Q3.5. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

Y% Omnitrak ., A& DBEDT



“Tourism contributes to the perpetuation of Native Hawaiian culture
and language” - By /sland

81

100% (- mmmmm 0 mEEEE  mBEEmE  mmmmm 10
80% |- ------ - - - - - - - - - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% §)
40% 4
20% 2
0% OVERALL 2022 H d 2022 Maui County 2022 0
) O‘ahu 2022 Spring awal Tmedn aur t-ounty Kaua'i 2022 Spring
Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 15% 15% 15% 13% 14%
OMid-Range (6-8) 28% 29% 31% 24% 22%
E Bottom Tier (1-5) 53% 52% 50% 59% 60%
B DK/Rf 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Base 1950 838 457 400 255
mMEAN 5.3 5.3 54 4.8 4.7
Q3.5. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
/s .
Y4 Omnitrak A peeDT



“Tourism contributes to the perpetuation of Native Hawaiian culture
and language.” - By Area

100% pmamE C WE 10
80% 10t Wb - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 4 |-l - 6
40% - - - 4
20% -4 - - - 2
[]
0% : 0]
Urban Ewa / Wai'an Windw North | Central East West West entral North / | South /
Leewar ard . Hawai'i | Hawai'i . !/ East | Moloka' ana'i East West
Honolul . ae ; Shore | O'ahu Maui . : ; ;
U 2022 d O'ahu 2022 O'ahu 2022 2022 Island Island 2022 Maui i 2022 2022 Kaua'i | Kaua'i
Sorin 2022 Sprin 2022 Sprin Sprin 2022 2022 Sorin 2022 | Spring | Spring | 2022 2022
pring Spring pring Spring pring bring Spring | Spring pring Spring Spring | Spring
E Top Box (9-10) 17% 13% 19% 12% 23% 11% 14% 16% 11% 14% 9% 10% 14% 13%
OMid-Range (6-8) | 28% 29% 22% 26% 19% 42% 33% 27% 20% 24% 29% 32% 22% 23%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 49% 57% 56% 58% 52% 36% 49% 51% 65% 57% 61% 58% 61% 57%
m DK/Rf 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 11% 3% 6% 5% 4% 1% 0% 2% 7%
Base 308 154 79 131 80 86 233 224 148 174 62 16 148 107
mMEAN 55 5.2 5.0 4.8 55 57 5.4 5.4 4.4 4.8 4.4 54 4.6 4.8
3.5. Pl tell h h di ith h stat t leof 1to 10 with 10 b C letely A
Ommtrak Q ease tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 wi eing Completely Agree . ‘(‘BBED'I'

+ and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.



“Tourism contributes to the perpetuation of Native Hawaiian culture
and language.” - By Demographics

Ethnicity

Visitor Industry |

100% ¢ = B e - 10
80% I II ----- - 8
60% 1- S ——— - 6
10=High
40% _|_ ____________________ B D -4 i
I 1=Low
20% P - - T L [ B D -2
0% 0 -]
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c i3 Hawaii -] $75
isitor i i i aucasi | Japanes | Hawaiia | ... . -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other | <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
Emm Top Box (9-10) 15% 15% 18% 14% 13% 14% 19% 8% 12% 21% 16% 13% 16% 15%
C——Mid-Range (6-8) | 29% 27% 26% 31% 27% 30% 28% 20% 32% 24% 29% 29% 31%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 52% 53% 52% 52% 57% 49% 47% 16% | 42% 54% 54% 49% 50%
DK 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% Y% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Base 1027 923 318 600 356 625 651 319 400 135 370 838 288 514
@avEAN 5.3 5.2 5.2 5.3 5.0 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.9 5.3 5.1 5.5 5.5
Q3.5. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Tourism helps fund the stewardship of Hawai’i's nhatural resources,
parks and cultural sites” - By Island

84

100% 10
80% 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% OVERALL 2022 H il Island 2022 Maui County 2022 0
) O‘ahu 2022 Spring awall sian aur t-ounty Kaua'i 2022 Spring
Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 21% 22% 26% 17% 15%
OMid-Range (6-8) 35% 37% 33% 31% 27%
E Bottom Tier (1-5) 38% 36% 35% 45% 49%
B DK/Rf 6% 5% 6% 7% 8%
Base 1950 838 457 400 255
®MEAN 6.2 6.3 6.4 55 54
Q3.5. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Tourism helps fund the stewardship of Hawai’i's nhatural resources,
parks and cultural sites.” - By Area

100% . - .................................................. 10
80% o - - - - | |- - D U R DR P U e B e G IR e B 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 4 t--| -~ - -] I (U RN | R PR (DU | T e (e (e 6
40% 4 t--m- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - B - 4
[] []
20% - - - - - [ B B T R ) . . .............................. 2
0% : . 0]
Urban Ewa / Wai'an Windw North | Central East West West Eentral North / | South /
Leewar ard . Hawai'i | Hawai'i . East | Moloka' | Lana'i East West
Honolul . ae ; Shore | O'ahu Maui . : ; ;
U 2022 d O'ahu 2022 O'ahu 2022 2022 Island Island 2022 Maui i 2022 2022 Kaua'i | Kaua'i
Sorin 2022 Sprin 2022 Sprin Sprin 2022 2022 Sorin 2022 | Spring | Spring | 2022 2022
pring Spring pring Spring pring pring Spring | Spring pring Spring Spring | Spring
E Top Box (9-10) 26% 22% 14% 9% 21% 24% 23% 28% 16% 17% 17% 22% 17% 13%
OMid-Range (6-8) | 39% 36% 23% 41% 28% 36% 36% 29% 26% 32% 30% 33% 25% 30%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 31% 37% 57% 48% 42% 32% 35% 34% 50% 44% 49% 40% 52% 45%
m DK/Rf 5% 5% 5% 2% 10% 8% 5% 9% 9% 7% 4% 5% 6% 13%
Base 308 154 79 131 80 86 233 224 148 174 62 16 148 107
mMEAN 6.7 6.4 4.9 5.2 5.6 6.6 6.3 6.5 5.2 5.6 58 6.3 53 54

Omn m-ak Q3.5. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree
+ and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.



“Tourism helps fund the stewardship of Hawai’i's natural resources,
parks and cultural sites.”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Ethnicity Income
100% [ m  mm T - g - - - -1 10
80% ._I_. A . .. . . .. - 8
60% -I- : . . II — - B
10=High
o Bl 1L
40% : 4 1-low
20% 18 - - T BN e - 2 .
0% 0
Visitor VNO.?' c il 5 Hawail $75
isitor i i i aucasi | Japanes | Hawaiia | .. . -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other | <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
Emm Top Box (9-10) 21% 22% 17% 23% 24% 22% 26% 18% 17% 24% 24% 20% 29% 21%

——Mid-Range (6-8) | 34% | 36% j§ 31% | 36% | 32% | 42% 0| 36% | 50% | 20% | 34% | 37% I 34% | 37% | 41%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 39% | 37% W 4/%W| 35% | 39% | 30% 4 33% | 29% [N 58% M| 32% | 33% g 40% f| 32% | 32%

E=DK 6% | 5% %o | 6% | 5% | 6% | 5% | 3% % | 10% | 6% % | 2% | 6%
Base 1027 | 923 4 318 | 600 | 356 | 625 | 651 | 319 |00 | 135 | 370 | 838 | 288 | 514
@avEAN 6.1 6.3 5.6 6.3 6.2 6.6 6.5 6.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.7 6.4

Q3.5. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Visitors need to be educated about protecting Hawai’i’s natural
environment and cultural resources.” - By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% OVERALL 2022 H il Island 2022 Maui County 2022
) O‘ahu 2022 Spring awall sian aur t-ounty Kaua'i 2022 Spring
Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 74% 72% 76% 7% 82%
OMid-Range (6-8) 18% 19% 16% 16% 12%
E Bottom Tier (1-5) 8% 9% 7% 6% 5%
B DK/Rf 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Base 1955 839 458 403 255
® MEAN 8.9 8.8 9.0 9.0 9.2

Q3.5. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do

Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Visitors need to be educated about protecting Hawai’i’s natural
environment and cultural resources.” - By Area

100% ....................... e e e 10
80% 1M - - - - - - - B - B B B [ B B B B 8
- N 10%High
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Urban Ewa / Wai'an Windw North | Central East_ . Wes'g | west Central . North / | South /
Leewar ard . Hawai'i | Hawal'i . [/ East | Moloka' | Lana'i East West
Honolul . ae ; Shore | O'ahu Maui . : ; ;
U 2022 d O'ahu 2022 O'ahu 2022 2022 Island Island 2022 Maui i 2022 2022 Kaua'i | Kaua'i
Sorin 2022 Sprin 2022 Sprin Sprin 2022 2022 Sorin 2022 Spring | Spring 2022 2022
pring Spring pring Spring pring bring Spring | Spring pring Spring Spring | Spring
E Top Box (9-10) 70% 70% 78% 73% 75% 79% 74% 78% 84% 76% 85% 64% 81% 85%
OMid-Range (6-8) | 18% 22% 6% 19% 19% 18% 17% 14% 9% 17% 8% 21% 11% 12%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 10% 7% 15% 8% 5% 3% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 15% 7% 2%
m DK/Rf 1% 1% 1% 0% 0 0 1% 2% 0% 2% 0 0 1% 1%
Base 308 154 80 131 80 86 233 225 149 176 62 16 148 107
mMEAN 8.7 8.9 8.9 8.8 9.0 9.1 8.9 9.1 9.3 9.0 9.3 8.5 9.2 9.4

Ommtrak Q3.5. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree
+ and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.



“Visitors need to be educated about protecting Hawali’i’'s natural
environment and cultural resources.”- By Demographics

80%
60%
40%
20%

Visitor Industry
100% - - :

Ethnicity

0% Non- I
IrY(;i;?rry ASIOT | 1834 | 3554 | 55-64 | 65+ | CRUCAS!|JapANES | HAWANA | piiping | other | <g75K $75- | 100K+
ndustry an e n $100K
HH e
EEmTop Box (9-10) | 75% | 72% | 69% | 73% | 78% | 76% | 73% | 73% | 78% | 69% | 72% | 70% | 69% | 77%
=IMid-Range (6-8) | 16% | 19% j§ 18% | 19% | 17% | 16% | 19% | 20% | 14% | 20% | 18% | 20% | 22% | 15%
=== Bottom Tier (1-5)| 8% 8% | 12% | 7% | 4% 6% 7% 6% 8% | 11% | 9% 9% % %
E==DK 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Base 1028 | 927 o | 601 | 357 | 627 | 650 | 319 | 393 | 134 | 384 | 840 | 289 | 515
s EAN 8.9 8 | 9.0 9.1 9.1 8.9 8.9 9.0 8.6 8.8 8.7 8.8 9.0

o N B O @

Q3.5. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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Malama Hawal‘i program
(Spring 2022)
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Malama Hawai‘i: Support for visitors engaging in volunteer projects
- By Island
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support visitors engaging in volunteer projects on your island?

11007 P
80% S
60% S
40% S
20% S
0% OVERALL 2022 Hawali'i Island 2022 Maui County 2022
Spring O*ahu 2022 Spring Spring Spring Kaua'i 2022 Spring
EYes 87% 86% 90% 90% 88%
Base 1955 839 458 403 255
Q8. Asthe Hawai‘i Tourism Authority implements its “Malama Hawai‘i” program, which allows visitors to give back during their Hawai‘i visit, do you



Malama Hawai‘i: Support for visitors engaging in volunteer projects -

By Area

100% .................................................................................................................................
80% ....................... —EE . . — . . . . _ . . . . . . . e
60% .......................................................
40% .......................................................
20% .......................................................
0% Ewa / East West Central / North / | South /
Urban Leeward |Wai'anae Wlnfjwar North Ce'ntral Hawai'i | Hawai'i WeSJF East Moloka'i | Lana'i East West
Honolulu . d O'ahu | Shore O'ahu Maui . : N
2022 O'ahu 2022 5022 50292 5022 Island Island 5022 Maui 2022 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i
Sprin 2022 Spring Sprin Sorin Sorin 2022 2022 Sorin 2022 Spring | Spring 2022 2022
pring Spring pring pring pring Spring | Spring pring Spring Spring | Spring
BYes 83% 91% 84% 86% 79% 93% 89% 90% 89% 91% 7% 92% 88% 89%
Base| 308 154 80 131 80 86 233 225 149 176 62 16 148 107
Q8. Asthe Hawai‘i Tourism Authority implements its “Malama Hawai‘i” program, which allows visitors to give back during their Hawai‘i visit, do you
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support visitors engaging in volunteer projects on your island?
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Malama Hawai‘i: Support for visitors engaging in volunteer projects
- By Demographics

Income

Visitor Industry I

Ethnicity I

100%
80%
60%
40%
20% : :
0%
.. Non-
Visitor Visitor $75-
Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K+
Industry $100K
HH
HH
EYes 90% 86% 91% 87% 83% 87% 90% 84% 90% 87% 86% 87% 87% 90%
Base| 1028 927 ' 319 601 357 627 650 319 393 134 384 ' 840 289 515
Q8. Asthe Hawai‘i Tourism Authority implements its “Malama Hawai‘i” program, which allows visitors to give back during their Hawai‘i visit, do you
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support visitors engaging in volunteer projects on your island?
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Destination Management /
Managed Tourism
(Spring 2022)

\\/4/\ i
¥4 Omnitrak o MK



“Destination Management” or “Managed Tourism?” - By /sland

11007 P
2T 7 P
B b oo o il
40%

20%
0% OVERALL 2022 Hawali'i Island 2022 Maui County 2022
Spring O*ahu 2022 Spring Spring Spring Kaua'i 2022 Spring
mYes 27% 25% 26%
Base 1955 839 458 403 255
Q9. Have you ever heard of “Destination Management” or “Managed Tourism?”
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“Destination Management” or “Managed Tourism?” - By Area

100% _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
80% .................................................................................................................................
60% .................................................................................................................................
40% I [ e I T e T [N L N ) T e e —
20% L. . . - e . — .- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . — . . . — . . . . . . . -

0% Ewa / East West Central / North / | South /
Urban Leeward | Wai'anae Wlnfjwar North Ce'ntral Hawai'i | Hawai'i WeSJF East Moloka'i | Lana'i East West
Honolulu . d O'ahu | Shore O'ahu Maui . \ -
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BYes 27% 20% 21% 30% 28% 23% 31% 32% 42% 34% 29% 33% 26% 26%

Base| 308 154 80 131 80 86 233 225 149 176 62 16 148 107
Q9. Have you ever heard of “Destination Management” or “Managed Tourism?”
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“Destination Management” or “Managed Tourism?” - By

Demographics
Visitor Industry | Age Ethnicity I Income
100% _._._._._._._._._._._I ___________________________________________________________________________________________ | ______________________________ -
of Lot b ot g b e e e = b e -
80% 1 [
60% Fo-mimimia I ........................................................................................... | .............................. -
A0% |-momm e | 1R O U U ESURR  AEUUN I VU SO 6 U I AU U U U A I | I N O O S I
i N NN EDE NS
0%
- Non-
Visitor Visitor y o $75-
Indﬁlitw Industry 18-34 35-54 Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
mYes 23% 27% 25% 24% 28% 25% 19% 27% 26% 31%
Base| 1028 927 | 319 601 320 401 135 371 | 840 289 515
Q9. Have you ever heard of “Destination Management” or “Managed Tourism?”
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“Aware of Hawai‘i’s “Destination Management Action Plans (DMAP)”
- By Island

11007 P
2T 7 P
B b oo o il
AOU o ool
20% e

0% OVERALL 2022 Hawai'i Island 2022 Maui County 2022
Spring O*ahu 2022 Spring Spring Spring Kaua'i 2022 Spring
BYes 24% 24% 26% 23% 22%
Base 1955 839 458 403 255

Q10. Have you heard of Hawai‘i’'s “Destination Management Action Plans (DMAP),” which are the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s efforts to better manage
tourism in our state?
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“Aware of Hawai‘i’s “Destination Management Action Plans (DMAP)”
- By Area

100% _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
80% .................................................................................................................................
60% .................................................................................................................................
40% .................................................................................................................................
20% B B R e e A . _._ . . . .- - - - - - - . - - - ... - - - —

0% Ewa / East West Central / North / | South /
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Base| 308 154 80 131 80 86 233 225 149 176 62 16 148 107

Q10. Have you heard of Hawai‘i’'s “Destination Management Action Plans (DMAP),” which are the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s efforts to better manage
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tourism in our state?
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“Aware of Hawai‘i’s “Destination Management Action Plans (DMAP)”
- By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Age I Ethnicity I Income
110107 I _________________________________________________________________________________ -
80% | -cimimim e I .............................. -
B0% e l .............................. -
A0% F-- e e
> ] _____ ._ _. ..... _l_ _____ [
0%
. Non-
Visitor Visitor $75-
Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K+
HH Industry $100K
HH
EYes 27% 22% 20% 21% 22% 27% 29% 34% 27% 26% 22%
Base| 1028 927 ' 319 601 357 627 650 19 393 134 384 ' 840 289 515
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Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s
Destination Management Action
Plan: O‘ahu
(Spring 2022)

\\///\ i
Y& Omnitrak Y



“Implement a pre- and post-arrival visitor communications program to
encourage respectful and supportive visitor behavior.” - By O‘ahu Area

100%

80%

60%
40%
20%
O% H H 1 1
Oahu - Total Urban Honolulu Ewa / Leeward Wai'anae 2022 Windward O'ahu | North Shore 2022 Central O'ahu
2022 Spring O'ahu 2022 Spring Spring 2022 Spring Spring 2022 Spring
mYes 75% 78% 2% 81% 67% 79% 78%
Base 195 74 31 19 29 16 26

Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND].

Are you aware that the HTA is working to:

NA i
¥4 Omnitrak

102




“Implement a pre- and post-arrival visitor communications program to
encourage respectful and supportive visitor behavior.” - By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Age Ethnicity
100% _._._._._._._._._._._I ......................................... I ................................................................................. -
80% | --cimimimimimmgme o W - - - - -
60% - - - J - PR - - B L B B
40% -SRI --BR-- R - - - - -
20% > B .
0%
- Non-
Visitor Visitor y o $75-
Industry Industry 18-34 Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
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EYes 76% 75% 72% 73% 82% 58% 73% 79% 60% 82%
Base| 97 98 | 53 38 41 18 32 | 94 35 53

Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND)].
Are you aware that the HTA is working to:
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“Identify popular visitor sites and implement stewardship plans for key
hotspots on O‘ahu.” - By O‘ahu Area

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Oahu - Total Urban Honolulu Ewa / Leeward Wai'anae 2022 Windward O'ahu | North Shore 2022 Central O'ahu
2022 Spring O'ahu 2022 Spring Spring 2022 Spring Spring 2022 Spring
B Yes 75% 78% 65% 77% 61% 82%
Base 195 74 31 19 29 16 26

Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND)].

Are you aware that the HTA is working to:
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“Identify popular visitor sites and implement stewardship plans for key
hotspots on O‘ahu.” - By Demographics

Visitor Industry I Age | Ethnicity Income
100% |
80% I
60% I
40%
20%
0%
. Non-
Visitor Visitor _ N . $75-
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino $100K $100K+
HH
HH
EYes 79% 71% 77% 59% 69% 76% 57% 75% 78% 68%
Base 97 98 ' 53 53 31 54 61 38 4 18 35 53

Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND)].
Are you aware that the HTA is working to:
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“Work with community partners to develop, market and support more
collaborative, curated experiences that enrich the lives of residents and
visitors alike.” - By O‘ahu Area

100% _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
80% [
60%
40%
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O% H H 1 1
Oahu - Total Urban Honolulu Ewa / Leeward Wai'anae 2022 Windward O'ahu | North Shore 2022 Central O'ahu
2022 Spring O'ahu 2022 Spring Spring 2022 Spring Spring 2022 Spring
®Yes 76% 78% 72% 76% 4% 71% 84%
Base 195 74 31 19 29 16 26

Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND)].
Are you aware that the HTA is working to:
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“Work with community partners to develop, market and support more
collaborative, curated experiences that enrich the lives of residents and
visitors alike.” - By Demographics

Visitor Industry Ethnicity Income
100
£ L e e P
60% - - - - g - B - B B B g B R B
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EYes 78% 74% 84% 79% 68% 68% 77% 74% 78% 75% 77% 83% 71% 71%
Base 97 98 53 53 31 54 h 61 38 41 18 32 94 35 53

Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND)].
Are you aware that the HTA is working to:
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Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s
Destination Management Action
Plan: Hawai'i Island
(Spring 2022)
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Hawaii Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan
- By Hawai'l Island Area

Implement a comprehensive communications
and education plan that facilitates positive
community-visitor relations and pono practices,
including the Pono Pledge.

Develop resources and educational
programs to perpetuate authentic
Hawaiian culture and ‘Olelo Hawai'‘i.

Protect and preserve culturally
significant places and hotspots.
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4 . Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action
%Q Ommtrak Plan for [INSERT ISLAND]. Are you aware that the HTA is working to: 109 @BED‘I'



“Protect and preserve culturally significant places and hotspots.”
- By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Ethnicity I Income
DO =Rl [ -
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Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND)].
Are you aware that the HTA is working to:
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“Develop resources and educational programs to perpetuate authentic
Hawaiian culture and ‘Olelo Hawai‘i.” - By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Age | Ethnicity
0 T -
100% 1 |
80% I I DURUEN N e P
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Base 54 51 24 30 17 31 49 11 20 3 17

Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND].
Are you aware that the HTA is working to:
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“Implement a comprehensive communications and education plan that
facilitates positive community-visitor relations and pono practices, including
the Pono Pledge.” - By Demographics

Visitor Industry Age : Ethnicity Income
100% _._._._._._._._._._._I _________________________________________ i ..................................................................................
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Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND)].
Are you aware that the HTA is working to:
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Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s
Destination Management Action
Plan: Mauli
(Spring 2022)
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Hawaii Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan
- By Maui Island Area

Continue to offer cultural education
and training programs to enhance

Develop Regenerative Tourism initiatives.

Implement a responsible tourism marketing
communications program to educate visitors

pre- and post-arrival about safe and respectful I and perpetuate aloha, mqlama ar_‘f_j I
e kuleana, and the authentic Hawai'‘i
I experience. I
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80% T T . _I . e I ......................................... -
60% |- . - - . B ... S . A - - - - - I e I -
40% L. — . . . — . — . — . - . . — . — . [ . — . — . — . — . . - - - T -
20% L. — . [ . _ . _ . . . . . — . — . [ . . B . — . . . - . - . e e -
0%
Mau'i County - | West Maui Centrgl / Bast Mau'i County - | West Maui Centrgl / Bast Mau'i County - | West Maui Centrgl / Bast
Total 2022 Spring | Maui 2022 Total 2022 Spring | Waui 2022 Total 2022 Spring | Maui 2022
Spring Spring Spring
BYes 68% 65% 68% 62% 61% 62% 54% 37% 57%
Base 95 37 40 95 37 40 95 37 40
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Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action

Plan for [INSERT ISLAND]. Are you aware that the HTA is working to:
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“Implement a responsible tourism marketing communications program to
educate visitors pre- and post-arrival about safe and respectful travel.”
- By Demographics

Visitor Industry I Ethnicity
100% s ] .........................................................................................................................
80% _._.._.._._._._._.._.._._: .................................................. R I e e e I
60% L. . _ ... _I .................. — .- .- . T .

40%
20%

0%
L Non-
Visitor Visitor
Industry 18-34 35-54 Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino $100K+
Industry
HH
HH
EYes 74% 51% 54% 86% 92% 70% 39% 83%
Base 53 24 12 27 15 22 34 7 19 3 23

Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND)].
Are you aware that the HTA is working to:
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“Continue to offer cultural education and training programs to enhance
and perpetuate aloha, malama and kuleana, and the authentic Hawai‘i
experience.” - By Demographics

Visitor Industry Ethnicity Income
100% --momimmemeee e
80% -cimm R s R Lol
60% - Bm- - -mmm- - - L B By L oo R
40% - - - -8 g - - - - - - - - - - R R B B
20% - - - -] - B - - - - B B R L L | B
0%
- Non-
VISIOT 1 yiitor $75-
Industry Ind 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K+
HH ndustry $100K
HH
BYes 63% 61% 44% 70% 83% 70% 61% 92% 61% 39% 73% 52% 76% 72%
Base 53 24 12 27 15 22 34 7 19 3 11 33 12 23

Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND)].
Are you aware that the HTA is working to:
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“Develop Regenerative Tourism initiatives.” — By Demographics

100% - - mmmimmmm e b -
80% | --mimimmm AL
0 S e e |
40% -l - - -mmm- - - - P - B B O - B B
20% -

0% Non-
Visitor Visitor $75-
Industry | 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K+
HH ndl_Tlitry $100K
BEYes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Y 60% 40% 56% 60% 57% 50% 56% 92% 45% 61% 54% 65% 34% 68%
Base 53 24 12 27 15 22 34 7 19 3 11 33 12 23

Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND)].
Are you aware that the HTA is working to:
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Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s
Destination Management Action
Plan: Moloka‘i
(Spring 2022)
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Hawaii Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan
- By Moloka 'l Island Area

Support the growth of Moloka‘i
businesses by encouraging new

Engage partners to determine a path
forward that will enhance interisland
transportation options for both residents
and visitors.

Develop communication and education
programs to encourage responsible visitor
behaviors.

regenerative tourism, while

continuing support of traditional

I product development focused on
10 0 I _|_leisure tourism.. . _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ [_ & ..

80%

60%

40% .........................

20%

0%

Moloka'i 2022 Spring

Moloka'i 2022 Spring

Moloka'i 2022 Spring

mYes 57%

53%

46%

Base 16

16

|y | ] ]

16
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Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action

Plan for [INSERT ISLAND]. Are you aware that the HTA is working to: 119



Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s
Destination Management Action
Plan: Lana‘l
(Spring 2022)
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Hawaii Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan
- By Lana Island Area

Promote Lana‘i City to increase spending that el EEeEme CE VRIS 10 sk Develop and implement a process
goes to residents and small businesses. GRS e e sy e Lt whereby visitors to Lana‘i acknowledge to
I that is respectful to the land, the I protect, respect, and learn about Lana‘i
people and the lifestyle on Lana’i. cultural and natural resources, and
I I community during their visit through the
100% [ = = = = - e ¢ = == === m e - Malama MauiCounty Pledge.- - - - .- .- .-
80% I -
60% I -
40% ............. i ........... -
20% | .
» [ [
° Lana'i 2022 Spring Lana'i 2022 Spring Lana'i 2022 Spring
EYes 100% 75% 75%
Base 2 i 2 h 2

Base Counts are weighted by Age and Ethnicity
4 . Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action
%Q Omnltr ak Plan for [INSERT ISLAND]. Are you aware that the HTA is working to: 121



Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s
Destination Management Action
Plan: Kaua'i
(Spring 2022)
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Hawaii Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan
- By Kaua'l Area

Focus policies that address
overtourism by managing people
while on Kaua‘i.

Develop educational materials for visitors
and new residents to have respect for our
local cultural values.

Focus policy efforts on appropriate behavior
that will instill value in both visitors and
residents for our natural and cultural resources

(malama ‘aina).

100% _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
80% _________________________________ B _I ......................................... I ............................... —_—
60% |- - . .- - B . _I - . e —.— . [ . I .......... -
40% L. — . . . — . — . — . - . . — . — . [ . — . — . — . — . . - - - e = i .......... —_—
20% L. — . [ . _ . . — . L . . — . — . [ . — . N - . — . . - - - . e e I .......... -
0% I
North / East | South / West North / East | South / West North / East | South / West
Kaua'i- Total | Kaua'i2022 | Kaua'i2022 J Kaua'i-Total | Kaua'i2022 | Kaua'i2022 J Kaua'i-Total | Kaua'i2022 | Kaua'i2022
Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring
EYes 77% 75% 81% 74% 72% 78% 74% 67% 84%
Base 48 28 20 48 28 20 48 28 20
4 . Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action
%Q Omnltrak Plan for [INSERT ISLAND]. Are you aware that the HTA is working to: 123



“Focus policy efforts on appropriate behavior that will instill value in both
visitors and residents for our natural and cultural resources (malama
‘aina).” - By Demographics

Visitor Industry I Age Ethnicity Income
100% - -mmimimm I ......................................... I ___________________________________________________________________________
80% I cemee—mmme—m o L Bl -
60% - - - -P- - - BRRE - - B —_— i -
40% - - - - g - - - — - -
o N O N I _____ _ o | |
0%
. Non-
Visitor Visitor $75-
Industry | 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K+
HH ndustry $100K
HH
BYes 79% 74% 94% 87% 32% 52% 59% 78% 82% 100% 50% 80% 90% 72%
Base 34 14 13 13 6 14 13 4 5 9 11 17 9 15
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Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND)].
Are you aware that the HTA is working to:



“Focus policies that address overtourism by managing people while on
Kaua‘'i.” - By Demographics

Ethnicity

Visitor Industry | Age Income
100% - mmimimimm I _________________________________________ I -
80% - - X - ee—cpmmm - -0 - - - - - - _ N _ . _._
60% - - - - S - B - B _ _" N -
40% - - - - - - - L - - L ... B N B . -
20% - - - - - BRE - - B ... B . BN B -
0%
- Non-
Visitor Visitor
Industry Indust 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino $100K+
HH Y
HH
BYes 71% 84% 94% 48% 51% 71% 66% 100% 84% 7%
Base 34 14 13 13 6 14 13 4 9 15

Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND)].
Are you aware that the HTA is working to:
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“Develop educational materials for visitors and new residents to have
respect for our local cultural values.” - By Demographics

Visitor Industry I Ethnicity
100% - I Y -
80% - B O e R O | A -
60% + ... e _ " e e
40% | .- _ BN s BN BN
20% + .- _ B . B .
0%
L Non-
Visitor Visitor
Industry Industr 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino $100K+
HH y
HH
EYes 74% 75% 71% 81% 68% 79% 61% 100% 100% 85% 51%
Base 34 14 13 13 6 14 13 4 5 9 15
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Q10a. I'm going to read you a brief list of actions included in the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority’s Destination Management Action Plan for [INSERT ISLAND)].

Are you aware that the HTA is working to:
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Tax Revenues for Managed
Tourism
(Spring 2022)
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“Tax dollars should be spent to MANAGE the impacts of tourism in my
community.” - By /sland

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

OVERALL 2022

O*ahu 2022 Spring

Hawai'‘i Island 2022

Maui County 2022
Spring

Kaua'i 2022 Spring

Spring Spring
m Top Box (9-10) 29% 33% 34% 36%
o Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 39% 34% 36%
m Bottom Tier (1-5) 28% 28% 27% 24% 33%
B DK/Rf 6% 6% 7% 6% 7%
Base 1955 839 458 403 255
= MEAN 6.8 6.8 7.0 7.1 6.9

Q13. Using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All, how much do you agree or disagree that....[INSERT]
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¥4 Omnitrak

128

10=High
1=Low



S

“Tax dollars should be spent to MANAGE the impacts of tourism in my
community.” - By Area

100% ............................ e . 10
80% I I - - - - P - - L - - L B R R B B 8
10=High
1=Low
60% I N NN .. IUNRED - NN SRR SRR BEUREE  RERRED SN Y SRS i SO 6
40% IR L . AU IS N O SRR SR 5 SRR R S RN A 4
O
rl O
20% P - - - - - B B B B B o B B 2
0% : 0
Urban Ewa/ Wai'an Windw North | Central East West Central North / | South/
Honolul Leewar ae ard Shore | O'ahu Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui [ East | Moloka' | Lana'i East West
U 2022 d O'ahu 2022 O'ahu 2022 2022 Island | Island 2022 Maui 1 2022 2022 Kaua'i | Kaua'i
Sorin 2022 Sprin 2022 Sprin Sprin 2022 2022 Sorin 2022 | Spring | Spring | 2022 2022
pring Spring pring Spring pring pring Spring | Spring pring Spring Spring | Spring
m Top Box (9-10) 24% 27% 28% 29% 28% 32% 33% 32% | 33% 23% 38% 38% 32%
OMid-Range (6-8) | 40% 38% 23% 43% 30% 44% 31% 38% 29% 38% 26% 40% 23% 28%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 27% 31% 24% 21% 30% 23% 27% 23% 37% 23% 34% 30%
B DK/Rf 9% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 7% 3% 6% 14% 0 5% 9%
Base 308 154 80 131 80 86 233 225 149 176 62 16 148 107
mMEAN 6.8 6.7 6.3 6.8 6.2 7.1 6.9 7.2 | 5.9 7.4 6.9 6.9
Q13. Using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All, how much do you agree or
Omnitrak o M(DBEDT

+ disagree that...

[INSERT]



“Tax dollars should be spent to MANAGE the impacts of tourism in my
community.” - By Demographics

Visitor Industry |

Ethnicity

100%
80%
60%
40%

10=High
1=

20% SN --N -
0%
- Non-
VISItor |- itor . $75-
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 an Filipino | Other | <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
EEETop Box (9-10) | 30% | 27% | 26% | 26% 31% | 23% | 25%
Mid-Range (6-8) | 37% | 38% j§ 36% | 40% 31% | 40% | 38%
mmmBottom Tier (1-5)| 29% | 27% 20% 4§ 31%
== DK 4% 8% 5% 1% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4%
Base 1028 | 927 319 601 134 384 840 289
@avEAN 6.8 6.9 6.6 6.6 6.7 6.7 6.5

Q13. Using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All, how much do you agree or disagree that....[INSERT]
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“Tax dollars should be spent to ENCOURAGE tourism in my

community.” - By /sland

100% (- mmmmm 0 mEEEE  mmEmE mmmmm 10
80% --- [N - ----- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% |- - - - - - - - ----- - - - - - 6
40% -- -SR-S - - - - - - - - - - 4
20% |- - - ---- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
0% OVERALL 2022 H d 2022 Maui County 2022 0
) O‘ahu 2022 Spring awal 'E‘g.an aur t-ounty Kaua'i !22 Spring
Spring ing Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 15% 15% 15% 13% 12%
OMid-Range (6-8) 27% 27% 29% 23% 15%
m Bottom Tier (1-5) 53% 52% 51%
B DK/Rf 5% 6% 6% 4% 5%
Base 1955 839 458 403 255
m MEAN 5.0 45 4.1
Q13. Using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All, how much do you agree or disagree that....[INSERT]
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“Tax dollars should be spent to ENCOURAGE tourism in my
community.” - By Area

100% - mmm - - mem—- - - EE - - - . ................................... 10
80% M - .| |---] [--f F--f f--A t--1 F-- |- -1 - LB 8
10=High
60% 4 t--mm-- - -- - - o - B - - - 6 1=Low
40% ............................................................ 4
oJ70NSE TR BN A DS B B BN EE B SRR RN e 2
0% _ o ¢
° Ewa / ., Windw East West Central North / | South /
Urban Wai'an d North | Central .. | West /E Moloka' N £ W
Honolul Leewar a6 ar Shore O'ahu Hawal'i awal'l Madi as} . oloka ana'i ast' est_
U 2022 d O'ahu 2022 O'ahu 2022 5022 Island | Island 2022 Maui i 2022 2022 Kaua'i | Kaua'i
Sprin 2022 Sprin 2022 Sprin Sprin 2022 2022 Sprin 2022 | Spring | Spring | 2022 2022
pring Spring pring Spring pring pring Spring | Spring pring pring Spring .Spring
m Top Box (9-10) 12% 8% 10% 8% 13% | 16% 13% 6% 14% 8% | 12% | 12%
OMid-Range (6-8) | 28% | 25% | 22% | 26% | 22% | 31% | 27% 15% | 25% 13% | 27% | 17% | 13%
mBottom Tier (1-5)| 44% | ] 43% | 47% | 55% 57% | 39% | 68% | 67%
B DK/Rf 7% 4% 7% 2% 0% 7% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 0% 3% 8%
Base 08 154 80 131 80 233 225 149 176 62 16 148 107
EMEAN 4.8 4.0 4.6 3.8 5.4 4.9 3.4 4.7 3.7 4.1 4.1
A i 13. Using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All, how much do you agree or disagree
Y4 Omnitrak ~ © g g Completely Ag e Do Not Ag you ag e, M DBEDT

that....[INSERT]



“Tax dollars should be spent to ENCOURAGE tourism in my

community.” - By Demographics

Visitor Industry |

100% = B E - 10
80% I+ - Ill - - 8
60% -I- S | 6
10=High
40% €1 a4
I 1=Low
20% - |9
0)
0% Visitor | NOM- _ 0 [
Visitor Caucasi | Jases | Hawaiia | ... . $75-
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other | <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH

= Top Box (9-10) 15% 14% 12% 14% 17% 17% 19% 14% 11% 13% 18% 13% 17% 18%
—Mid-Range (6-8) | 28% 26% 25% 28% 27% 28% 23% 38% 19% 33% 27% 27% 31% 30%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 54% 52% 58% 53% 56% 44% 66% 48% 50% 56% 49% 48%
DK 3% 8% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 4%
Base 1028 927 319 601 653 320 401 135 371 840 289 515
mavEAN 5.0 5.1 4.7 5.0 5.0 56 | 5.1 5.4 4.8 5.4 55

Q13. Using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All, how much do you agree or disagree that....[INSERT]
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Tourism Worth the Issues
(Fall 2021 and Spring 2022)
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“Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the
industry?” - By Island

100%

80% ..................... J e
60% 1B -
40% - ---
20% -{- - - -
0% ” . :
Hawal'i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Hawall Island Maui County Kaua'i Kaua
2022 2022 Island County 2022
2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall Sorin 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Fall Sprin
pring pring Spring Spring pring
mm Yes 74% 75% 75% 77% 74% 77% 73% GO%J, 73% 66%
@mmBase 2002 1952 851 839 456 455 418 403 277 255

Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawai‘i, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and

infrastructure. Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?
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“Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the
industry?” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% _._._._._._._._._._._._I._._._._._._._._._._._I ................................................................... I ______________________
ao% | [ N I | I R
60% L. I . I ................... I_ ]
a0% | 1 N e ] 1
20% I 1 nE ] [ I
0%
Ewa / .
Urban Urban Ewa / Leeward . Wai'anae ¥ Windward Wlnldward North Central Ce'ntral
Honolulu Leeward ; Wai'anae O'ahu . O'ahu
Honolulu 5022 O'ahu O'ahu 2021 Fall 2022 O'ahu 5022 Shore O'ahu 5022
2021 Fall . 2022 Spring 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall 2021 Fall )
Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring
EYes 7% 81% 73% 80% 68% 56% 7% 69% 70% 75% 80%
@mmBase| 309 308 | 170 154 | 76 131 | 84 L 85 86

Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawai‘i, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and
infrastructure. Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?



“Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the
industry?” - By Area (Hawail Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100(y e e e e e e e e e ek ek e e o R U
° 1 | | | | | 1
S | D B | IS lgg B b
[ [ [ [ [ [ [
60% - .I._ ..... ._I_. — =t i I ......... I._ ..... ._I_. —_—— ._.I._ . - ._I_. —
ao | il . B J B AN B AN BN AR BN BN W AR _
[ [ [ [ [ [ [
20% .i._ ..... ._[. . _.I. . i ..... l . ._.I._ N .1_ N
O [ [ [ [ [ [ [
0% East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / j South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i T Hawai'i | Hawai'i M:ﬁi M:zi / East | / East TMoloka'i|Moloka'if Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island g Island | Island 2021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 | 2022 g Kaua'i | Kaua'i g Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2022 § 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring ¥ 2021 | 2022 § 2021 | 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring i Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Yes 71% 80% 7% 75% 75% 58%l, 2% 59%\ 76% 64% 83% 91% 2% 64% 73% 69%
@mmBase| 226 | 230 | 230 | 225 | 130 | 149 | 196 | 176 | 75 62 | 17 16 | 151 | 148 | 126 | 107

Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawai‘i, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and
infrastructure. Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?
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“Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the
industry?”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Age I Ethnicity
100% _._._._._._._._._._._I ......................................... I .................................................................................
80% ._.I ...........................................
60% . . . P - - P -
40% . B SN BN R R B NN BN
20% . I ..... B NN BN
0%
. Non-
Visitor Visitor
Industry | 18-34 35-54 55-64 Caucasian Filipino $100K+
ndustry
HH
HH
mE Yes 73% 76% 68% 74% 75% 76% 7% 79%
@meBase| 1027 925 ' 318 600 356 648 134 513

Q3. In 2019, visitors spent nearly $18 billion in Hawai‘i, which produced $2 billion in state tax revenues to support local schools, hospitals, and
infrastructure. Do you think tourism is worth the issues associated with the industry?
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Hawal‘i Tourism Authority
Perceptions
(Fall 2021 and Spring 2022)
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“Were you aware of the existence of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority
[HTA]?” - By Island

100% r
80% |
60% -
40%
20%
0%
oVERALL | OVERALL | 5.ah 2021 | 0ahu 2022 Hawar Hawar' Mau County |Kaua'i 2021 |Kaua'i 2022
2022 , Island 2021 | Island 2022 County .
2021 Fall . Fall Spring . 2022 Fall Spring
Spring Fall Spring 2021 Fall )
Spring
mYes 69% 72% 71% 73% 62% 68% 62% 68% 68% 71%
Base| 2007 1955 | 853 839 | 458 458 | 419 403 | 277 255

Q141. Prior to doing this survey, were you aware of the existence of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority [HTA]?

Y% i
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

“Were you aware of the existence of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority
[HTA]?” - By Area (O‘ahu)

0%
Ewa / .
Urban Urban Ewa / Leeward . Wai'anae , Windward Wmldward North North Central Ce'ntral
Honolulu Leeward ; Wai'anae . O'ahu Shore . O'ahu
Honolulu 2022 O'ahu O'ahu 2021 Fall 2022 O'ahu 50292 Shore 20292 O'ahu 5022
2021 Fall . 2022 Spring 2021 Fall ) 2021 Fall ) 2021 Fall )
Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
BYes 7% 73% 65% 69% 58% 67% 70% 90% 57% 67% 73% 2%
Base 309 308 170 154 76 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
o Q11. Prior to doing this survey, were you aware of the existence of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority [HTA]?
/ -
YA Omnitrak 11
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“Were you aware of the existence of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority
[HTA]?” - By Area (Hawai/'l Island, Maui, & Kaua ‘i)

100% ________________ I ................ I _______________ I_ ............... I ................ I ______________ - I_ ............... I. ...............
80% ................................................................................................................................
60% L e == — . L . . N . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . — . . . . . . . -
pul BN B BN ER = i B §E L )

20% -4 - L - - - B - B - - I ..... _I_. -
0%
° East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North /i South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i ; Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East JMoloka'i|Moloka'i; Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island ¥ Island | Island 5021 | 2022 Maui Maui 2021 | 2022 2021 | 2022 B Kaua'i | Kaua'i ¥ Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2022 § 2021 | 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring g 2021 | 2022 g 2021 | 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
mYes 58% 67% 68% 68% 60% 68% 62% 67% 49% 2% 85% 79% 73% 2% 60% 69%
Base| 226 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
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Q11. Prior to doing this survey, were you aware of the existence of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority [HTA]?

142



“Were you aware of the existence of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority

[HTA]?” By Demographics

Visitor Industry |

Ethnicity

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Visitor y _
Industry IV|S|tor Caucasia| Japanes $100K+
HH ndustry n e
HH
EYes 71% 72% 81%
Base| 1028 927 515
Q11. Prior to doing this survey, were you aware of the existence of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority [HTA]?
143
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HTA Overall Favorability - By /s/land

100% .
80% i
60% .
40% .
20% .
0% Maui
oVERALL | OVERALL | ohu 2021 | 0'ahu 2022 | Hawari | Hawar' Maui County |Kauai 2021 |Kaua'i 2022
2022 . Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County .
2021 Fall ) Fall Spring . 2022 Fall Spring
Spring Fall Spring 2021 Fall Sori
pring
= Top Box (9-10) 13% 15% 12% 15% 14% 19% 13% 8% 20% 17%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 35% 38% 35% 38% 30% 43% 37% 37% 32% 37%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 45% 39% 45% 39% 50% 31% 43% 49% 43% 38%
DK 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8%
Base 1359 1432 610 632 297 315 259 299 193 186
@avEAN 5.7 6.1 5.7 6.1 1 5.7 6.4 1 5.7 5.4 6.2 6.1
Q12. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your
opinion of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) overall
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HTA Overall Favorability - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% -
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward . Wai'anae Windward : North Central ,
Honolulu Honolulu Lee'ward O'ahu Wai'anae 5022 O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 Fall | 2022 O'ahu o022 | 2021Fall 1 ghing | 2021 Fan | 2922 | 2o21Fan | 2922 | 2021Fan | 29022
Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 12% 18% 14% 14% 9% 18% 13% 10% 7% 0% 12% 16%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 34% 41% 39% 34% 29% 22% 37% 36% 39% 31% 31% 48%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 44% 33% 42% 43% 56% 50% 42% 47% 53% 65% 50% 27%
B DK/Rf 10% 9% 5% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 5% 7% 9%
Base 241 233 115 105 48 55 95 118 48 53 63 68
!VIEAN 5.6 6.4 T 6.0 6.1 5.1 5.7 5.8 5.5 4.9 4.2 5.5 6.7 ’]‘
% . Q12. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your
%Q Omnltl‘ak opinion of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) overall 145 @Bﬁp‘l‘



HTA Overall Favorability - By Area (Hawai 7 Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka'i | Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kauyal
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring 2021 2022 2021 20
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 9% 18% 20% 21% 28% 4% 10% 9% 15% 10% 30% 15% 19% 16% 21% 19%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 30% 43% 30% 42% 29% 25% 38% 38% 42% 46% 45% 64% 33% 42% 29% 29%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 54% 31% 45% 32% 38% 63%’]k 45% 48% 37% 39% 25% 21% 42% 34% 46% 45%
BEDK/Rf 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 0% 0% 5% 8% 4% 8%
Base 135 161 162 154 82 109 126 131 37 46 14 13 113 111 80 75
!\/IEAN 54 6.4 T 6.1 6.5 6.5 4.4 5.5 54 6.0 5.9 7.3 7.0 6.2 6.1 6.0 6.1
Q12. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your
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HTA Overall Favorability - By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Ethnicity Income
100% T W R - S R -
80% ._I_. . _._. ..... ._.
60% -1 R -
40% . _I_ . . —. . ] -
20% . _l_ . S - —. . ] -
0%
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c il 5 Hawail $75
Isitor ) _ ) aucasl | Japanes awalla T -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other | <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
mmmTop Box (9-10) | 15% | 14% N 18% | 14% | 11% | 16% | 16% | 12% | 17% 15% | 18% | 15% | 14%
CMid-Range (6-8) | 40% | 37% § 33% | 42% | 41% | 39% 0 39% | 35% % | 36% 0 35% | 40% | 44%
mmmBottom Tier (1-5)| 39% | 38% | 40% | 38% | 42% | 35% jy 39% % | 42% | 29% | 39% gy 40% | 33% | 36%
Em DK 6% 10% 9% 5% 6% 10% 6% 6% 6% 13% | 10% 7% 11% 6%
Base 750 682 185 415 279 524 483 278 275 74 276 585 231 423
mavEAN 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 | 63 6.0 6.1 6.0 6.7 6.1 6.1 6.3 6.3

Q12. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your opinion of the Hawai‘i
Tourism Authority (HTA) overall
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HTA: Aware of Marketing and promoting travel to Hawai‘i - By Island

100%
80% -
60% |-
40%
20% -
0%

OVERALL O‘ahu Hawai | Hawal Maui Kaua'

OVERALL | ™55, O'ahu 2022 Island Island Count 2022

2021 Fall | 2 2021 Fall | 0% | 2022 B L0 12022 T 2021 Fall | 0%

pring pring Spring Spring pring

EYes-Aware|  91% 90% 91% 90% 94% 89% 90% 90% 86% 90%

Base 1359 1432 610 632 297 315 259 299 193 186

Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is
responsible for ...
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HTA: Perception Marketing and promoting travel to Hawa

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
overALL | OVERALL | 6ahu 2021 | 0'ahu 2022 | Hawart | Hawar Maul County |Kauaf 2021 |Kaua'i 2022
2022 . Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County .
2021 Fall ) Fall Spring . 2022 Fall Spring
Spring Fall Spring 2021 Fall Sori
pring
B Top Box (9-10) 26% 32% T | 24% 32% T 21% 31% T 37% 32% 37% 33%
——Mid-Range (6-8) |  44% 44% 45% 45% 46% 46% 36% 41% 36% 32%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  25% 18% 26% 18% 24% 17% 23% 21% 24% 28%
DK 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 3% 7%
Base 1272 1347 570 600 278 295 241 283 183 169
@avEAN 6.9 74 2| 68 74 % 6.9 74 4 7.5 7.2 7.3 7.1

think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...
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Marketing and promoting travel to Hawa

‘i- ByArea (O'ahu)

100% -
80% |-
60% -
40% -
20% -
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward . Wai'anae | Windward . North Central .
Honolulu Honolulu Leelzward O'ahu Wai'anae 5022 O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 Fall | 2922 O'ahu o022 | 2021Fall 1o | 2021 Fan | 2922 | oo21Fan | 2922 | oopifan | 2022
Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 26% 35%T 21% 30% 26% 38% 25% 29% 20% 18% 20% 34%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 45% 44% 42% 46% 34% 35% 51% A47% 50% 38% 54% 53%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 24% 15% 33% 21% 33% 24% 17% 23% 27% 40% 22% 7%

B DK/Rf 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 3% 8% 1% 3% 4% 3% 6%
Base 223 220 108 95 45 45 87 105 47 45 60 64
| YEX 6.9 7.5 6.7 7.4 T 6.4 7.4 7.2 7.1 6.7 6.3 6.7 79

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where (

\\/{/\ 1
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10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, |5

how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...




Mark

eting and promoting travel to Hawai‘i - By Area (Hawai'i Island,

100% -
80% -
60% |-
40%
20%
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
E Top Box (9-10) 21% 23% 22% 40%7 | 43% 33% 35% 32% 36% 35% 62% 35% 36% 36% 39% 28%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 49% 54% 43% 35% 35% 34% 37% 43% 30% 29% 26% 44% 37% 27% 35% 39%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 23% 18% 25% 16% 18% 24% 24% 19% 30% 29% 8% 21% 23% 29% 25% 25%
B DK/Rf 7% 5% 10% 9% 3% 9% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 0% 4% 7% 1% 8%
Base 129 142 149 141 76 102 119 118 32 42 14 13 105 101 78 69
:\/IEAN 6.9 7.2 7.0 7.6’]* 7.6 7.0 7.4 7.3 7.0 7.0 8.3 7.7 7.3 7.1 7.4 7.1
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, 15

how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...




“Marketing and promoting travel to Hawai‘i"- By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Ethnicity
100% e N -1 10
80% I - 8
60% -1 | 6
40% I 4 10=Hilbh
0 ! 1=Low
20% - - - - 9
0% 0
Visitor | NOn- . N
Industry | \ISTO" | 1534 | 35.54 | 55.64 | 65+ [CRUCASI|Japanes Hawaiia| oo | other | <s75K | 272 | 100K+
Industry an e n $100K
HH
HH
B Top Box (9-10) 34% 31% 33% 29% 34% 35% | 30% 31% 28% 35% 32% 36% 33%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 43% 45% 41% 49% 43% 44% 9% 51% 53% 44% 44% 40% 50%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 19% 18% 21% 19% 20% 15% 16% 14% 19% 16% 20% 22% - 11%
DK 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 0% 5% 4% 3% %
Base 679 623 150 368 262 446 268 248 67 231 521 213 399
@avEAN 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.5 7.2 6.9 7.5 7.3 7.4 7.7
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the
Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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HTA: Aware Promoting a vision for sustainable tourism that balances the state's
economic well-being and resident quality of life - By /sland

100% - -mmmmime b - - -
0 17 S I_ ...................... I _______________________
60% - -mm -------gm- -y - - - T U U ASUREURETY [ SURURNEREPRI EY AP A S

° | [
40% Q-1 - - -1 - - - - - - :
20% (- -- - S S :
0% Hawai'i
OVERALL OVZEOE';LL O*ahu 2;;; Hawar Island Mau County Kaua'i Kaual
Island County 2022
2021 Fall Sorin 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Eall 2022 2021 Fall Sprin
pring pring Spring Spring pring
BYes - Aware|  62% 56%., 64% 55%.,), 62% 60% 60% 56% 53% 59%
Base 1359 1432 610 632 297 315 259 299 193 186

Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is
responsible for ...
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“Promoting a vision for sustainable tourism that balances the state's
economic well-being and resident quality of life.” - By Island

100% - 10
80% |- 8
10=High
1=Low
60% f-- 6
40% - 4
20% - 2
0% Hawal'i Maui 0
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Hawarl Island Maui County Kaua'i Kaua'
2022 2022 Island County 2022
2021 Fall Sorin 2021 Fall Sorin 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Fall Sorin
bring pring Spring Spring pring
m Top Box (9-10) 13% 21% I 12% 23% T 11% 19% 21% 13% 15% 16%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 34% 34% 33% 30% 43% T 31% 31% 41% 32%
m Bottom Tier (1-5) 48% 40% 48% 39% 52% 33% 46% 52% 42% 45%
m DK/Rf 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 2% 4% 2% 8%
Base 1272 1347 570 600 278 295 241 283 183 169
mMEAN 5.5 6.1 T 5.5 6.3 1 5.3 6.2 | 5.7 5.1 5.7 5.7

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
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. Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...

think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job
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“Promoting a vision for sustainable tourism that balances the state's

economic well-being and resident quality of life.” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% -
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward . Wai'anae | Windward : North Central .
Honolulu Honolulu Leelzward O'ahu Wai'anae 5022 O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 Fall | 2922 Oahu o022 | 2921Fall 1 opring | 2021Fan | 2922 | 2021Fan | 2922 | 2021Fan | 2922
Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 14% 28% T 13% 24% 24% 21% 4% 11% 16% 6% 6% 19%
OMid-Range (6-8) 28% 32% 35% 30% 24% 28% 51% 39% A 23% 28% 41% 44%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 49% 34% 50% 42% 46% 46% 38% 48% 61% 63% 43% 31%
B DK/Rf 9% 6% 2% 4% 6% 5% 7% 2% 0% 3% 10% 6%
Base 223 224 108 98 45 50 87 115 47 48 60 65
| YEX 5.5 66 1| 55 6.3 5.9 5.9 5.7 5.6 4.9 4.5 5.5 6.3
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where (

10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, |55
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’'d UNEARTH AIA [NSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET
how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...



“Promoting a vision for sustainable tourism that balances the state's
economic well-being and resident quality of life.” - By Area (Hawaii Isiana, Maui, & Kaua')

100%
80% - -
60% - -
40% -
20% i
0%
East East West West West We- Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawaii | Hawai'i | Hawaii | Hawaili | " Maui | /E@st | /East |Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i | Lana'i East East West wdilil
Island Island Island Island 2021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Eall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
HE Top Box (9-10) 11% 17% 12% 20% 15% 13% 20% 13% 23% 12% 50% 28% 10% 14% 27% 19%
OMid-Range (6-8) | 28% 45% | 32% 40% 33% 29% 30% 31% 32% 41% 36% 33% 45% 34% 31% 28%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 54% 34% 49% 31% 44% 54% 49% 53% 32% 36% 15% 39% 42% 43% 42% A47%
B DK/Rf 7% 3% 6% 9% 8% 4% 1% 4% 12% 10% 0% 0% 3% 9% 0% 7%
Base 129 153 149 142 76 103 119 124 32 43 14 13 113 100 78 69
:\/IEAN 5.1 6.24 5.6 6.1 6.1 4.9 5.5 5.1 6.3 5.6 7.8 6.5 5.6 5.6 6.0 5.9
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, 156 r (DBED'I'
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how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...



“Promoting a vision for sustainable tourism that balances the state's
economic well-being and resident quality of life.”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Age | Ethnicity | Income
100% [ | ¥ - 10

80% | _I_ . 5 I ) .- ... | . 8

60% -1 ' II - 6
10=High
40% ._I_. -. L. -] L. 4 1:LOW

20% | -1 N . 2

=
O% .. Non- O
industry | Visitor 55.64 | 65+ [CAUCAS Filipino | Other | <$75K | 27> | $100K+
oo Y| Industry i an Hpine er $100K
HH

18% 25% 21% 17%
33% 34% 31% 36% 41%
39% 35% 42% 30% 38%

15% 14% 22%
27% 36% 38% 39% 31%
40% 34% 47% 37% 42%

= Top Box (9-10) 21% 21%
—Mid-Range (6-8) | 33% 36%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 43% 37%

== DK 3% 7% 4% 3% 0% 10% | 4% 10% | 7% 6% 4% 4%
Base 417 370 112 239 0 288 253 41 144 336 124 233
mavEAN 6.0 6.2 6.3 6.3 6.3 5.8 5.8 6.5 6.0 6.6 6.2

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the
Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...
\/{/ .
YA Omnitrak 5,  M(DBEDT



HTA: Aware of Leading the visitor industry in Hawai‘i - By Island

100% - - -mmmmimm e I_ ...................... I _______________________
80% |l -mmm -- B -- - - - - - - - - - - - - e— -
60% (-SE---E-1- -1 S -
40% |- - - -1 - - -1 - - - S :
20% -SE----EE-- - B - --e- -

0%
OVERALL O'ahu Hawaii | Hawail Maui Kaua'
OVERALL O‘ahu Island County Kaua'i

2022 2022 Island County 2022

2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Fall Sprin
pring pring Spring Spring pring

EYes - Aware 82% 83% 83% 83% 81% 81% 81% 83% 79% 81%

Base 1359 1432 610 632 297 315 259 299 193 186

Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is

responsible for ...
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“Leading the visitor industry in Hawa

‘1 “- By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
overALL | OVERALL | 6ahu 2021 | 0'ahu 2022 | Hawart | Hawar Maul County |Kauaf 2021 |Kaua'i 2022
2022 . Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County .
2021 Fall ) Fall Spring . 2022 Fall Spring
Spring Fall Spring 2021 Fall )
Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 15% 22% T | 13% 23%| 15% 271% T 25% 16% 24% 19%
——Mid-Range (6-8) |  44% 45% 45% 47% 42% 42% 42% 40% 41% 42%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  35% 27% 37% 25% 35% 25% 29% 39% 30% 33%
DK 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6%
Base 1272 1347 570 600 278 295 241 283 183 169
@avEAN 6.2 6.7 T 6.1 6.8 T 6.1 69 T 6.7 6.0 6.7 6.4

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...
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“Leading the visitor industry in Hawai‘i" - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% - - 10
80% -1 -1 8
10=High
1=Low
60% -] -1 6
40% |- -1 4
20% -1 2
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward " Wai'anae | Windward : North Central \
Honolulu H%r(‘)oz';'” L%ewhard O'ahu ;VoazlinFa?l 2022 O'ahu ggg; Shore zg‘gg O'ahu 28‘2‘2‘
'ahu a ,
2021 Fall Spring 5021 Fall S2|§)”2nQg Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 15% 27% T 12% 21% 18% 22% 13% 15% 17% 8% 4% 23% T
O Mid-Range (6-8) 43% 46% 44% 48% 32% 21% 45% 52% 39% 32% 61% 56%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 35% 21% 42% 28% 44% 50% 37% 30% 40% 56% 30% 13%
B DK/Rf 7% 6% 3% 2% 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 8%
Base 223 224 108 98 45 50 87 115 47 48 60 65
:\/IEAN 6.2 7.0 6.1 6.7 5.9 6.0 6.2 6.5 6.1 5.2 6.0 7.3 N
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where (

3 Omnitrak

how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...

10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, 14



“Leading the visitor industry in Hawali‘i" - By Area (Hawa/'l Island,
Maui, & Raua )

IR e e I M = il o T e e -y 10
80% 4 F— - -1 - - o R - R - R - - - - - -1 8
60% [ 1@ - (-] |- -] I --1 P~ --41 +-- |[--4 == [-=q [--= |--
40% - ---{0 - lc-c- -1 -l -1 -l -1 e -1 ke
20% |- OEE- - - L - - L B S L R B R R o[-
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East / East | Moloka'i | Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 14% 24% 15% 30%T 30% 20% 24% 16% 28% 18% 32% 0% 25% 20% 22% 18%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 41% 45% 42% 38% 38% 34% 42% 39% 40% 41% 54% 83% 44% 46% 37% 35%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 36% 25% 34% 26% 27% 39% 29% 39% 32% 35% 13% 17% 26% 28% 38% 41%
B DK/Rf 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 5% 2% 6%
Base 129 153 149 142 76 103 119 124 32 43 14 13 105 100 78 69
:\/IEAN 6.0 6.9 T 6.2 6.9 T 6.9 5.9 6.6 5.9 6.5 6.6 7.8 7.0 6.9 6.6 6.4 6.2
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, 141
how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...



“Leading the visitor industry in Hawali‘i”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Ethnicity
100% ¢ pur gl | 1 g - - - 10
80% - g
60% -1 | 6
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Visitor | NOM- . N
industry | VSUOT | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | 65+ | CPUCAS|JApANeS HAWAIA| g, | other | <$75K $75- | 100K+
HH ndustry an e n $100K
E==Top Box (9-10) | 23% 23% | 20% | 24% | 26% | 21% | 24% | 18% | 22% | 21% | 24% | _25%
C——IMid-Range (6-8) | 43% 44% | 47% | 40% (53%0| 34% | 48% | 50% I 43% | 44%
=== Bottom Tier (1-5)|  29% 24% | 30% | 22% § 29% % N 37%k | 28% | 22% g 29% | 30% | 20%
E=DK 4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 506 4% 6% 6% 7% 2% 4%
Base 716 | 631 J 176 | 386 | 267 263 70 559 | 222 | 396
@avEAN 6.6 6.8 6.3 6.7 6.6 6.3 6.3 6.6 6.7 7.0

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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HTA: Aware of Proactively educating the visitor industry, visitors and residents to
malama the islands and its traditions - By /s/land

100% - - —mmimimimim e b
80U F-m o oo
60% | - mEm - - -2 TR - - -1 -mmm-- - L - - -

40% - -~ l R B B EEE B RS
20% - [t - - I B EE e e e
0%
OVERALL O‘ahu Hawai' Hawall Maui Kaua'i
OVERALL O‘ahu Island County Kaua'i

2022 2022 Island County 2022

2021 Fall Sorin 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Eal 2022 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Fall Sprin

pring pring Spring Spring pring

BYes - Aware 62% 59% 62% 58% 60% 65% 62% 60% 56% 59%

Base 1359 1432 I 610 632 297 315 259 299 193 186

Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is
responsible for ...
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“Proactively educating the visitor industry, visitors and residents to

malama the islands and its traditions” -

By Island

100% - 10
80% |- 8
10=High
1=Low
60% |- 6
40% - 4
20% |- 2
0% Hawal'i Maui 0
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Hawarl Island Maui County Kaua'i Kaua'
2022 2022 Island County 2022
2021 Fall Sorin 2021 Fall Sorin 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Fall Sorin
pring pring Spring Spring pring
m Top Box (9-10) 12% 22%T 11% 24% T 15% 25% 14% 12% 17% 11%
o Mid-Range (6-8) 34% 34% 33% 33% 31% 39% 42% 34% 32% 34%
mBottom Tier (1-5)]  49% 38% 50% 36% 47% 32% 41% 52% 49% 50%
m DK/Rf 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5%
Base 1272 1347 570 600 278 295 241 283 183 169
mMEAN 5.5 6.2 T 5.4 6.37T 5.5 65 T 5.7 5.3 5.8 5.5

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is domg an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job tt]r
OmnltrakHawal i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin . DBEDT
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“Proactively educating the visitor industry, visitors and residents to
malama the islands and its traditions” - By Area (O‘ahu)

Urban HUrban Ewa / ngv?a/rd . Wai'anae Windward Win'dward North North Central Celntral

Honolulu onolulu Leeward O'ahu Wai'anae 5022 O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu

2021 Fall | 2922 O'ahu o022 | 2021Fall 1 oiing | 2021 Fan | 2922 | 2021Fan | 2922 | 2021Fan | 2922

Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
E Top Box (9-10) 10% 27% 9% 25% T 23% 29% 17% 15% 13% 2% 9% 25%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 31% 30% 34% 25% 20% 42% 39% 18% 45% 1‘ 42% 35%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 49% 31% 58% 36% 46% 48% 38% 42% 67% 53% 41% 35%
B DK/Rf 8% 11% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 0% 7% 5%
Base 223 224 108 98 45 50 87 115 a7 48 60 65
| YEX 5.3 6.5 5.2 6.4 1 6.0 5.7 6.2 5.9 4.6 4.8 5.6 6.5

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, |5

how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...




“Proactively educating the visitor industry, visitors and residents to
malama the islands and its traditions” - By Area (Hawai‘i Island, Maui, & Kaua)

O[O T R S v (e s e Rl T T T i k. . s 10
80% -4 [f-—-——. .4 - - -4 = B me e — = - - S - - - = = = R - - - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% F 1l b - - ™ - - e~ — L -~ R -~ R -~ R - -~ (- - - R - - - (. - - - i — - — [ - - 6
40% - - -0 Fi---- - --{ - - - - - - - - - - -1 F- - - - - - - 4
20% - --- - - - - S - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -4 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i | Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 14% 21% 16% 30% | 14% 14% 14% 11% 25% 28% 12% 15% 14% 10% 23% 12%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 31% 44% 32% 32% 36% 27% 41% 34% 51% 33% 71% 59% 36% 37% 26% 2
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 49% 32% 45% 33% 41% 57% 43% 54% 21% 34% 17% 19% 48% 47% 49%
B DK/Rf 7% 3% 7% 4% 9% 1% 2% 1% 4% 6% 0% 6% 2% 6% 1%
Base 129 153 149 142 76 103 119 124 32 43 14 13 105 100 78
:\/IEAN 5.3 6.5T 5.8 6.4 5.8 5.2 5.5 5.2 7.0 6.4 7.2 7.0 5.8 5.4 5.8
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, 144

how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...



“Proactively educating the visitor industry, visitors and residents to
malama the islands and its traditions”- By Demographics

Visitor |ndustry I Age I EtthIty I Income
100% —. e ._I_. X . R L . . B A 10
80% ._I_. N R .I A \ . .. - 8
60% -—I—- - -- | 6
10=High
40% 1 - S . a4
I 1=Low
20% - - - e - 2
0% 0 -]
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c il 5 Hawail $75
Isitor ) _ ) aucasl | Japanes awalla - -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other | <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
= Top Box (9-10) 21% 24% 21% 18% 18% 16% o% 21% 27% 25% 28% 19%
—Mid-Range (6-8) | 36% | 32% 39% | 38% | 40% M 31% Nl 48% N 250 [ 37% | 31% | 34% | 33% | 34%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 39% | 36% 36% | 42% | 30% M 45% | 30% | 33% § 35% | 31% | 41%
mm DK 4% 8% 2% 4% 3% 8% 6% % 12% 9% 6% 8% 6%
Base 442 397 121 233 152 : 0 169 177 44 150 355 130 251
@avEAN 6.0 6.3 6.1 6.2 6.0 6.4 6.5 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.3 6.7 6.2

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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HTA: Aware of Upholding Hawai‘i's place as a premier global travel
destination - By Island

100% -y TN T T
8O0 b ool
60% -SE---NE-1- 01
40% - - - -1 B - - B - - B
20% -SE-- - - - - - S --

0%
OVERALL Hawai' Hawall Maui Kaua'i
OVERALL Island County Kaua'i

2022 2022 Island County 2022

2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Fall Sprin
pring pring Spring Spring pring

BYes - Aware 73% 78% ’[‘ 74% 79% 73% 78% 74% 77% 66% 71%
Base 1359 1432 610 632 297 315 259 299 193 186

Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is

responsible for ...
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“Upholding Hawai‘i's place as a premier global travel
destination®- By /Island

100% r mmmr - mom - BECC WERC
80% - 1 -1
60% -{ - 1% --1 |-~
40% r-{ - F1d 1
20% - - - - [ - R -
0% Maui
overALL | OVERALL | 6ahu 2021 | 0'ahu 2022 | Hawart | Hawar Maul County |Kauaf 2021 |Kaua'i 2022
2022 . Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County .
2021 Fall ) Fall Spring . 2022 Fall Spring
Spring Fall Spring 2021 Fall )
Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 19% 30%7 18% 29% 1 17% 35%7T 28% 33% 34% 29%
——Mid-Range (6-8) |  46% 45% 46% 47% 51% 41% 47% 44% 37% 35%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  29% 20% 31% 19% 28% 20% 24% 21% 23% 28%
DK 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 8%
Base 1272 1347 570 600 278 295 241 283 183 169
@avEAN 6.6 724 6.4 724 6.7 74 4 7.0 7.2 7.4 7.0

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...
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“Upholding Hawai‘i's place as a premier global travel destination" -
By Area (O‘ahu)

100% - - - 10
80% - - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - - - 6
40% - - - 4
20% - - - 2 .
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban H Leeward . Wai'anae | Windward . North Central ,
Honolulu onolulu Leelward O'ahu Wai'anae 5022 O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 Fall | 2022 Oahu 2022 | 2921Fall 1 gping | 2021Fan | 2922 | oo21Fan | 2922 | oo2tifan | 2022
Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
E Top Box (9-10) 21% 32% ’[‘ 14% 25% 24% 31% 16% 25% 20% 16% 12% 27%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 48% 42% 36% 51% 36% 34% 56% 55% 42% 37% 58% 57%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 24% 18% 48% 20% 35% 33% 23% 18% 34% 44% 27% 13%
B DK/Rf 7% 8% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Base 223 195 108 76 45 47 87 93 47 39 60 53
| YEX 6.6 73 7 5.8 731 6.3 6.8 6.8 7.1 6.3 5.7 6.6 7.4
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where (
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¥4 Omnitrak

10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, ;7
how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...



“Upholding Hawai‘i's place as a premier global travel destination" -

By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua )

100% -
80% |-
60% |-
40% |-
20% |-
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 17% 34%’]\ 16% 38% |  35% 34% 27% 31% 35% 54% 34% 41% 32% 33% 38% 24%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 49% 43% | 53% 39% 41% 35% 48% 46% 40% 26% 52% 40% 41% 38% 30% 30%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 28% 20% 27% 19% 23% 24% 24% 21% 25% 15% 14% 19% 21% 23% 27% 35%
B DK/Rf 6% 3% 4% 4% 1% 8% 2% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 6% 7% 5% 11%
Base 129 125 149 117 76 82 119 102 32 34 14 12 105 77 78 58
:\/IEAN 6.6 7.2 6.8 7.6 7.4 6.9 6.9 7.2 7.2 8.1 7.8 7.6 7.5 7.2 7.2 6.8
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, ;71
how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...




“Upholding Hawai‘i's place as a premier global travel destination”- By

Demographics
Visitor Industry | Ethnicity
100% - B N - 10
80% 1 - 8
60% -1 | 6
40Y% | 4 10ZHBR
0 ! 1=Low
20% - -0 - - 9
0% 0
Visitor Non- . N
Industry | \ISTO" | 1534 | 35.54 | 55.64 | 65+ [CRUCASI|Japanes Hawaiia| oo | other | <s75K | 272 | 100K+
Industry an e n $100K
HH
HH
B Top Box (9-10) 31% 29% 31% 29% 27% 32% 24% 30% 37% 29% 29% 29% 34%
—=Mid-Range (6-8) | 46% | 44% ¢ 41% | 47% | 51% | 44% 9% 40% | 37% | 46% N 45% | 46% | 47%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 20% 20% 24% 21% 20% 17% 18% 4% 27% 23% 18% 22% 21% |
DK 2% 7% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% %
Base 576 534 133 306 211 232 209 52 199 441 176 49
mavEAN 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.0 7.2 7.3 6.9 7.3 7.3 7.1 7.3
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the
Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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HTA: Aware of Communicating with and listening to, Hawai‘i residents

concerning tourism-related issues and concerns - By /siand

100% - = mommmmme e | [
80% U P R R S R S A SRR (N SR N S I ....................... I _______________________
60% S P R R SR ey B SN R SR S N S N S I_ et _ L B I _______________________
TSN  TEEE EEEE  EEEE  EIE BN N e o = —
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0%
OVERALL O‘ahu Hawai | Hawal Maui Kaua'
OVERALL O'ahu Island Kaua'

2022 2022 Island County 2022

2021 Fall | gy 2021 Fall | oo 2021 Fall | 2922 T 2021 Fall 2021 Fall | gonn
pring pring Spring Spring pring

EYes-Aware|  57% 55% 57% 55% 55% 61% 61% 50% 50% 50%
Base 1359 1432 610 632 297 315 259 299 193 186

Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is
responsible for ...
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“Communicating with and listening to, Hawai‘i residents
concerning tourism-related issues and concerns®- By Island

100% g
80% o
60% o S
40% 8
20% 8 e
0% Maui
oVERALL | OVERALL | ohu 2021 | 0'ahu 2022 | Hawari | Hawar' Maui County |Kauai 2021 |Kaua'i 2022
2022 . Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County .
2021 Fall ) Fall Spring . 2022 Fall Spring
Spring Fall Spring 2021 Fall )
Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 12% 20% T 12% 22% 10% 18% T 8% 9% 19% 15%
—=Mid-Range (6-8) 32% 33% 29% 32% 34% 42% 43% 31% 35% 30%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  50% 40% 52% 39% 48% 34% 48% 58% 44% 48%
m=m DK 6% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 1% 2% 2% 7%
Base 1272 1347 570 600 278 295 241 283 183 169
@avEAN 5.3 59 4 5.3 6.0 1 5.3 6.1 T 5.2 4.7 6.0 5.4

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...
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“Communicating with and listening to, Hawai‘i residents concerning
tourism-related issues and concerns" - By Area (O‘ahu)

Urban HUrban Ewa / LIeE;Vv?a/rd . Wai'anae Windward Winudward N&h North Central Celntral

Honolulu onolulu Leeward O'ahu Wai'anae 2022 O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu

2021 Fall | 2922 O'ahu 2022 | 2021Fall | oiine | 2021 Fan | 2922 | oo21Fan | 2922 | o021Fan | 2922

Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 11% 28% 1‘ 14% 24% 24% 23% 9% 15% 18% 0% 3% 5%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 31% 29% 27% 38% 24% 28% 36% 29% 18% 28% 29% 39%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 49% 34% 56% 33% 46% 45% 46% 54% 62% 72% 60% 43%
EDK/Rf 10% 10% 3% 5% 5% 4% 9% 2% 2% 0% 8% 12%
Base 223 137 108 51 45 34 87 61 47 27 60 36
| YEX 5.3 64 1| 51 6371 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.2 4.9 3.9 5.2 5.5

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, {75
how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...
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“Communicating with and listening to, Hawai‘i residents concerning
tourism-related issues and concerns" - 8y Area (Hawai'i Island, Maui, & Kaua*)

0%
° East West West W Central | Central North / | South /

Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East |Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West

Island Island Island Island 2021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i

2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 2022 2021 2022

Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring

B Top Box (9-10) 10% 16% 10% 20% 16% 16% 6% 6% 12% 22% 13% 24% 16% 12% 24% 20%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 35% 42% 33% 42% 40% 32% 42% 31% 44% 25% 64% 27% 41% 30% 24% 30%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 47% 37% 48% 30% 45% 50% 51% 60% 38% 48% 23% 50% 41% 51% 49% 45%
mDK/Rf 8% 5% 9% 7% 0% 2% 1% 2% 5% 5% 0% 0% 1% 7% 3% 6%
Base 129 96 149 84 76 46 119 63 32 28 14 10 105 54 78 34
!\/IEAN 5.2 6.0 5.3 6.2 5.6 5.3 5.0 4.5 5.8 5.8 6.8 5.9 6.1 5.2 6.0 5.8

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, {74
how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...



“Communicating with and listening to, Hawai‘i residents concerning

tourism-related issues and concerns”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Age I Ethnicity I Income
100% wmmrcCmETWECEEC O mm +- - - - - 10
80% -0 | .- ]_ ! | : N - 8
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0 I 1=Low
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Visitor | NOn- . N
Industry |  VSItor 35.54 | 55.64 | 65+ [ CRUCAS|Japanes|Hawaila | piing | other | <75k | 37> | s100k+
Industry an $100K
HH
HH
B Top Box (9-10) 21% 19% 20% 14% 15% 22% 22% 21% 20% 25% 18%
—Mid-Range (6-8) | 34% 32% 38% 36% 37% 33% 36% 29% 32% 39% 32%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 41% 40% 41% 38% 46% 36% 39% 29% 41% 42% 34% 42%
DK 5% 8% 6% 4% 4% 12% 6% 12% 9% 6% 2% 8%
Base 384 377 116 225 129 279 252 46 142 317 130 227
@avEAN 5.9 5.9 6.1 5.9 5.5 6.0 5.7 6.2 6.0 5.8 6.3 5.7
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the
Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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HTA: Aware of Supporting and perpetuating Native Hawaiian culture, arts
and places - By Island

100% L | I L o _
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OVERALL O‘ahu Hawai' Hawar' Maui Kaua'
OVERALL O‘ahu Island County Kaua'i
2021 Fall Szonznz 2021 Fall Szonznz 2<|)Szliana|| 2022 28;‘11”%” 2022 ! 2021 Fall Szonznz
pring pring Spring Spring pring
BYes - Aware| 58% 59% 60% 57% 58% 65% 55% 63% 44% 54%
Base 1359 1432 610 632 297 315 259 299 193 186

Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is
responsible for ...
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“Supporting and perpetuating Native Hawaiian culture, arts and

places” - By Island

100% - 10
80% |- 8
10=H
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40% - 4
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0% Hawai‘i Maui 0
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Hawal' Island Maui County Kaua'i Kaua'l
2021 Fall | 2922 | 2021 Fall 2oz2 Zc'fé'i‘”lzda” 2022 | oUW 1 2022 | 2021 Fal 2oe2
pring pring Spring Spring pring
B Top Box (9-10) 16% 21% T 16% ZS%T 11% 23% T 19% 12% 21% 24%
OMid-Range (6-8) 36% 40% 35% 40% 40% 46% 38% 37% 35% 31%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 42% 33% 43% 32% 40% 28% 38% 44% 42% 38%
B DK/Rf 7% 6% 6% 6% 10% 3% 5% 7% 2% 7%
Base 1272 1347 570 600 278 295 241 283 183 169
®MEAN 5.9 6.4 T 5.8 6.5 | 5.8 6.6 | 6.1 5.6 6.1 6.5
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the
Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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“Supporting and perpetuating Native Hawaiian culture, arts and

places” - By

10

100% r -~ mmmr - - " mmmm - -
80% -1 |- -1 - - -1 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - | g - -1 6
40% -t - - -1 - - - 4
20% - - - - - - - - 2 .
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward . Wai'anae Windward : North Central i
Honolulu Honolulu Leeward O'ahu Wai'anae 2022 O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 Fall | 2022 O'ahu 2022 | 2021Fall 1 qhine | 2020 Fan | 2922 | ooniFan | 2922 | op21Fan | 2022
Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 17% 24% 11% 26% ’]\ 31% 28% 20% 20% 7% 8% 12% 10%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 30% 40% 40% 41% 19% 22% 46% 34% 24% 45% 42% 56%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 43% 27% 47% 30% 45% 45% 28% 45% 69% 46% 36% 29%
B DK/Rf 9% 8% 2% 3% 5% 5% 6% 1% 0% 0% 9% 6%
Base 223 139 108 55 45 37 87 62 47 30 60 40
!VIEAN 5.9 6.6 T 5.6 6.7 T 6.3 6.0 6.4 6.2 4.4 5.3 5.8 6.1
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where (
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10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, |5
how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...



“Supporting and perpetuating Native Hawaiian culture, arts and

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 2022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 13% 24% 9% 21%’]* 23% 14% 16% 11% 26% 28% 49% 24% 18% 18% 24% 31%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 36% 48% 44% 44% 23% 35% 41% 37% 41% 40% 36% 27% 38% 37% 30% 24%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 42% 26% 37% 29% 47% 46% 38% 45% 26% 29% 15% 49% 42% 35% 43% 42%
B DK/Rf 9% 2% 10% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 0% 0% 2% 10% 4% 3%
Base 129 104 149 95 76 58 119 84 32 26 14 6 105 54 78 47
!\/IEAN 5.6 6.7 T 5.9 6.5 5.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.8 7.1 7.9 6.6 6.3 6.4 6.0 6.5
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, ;g1
how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...




“Supporting and perpetuating Native Hawaiian culture, arts and
places”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry |

Ethnicity

100% r = BB
80% I i
60% -I- .
40% €1 :
20% L -
0%
Visitor | Non- . N
Industry |  VSItor 35.54 | 55.64 | 65+ [ CRUCAS|Japanes|Hawaila | piing | other | <75k | 37> | s100k+
Industry an e n $100K
HH
HH

mEmmTop Box (9-10) | 21% | 22% 24% | 16% | 21% | 21% % | 26% | 21% | 25% | 24% % | 20%
—=Mid-Range (6-8) | 43% 38% 45% 43% 44% 39% 32% 46% 38% 38% 38%
mmmBottom Tier (1-5)| 33% | 33% 29% | 38% fj| 26% W 35% % 27% | 33% § 32% 6% | 37%
= DK 4% 7% 1% 3% 0% 5% 8% % 7% 5% 6% 0% 6%
Base 435 402 219 142 347 298 155 169 44 142 379 124 238
@avEAN 6.4 6.4 6.5 6.7 6.5 6.6 6.2 6.4 6.5 6.4 6.8 6.3

10=High
1=Low
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Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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HTA: Aware of Balancing the needs of residents with expectations of

visitors and protection of Hawai‘i's natural resources - By Island
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0% Hawai‘i Maui
overaLL | OVERALL o 5anu O'ahu Hawar'i Island Maui County Kaua' Kaua'
2022 2022 Island County 2022
2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Fall Sprin
pring pring Spring Spring pring
EYes - Aware 56% 55% 56% 56% 56% 63% 56% 44% 49% 49%
Base 1272 1432 570 632 278 315 241 299 183 186

Q9a. | would now like to read you a list of tourism-related activities. Before this interview, were you aware that the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is

responsible for ...
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“Balancing the needs of residents with expectations of visitors

and protection of Hawai‘i's natural resources“- By /s/land

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
overALL | OVERALL | 6ahu 2021 | 0'ahu 2022 | Hawart | Hawar Maul County |Kauaf 2021 |Kaua'i 2022
2022 . Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County .
2021 Fall ) Fall Spring . 2022 Fall Spring
Spring Fall Spring 2021 Fall )
Spring
mmm Top Box (9-10) 12% 19% AN 12% 19% 11% 22% 1 14% 14% 17% 21%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 34% 34% 33% 34% 36% 34% 38% 33% 38% 35%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 49% 42% 50% 41% 45% 38% 45% 52% 44% 39%
mmm DK 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 1% 2% 5%
Base 1272 1347 570 600 278 295 241 283 183 169
@avEAN 5.4 59 T 5.4 6.0 T 5.5 62 T 5.5 5.2 5.8 6.1

Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the

Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...
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“Balancing the needs of residents with expectations of visitors and
protection of Hawai‘i's natural resources" - By Area (O‘ahu)

Ewa / .

Urban Urban Ewa / Leeward . Wai'anae Windward Wlnldward North North Central Celntral

Honolulu Leeward ; Wai'anae . O'ahu Shore . O'ahu

Honolulu 5022 O'ahu O'ahu 5021 Fall 2022 O'ahu 5022 Shore 5029 O'ahu 50292

2021 Fall ) 2022 Spring 2021 Fall ) 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall )

Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 12% 23% ’T‘ 13% 18% 28% 14% 7% 18% 18% 0% 2% 7%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 31% 32% 34% 38% 19% 34% 43% 38% 18% 18% 40% 36%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 49% 38% 52% 42% 49% 52% 46% 45% 64% 82% 51% 42%
BEDK/Rf 9% 7% 1% 3% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 7% 15%
Base 223 134 108 61 45 26 87 56 47 20 60 34
!VIEAN 5.3 6.2 T 5.4 6.2 5.8 4.7 5.3 5.6 4.8 3.2 5.3 5.7
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where (
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10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, |35

how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...




“Balancing the needs of residents with expectations of visitors and
protection of Hawai‘i's natural resources" - By Area (Hawai'i Island, Maui, & Kaua*)

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | Sou
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i | Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West W
Island Island Island Island 2021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 11% 21% 11% 23% T 13% 9% 12% 15% 28% 10% 44% 28% 13% 21% 24% 22%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 39% 35% 27% 35% 31% 38% 31% 33% 44% 43% 49% 43% 38% 29% 32%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 45% 36% 45% 41% 48% 55% 47% 54% 28% 40% 13% 23% 42% 35% 47% 43%
B DK/Rf 7% 4% 9% 8% 4% 5% 3% 0% 12% 6% 0% 0% 3% 6% 0% 3%
Base 129 101 149 83 76 47 119 59 32 23 14 9 105 47 78 39
:\/IEAN 5.5 6.2 5.4 6.1 5.8 5.0 5.3 5.1 6.4 6.3 7.7 6.4 5.8 6.0 5.9 6.1
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where
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10 means you think the Hawai'‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, |34

how would you rate the job the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doingin ...




“Balancing the needs of residents with expectations of visitors and
protection of Hawai‘i's natural resources”- By Demographics

Visitor |ndustry I Age I EtthIty I Income
100% e mm T wm me mm wmmlmm m omm owmm |- - - - 10
80% _I_ .......... ._I - — . —. . - 8
11 I |
60% _I_ l . _I. - I II _ 6
10=High
0 S NS R T R PR . .
40% : | 4 1-low
20% PO - - T PR - - - L R L B ._I_. BN . -2 .
0% 0
. Non-
Visitor - isitor . $75-
Industry Industry 18-34 Filipino | Other § <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
B Top Box (9-10) 19% 19% 27% 20% 24% 20% 21% 27% 15%
——Mid-Range (6-8) | 37% 32% 23% 38% 38% 32% 33% 34%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 41% | 42% | 49% | 40% 30% | 38% g 42% B 2/% J 43%
DK 3% 7% 1% 2% 8% 9% 3% 1% 8%
Base 392 347 114 216 46 136 332 120 212
@avEAN 5.9 5.9 6.0 5.9 6.6 6.2 6.0 6.7 5.8
Q9b. In your opinion, how well has the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) carried out these responsibilities. Using a scale of 1 to 10 where 10 means you
think the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing an Excellent job and 1 means you think that HTA is doing a Poor job, how would you rate the job the
Hawai‘i Tourism Authority (HTA) is doing in ...
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Managed Tourism Strategies
(Fall 2021 and Spring 2022)
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“Eliminate illegal vacation rentals on my island” - By /s/and

189

100% - 10
80% - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% | - §)
40% |- 4
20% |- 2
0% Hawali'i Maui 0
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Hawarl Island Maui County Kaua'i Kaual
2022 2022 Island County 2022
2021 Fall Sorin 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Eall 2022 2021 Fall Sorin
pring pring Spring Spring pring
E Top Box (9-10) 56% 57% 55% 55% 53% 55% 62% 67% 74% 73%
O0Mid-Range (6-8) 22% 20% 23% 21% 20% 20% 19% 17% 14% 14%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 19% 19% 19% 21% 23% 21% 16% 10% 10% 10%
B DK/Rf 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Base 2007 1955 853 839 458 458 419 403 277 255
= MEAN 8.0 8.0 7.9 7.8 7.8 7.9 8.3 8.7 8.8 8.8
< . Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Importantand 1 mean%
%Q Omnltrﬂk Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism? & DBEDT
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“Eliminate illegal vacation rentals on my island” - By Area (O‘ahu)

0%
Ewa / .
Urban Urban Ewa / Leeward . Wai'anae Windward Wmldward North North Central Celntral
Honolulu H%r(‘)oz';'“ L%ewr?rd O'ahu ;"(’)""2‘ i“Fa‘fl 2022 O'ahu ggg; Shore 2222‘3 O'ahu ggg;
'ahu a ,

2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall S2r§)n2n2g Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring

B Top Box (9-10) 55% 57% 57% 51% 53% 58% 45% 51% 48% 53% 60% 58%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 25% 20% 24% 26% 12% 14% 28% 20% 10% 18% 20% 19%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 18% 20% 15% 19% 32% 23% 21% 24% 39% 28% 19% 20%
B DK/Rf 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Base 309 308 170 154 76 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
!VIEAN 8.0 7.9 8.0 7.9 7.4 8.0 7.6 7.6 7.0 7.5 8.1 7.9

Ommtrak Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important L0 m

and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Eliminate illegal vacation rentals on my island” - By Area (Hawai7 Island,
Maui, & Kaua )

0%

° East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /

Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West

Island Island Island Island 2021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i

2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring 2021 2022 2021 2022

Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring

B Top Box (9-10) 50% 53% 58% 58% 67% 78% 62% 66% 53% 54% 50% 45% 74% 7% 4% 66%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 21% 23% 19% 17% 15% 11% 19% 17% 23% 21% 33% 47% 14% 12% 15% 19%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 25% 21% 21% 21% 16% 9% 15% 10% 18% 24% 13% 8% 10% 8% 10% 12%
B DK/Rf 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 7% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Base 226 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
!VIEAN 7.6 7.8 7.9 8.0 8.4 9.1 T 8.3 8.7 7.8 7.6 8.0 7.9 8.8 9.0 8.9 8.6

Ommtrak Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important m

and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Eliminate illegal vacation rentals on my island”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry |

Ethnicity
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Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not
Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT] to help better manage tourism?
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“Stop approval of additional legal vacation rentals on my island” -
By Island
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10=High
1=Low
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40% |- 4
20% - 2
0% Hawai'i Maui 0
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O‘ahu Hawal' Island Mawui County Kaua'i Kaua
2021 Fall S;zonznz 2021 Fall Szoriznz 2(I)82|ianall 2022 25‘2"1‘”%” 2022 2021 Fall Szoriznz
pring pring Spring Spring pring
m Top Box (9-10) 36% 39% 34% 35% 36% 36% 42% 61% 55% 55%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 28% 25% 31% 26% 23% 26% 25% 20% 18% 18%
mBottom Tier (1-5)]  31% 32% 31% 34% 35% 34% 30% 15% 23% 22%
m DK/Rf 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Base 2007 1955 853 839 458 458 419 403 277 255
mMEAN 6.9 6.9 6.8 6.7 6.8 6.7 7.2 8.3 7.9 7.8

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai'i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not

Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Stop approval of additional legal vacation rentals on my island” -
By Area (O‘ahu)

Urban Urban Ewa / L(Eévv\?a/rd . Wai'anae Windward Winldward North North Central Celntral

Honolulu Honolulu Leeward O'ahu Wai'anae 2022 O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu

2021 Fall | 2922 O'ahu 2022 | 2021Fal 1 oo | 2021 Fan | 2922 | 2021Fan | 2922 | 2021Fan | 2922

Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring

B Top Box (9-10) 36% 35% 31% 30% 34% 48% 30% 37% 40% 45% 34% 34%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 32% 26% 32% 30% 19% 14% 32% 24% 17% 18% 31% 28%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 27% 35% T 34% 33% 43% 35% 32% 35% 37% 31% 30% 34%
B DK/Rf 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4%
Base 309 308 170 154 76 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
!\/IEAN 7.1 6.6 6.5 6.7 6.4 7.4 6.6 6.6 6.8 7.0 7.0 6.7

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
4 DBEDT

Y/ .
\>/\//Q Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Stop approval of additional legal vacation rentals on my island” -
By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua )

East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East |Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 35% 31% 36% 42% 54% 65% 41% 61%’]‘ 38% 47% A47% 61% 54% 58% 55% 50%
OMid-Range (6-8) | 22% 28% 25% 22% 20% 14% 26% 21% 16% 13% 50% 31% 18% 18% 16% 18%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 38% 36% 32% 32% 24% 15% 31% 13% 36% 38% 0% 8% 23% 21% 24% 24%
B DK/Rf 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 10% 2% 4% 0% 4% 3% 5% 8%
Base 226 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
!\/IEAN 6.7 6.5 6.9 7.0 7.7 85 P 71 8.3 T 6.9 6.9 8.7 8.5 7.9 8.0 7.9 7.6
, . Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
% Omnitrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism? 105 & DBEDT
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“Stop approval of additional legal vacation rentals on my island” -
By Demographics

Visitor Industry |
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EEmTop Box (9-10) | 42% 35% | 36% 45% | 39% | 33% | 36% | 41% | 41%
—=Mid-Range (6-8) | 24% 26% | 25% 25% 28% | 21% 0 26% | 24% | 27%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 29% 35% 35% 26% 29% 39% 33% 31% 29%
E=DK 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4%
Base 319 601 627 134 384 840 289 515
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Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Usinga 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important

and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Do not allow building of additional hotel/condo/timeshare units

on my island” - By Island
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0% Hawai‘i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Hawal' Island Maui County Kaua'i Kaua'l
2022 2022 Island County 2022
2021 Fall Sorin 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Eall 2022 2021 Fall Sprin
bring pring Spring Spring pring
E Top Box (9-10) 39% 41% 36% 37% 36% 36% 53% 63% 1 60% 61%
O0Mid-Range (6-8) 27% 25% 28% 26% 28% 29% 24% 18% 17% 19%
E Bottom Tier (1-5) 30% 30% 31% 33% 33% 31% 21% 16% 21% 17%
B DK/Rf 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Base 2007 1955 853 839 458 458 419 403 277 255
mMEAN 7.1 7.2 7.0 6.9 6.9 6.8 7.8 8.4 8.1 8.3

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not
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Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Do not allow building of additional hotel/condo/timeshare units on

my island” - By Area (O‘ahu)
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Urban HUrban Ewa / ngv?a/rd . Wai'anae Windward Win'dward North North Central Celntral
Honolulu onolulu Leeward O'ahu Wai'anae 5022 O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
2021 Fall | 2022 O'ahu o022 | 2021Fall 1 oiine | 2021 Fan | 2922 | 2021Fan | 2922 | oopifan | 2022
Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 39% 31% 27% 41% T 46% 51% 34% 43% 48% 51% 38% 39%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 28% 27% 30% 23% 18% 17% 34% 24% 25% 13% 27% 37%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 30% 36% 36% 34% 34% 29% 27% 30% 25% 36% 32% 23%
B DK/Rf 3% 6% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1%
Base 309 308 170 154 76 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
!\/IEAN 7.1 6.5 6.4 7.0 7.2 7.6 7.1 7.3 7.7 7.1 7.2 7.4

Ommtrak Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
* and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism? 198
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0%

“Do not allow building of additional hotel/condo/timeshare units on
my island” - By Area (Hawai'i Island, Maui, & Kaua )

East. . East. . West. . West. . West West Central | Central . . . . North / | North / | South / | South /

Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / Eas_t / Eas_t Moloka'i | Moloka'i | Lana'i Lana'i East_ East_ West_ West_

Island Island Island Island 2021 2022 Maui Maui 2021 20_22 2021 20_22 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i

2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Spring 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 2022 2021 2022

Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring

E Top Box (9-10) 32% 34% 41% 40% 56% 70%’[‘ 52% 63% 50% 44% 37% 61% 61% 59% 58% 63%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 29% 34% 25% 23% 19% 12% 24% 19% 29% 14% 24% 27% 14% 19% 21% 18%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 35% 29% 31% 35% 18% 17% 22% 15% 20% 38% T 28% 8% 23% 19% 18% 14%
B DK/Rf 4% 3% 3% 2% 7% 0% 2% 3% 1% 4% 11% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Base 226 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
!\/IEAN 6.8 6.9 7.1 6.8 8.3 8.6 7.7 8.5 T 7.8 6.9 7.5 8.7 8.1 8.2 8.1 8.4

, . Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
% Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism? 199 m




“Do not allow building of additional hotel/condo/timeshare units on
my island” - By Demographics

Visitor Industry

100% R el e B . e e e -
80% + e el g = Oy BE S &0 BB -
60% - — =] - . BRI L. . .. . . -
20% __________ _
20% o I 4R 0 RN 0 B 0 AT 0 D 0 R 0 DR R -
0%
Visitor o
Visitor $75-
Industry Industry 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
mmmTop Box (9-10) | 45% 38% 39% 42% 46% 41% B 45% " 58% M 44% | 41% 45% 38%
—Mid-Range (6-8) | 24% 26% 28% 25% 27% 21% 23% 33% 17% 7% 25% 25% 24%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 28% 32% 30% 31% 24% 31% 27% N 36% B 23% 25% N 37/% N 29% 28%
DK 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3%
Base 1028 927 319 601 357 393 134 384 840 289 515
@avEAN 7.3 7.0 7.2 7.6 76 N_66 N 71 7.4 6.9

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Charge visitor access fees to state parks and trails” - By Island

100% -
80% - 8
60% - 6
40% - 4
20% - 2
0% Hawai‘i Maui 0
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Hawal' Island Maui County Kaua'i Kaua'l
2022 2022 Island County 2022
2021 Fall Sorin 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Eall 2022 2021 Fall Sprin
bring pring Spring Spring pring
E Top Box (9-10) 44% 43% 41% 41% 45% 44% 52% 50% 54% 54%
O0Mid-Range (6-8) 28% 30% 29% 30% 27% 31% 26% 27% 25% 24%
E Bottom Tier (1-5) 25% 24% 26% 26% 26% 22% 20% 18% 19% 20%
B DK/Rf 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Base 2007 1955 853 839 458 458 419 403 277 255
mMEAN 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.2 7.4 7.4 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.9

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not

/ .
\>/\//Q Omnitrak Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET
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100% -

80% -1

60% -1

40% -

20%

“Charge visitor access fees to state parks and trails” - By Area (O‘ahu)

0%
Ewa / .

Urban Urban Ewa / Leeward " Wai'anae Windward Wm,d ward North North Central Ce'ntral

Honolulu Honolulu Leeward O'ahu Wai'anae 5022 O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu

2022 O'ahu 2021 Fall . 2022 2022 2022

2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall 828n2n2g Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring

E Top Box (9-10) 42% 44% 38% 33% 44% 54% 37% 37% 40% 51% 50% 45%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 32% 28% 27% 37% 20% 18% 34% 32% 28% 16% 25% 31%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 23% 25% 30% 28% 34% 25% 26% 29% 24% 27% 25% 23%
= DK/Rf 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 7% 6% 0% 1%
Base 309 308 170 154 76 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
!\/IEAN 7.4 7.3 7.0 6.9 7.2 7.8 7.3 6.9 7.5 7.5 7.7 7.6

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important

Y/ .
\>/\//Q Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET

202



“Charge visitor access fees to state parks and trails
(Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua )

" - ByArea

100% 10
80% -4 8
10=High
1=Low
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sprin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 43% 40% 47% 48% 53% 61% 53% 50% 33% 36% 44% 46% 53% 56% 56% 50%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 26% 37%’]‘ 28% 24% 24% 20% 25% 27% 29% 32% 49% 29% 24% 23% 26% 27%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 27% 21% 23% 23% 17% 16% 20% 18% 30% 29% 4% 25% 21% 18% 17% 23%
B DK/Rf 4% 2% 2% 5% 6% 4% 1% 5% 8% 3% 4% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Base 226 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
!\/IEAN 7.3 7.3 7.5 7.6 8.1 8.4 8.0 7.9 6.9 7.0 8.3 7.8 7.9 8.1 8.1 7.7

3 Omnltrak Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Usinga 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
" and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?



“Charge visitor access fees to state parks and trails”- By

Demographics
Visitor Industry | Ethnicity
100% rmm wm T :
80% e i
60% -} .
40% L I :
20% L -
0%
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c il 5 Hawail $75
Isitor ) _ ) aucasl | Japanes awalla . -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other | <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
mmmTop Box (9-10) | 46% | 41% 0| 40% | 42% | 47% | 48% | 45% | 47% | 45% | 38% | 40% | 39% | 47% | 47%
—=Mid-Range (6-8) | 30% | 30% § 30% | 31% | 30% | 28% 0 27% | 36% | 27% | 37% | 28% 0 32% | 29% | 30%
mmmBottom Tier (1-5)| 22% | 26% | 27% | 26% | 20% | 22% g 25% 26% | 22% | 29% g 25% | 22% | 22%
E=DK 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1%
Base 1028 | 927 | 319 | 60L | 357 | 627 | 650 | 319 | 393 | 134 | 384 | 840 | 289 | 515
viEAN 75 | 1.2 76 | 16 | 14 73 | 72 | 71 | 73 | 74 | 15

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Designate resident-only days of the week at some state parks,
beaches and trails” - By /sland

100% -
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -
0% Hawai‘i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Hawal' Island Maui County Kaua'i Kaua'l
2022 2022 Island County 2022
2021 Fall Sorin 2021 Fall Sprin 2021 Fall 2022 2021 Eall 2022 2021 Fall Sprin
bring pring Spring Spring pring
E Top Box (9-10) 29% 33% 27% 30% 31% 33% 36% 44% 39% 46%
O0Mid-Range (6-8) 27% 26% 28% 27% 24% 25% 25% 24% 25% 22%
E Bottom Tier (1-5) 40% 37% 40% 39% 42% 37% 37% 28% 34% 28%
B DK/Rf 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Base 2007 1955 853 839 458 458 419 403 277 255
mMEAN 6.2 6.4 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.4 6.6 7.3 6.9 7.5

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not

/ .
% Omnitrak Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET
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“Designate resident-only days of the week at some state parks,
beaches and trails” - By Area (O'ahu)

Ewa / .
Urban Ewa / . . Windward North Central
Urban Honolulu Leeward Let?ward Wai'anae Wai'anae Wm'dward 0'ahu North Shore Ce'ntral O'ahu
Honolulu 5022 O'ahu O'ahu 5021 Fall 2022 O'ahu 5022 Shore 2029 O'ahu 5022
2021 Fall : 2022 Spring 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall .
Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 27% 29% 25% 28% 34% 37% 27% 33% 38% 45% 26% 26%
OMid-Range (6-8) 28% 25% 28% 32% 20% 18% 28% 26% 16% 18% 38% 32%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 41% 40% 41% 37% 41% 43% 40% 40% 42% 32% 30% 40%
BEDK/Rf 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% 4% 5% 6% 2%
Base 309 308 170 154 76 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
!\/IEAN 6.1 6.1 6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.2 6.3 6.5 7.2 6.6 6.2
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important

Y/ .
\>/\//Q Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET
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80%

60%

40%

20%

“Designate resident-only days of the week at some state parks,
beaches and trails” - By Area (Hawai'i Island, Maui, & Kaua%)

0%
° East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 31% 33% 30% 33% 45% 52% 35% 43% 21% 29% 23% 38% 40% 46% 38% 47%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 22% 25% 27% 26% 24% 23% 25% 25% 12% 18% 57% 29% 27% 24% 22% 20%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 43% 37% 41% 37% 25% 21% 39% 29% 61% 45% 17% 33% 31% 28% 40% 28%
B DK/Rf 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 8% 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% 6%
Base 226 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
:\/IEAN 6.2 6.4 6.1 6.4 7.4 7.8 6.5 7.3 1‘ 5.3 5.9 7.5 6.8 7.1 7.5 6.5 7.4
3 Ommtrak Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai'i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
- 207

and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?




“Designate resident-only days of the week at some state parks,
beaches and trails”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry | Age I Ethnicity Income
100% [ mmr mm 1 4- - - - -
80% _I_ . ] . — . —. ] -
[ -
60% 1 II - II - -
40% ._I_. - i | — | _.
20% . _l_ . —.—. ] -
0%
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c il 5 Hawail $75
isitor ) _ ) aucasl | Japanes awalla e -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other | <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
EmTop Box (9-10) | 35% | 31% N 37% | 34% | 35% | 33% | 28% 29% | 30% | 32% | 34% | 31%
C=Mid-Range (6-8) | 24% | 28% § 25% | 30% | 30% | 22% | 34% | 19% | 29% | 28% | 25% | 27% | 29%
mmmBottom Tier (1-5)| 37% | 36% | 34% | 32% | 33% M _47/% M 41% | 34% | 37% | 38% | 36% jy 38% | 37% | 38%
E=IDK 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2%
Base 1028 | 927 4 319 | 601 | 357 | 627 | 650 | 319 | 393 | 134 | 384 | 840 | 289 | 515
@avEAN 6.5 6.4 6.6 6.7 67 58 N 62 6.4 6.6 6.2 6.5 6.3 6.4 6.4

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Educate visitors and residents to malama the islands and each
other” - By Island

100% -
80%
10=High
1=Low
60%
40%
20%
0% Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O'ahu Hawat Island Maui County Kaua'i Kaua
2021 Fall | 2022 | pop1Fal | 2022 | ARl o0 | SOURY 12022 | c021Fal | 2022
pring pring Spring Spring Pring
B Top Box (9-10) 68% 72% 66% 70% 71% 74% 75% 74% 78% 78%
OMid-Range (6-8) 20% 19% 22% 19% 18% 17% 17% 20% 16% 13%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 10% 8% 10% 10% 10% 7% 8% 4% 5% 6%
B DK/Rf 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3%
Base 2007 1955 853 839 458 458 419 403 277 255
EMEAN 8.8 8.8 8.7 8.8 8.9 9.0 9.0 9.1 9.2 9.3
, . Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not
% Ommtrak Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism? 209 m
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0%

“Educate visitors and residents to malama the islands and each

other” - By Area (O‘ahu)

Urban Urban Ewa / Lgévv?a/rd . Wai'anae Windward Winldward North North Central Ce|ntra|

Honolulu Honolulu Lee;ward O'ahu Wai'anae 2022 O'ahu O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu

2021 Fall Szgfné 2(?2a1h;a” Szgiznzg 2021Fall | ghing | 2021 Fall 82&2”2{; 2021 Fall s?&zfg 2021 Fall 823?”2

B Top Box (9-10) 63% 66% 66% 76% 72% 71% 66% 62% 81% 81% 70% 79%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 22% 20% 21% 17% 15% 8% 27% 28% 15% 11% 24% 17%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 13% 12% 11% 7% 11% 19% 5% 9% 4% 8% 6% 3%
B DK/Rf 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Base 309 308 170 154 76 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
!\/IEAN 8.5 8.6 8.7 8.8 8.9 8.7 8.9 8.6 9.4 9.2 8.9 9.3

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
4 DBEDT

Y/ .
\>/\//Q Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET

210




“Educate visitors and residents to malama the islands and each
other” - By Area (Hawai i Island, Maui, & Kaua )

100%
IOV NEEE EEERE  EEEEE EEERE EEEEE  EEEE  (EEEEE  EEEE EEEEE  EEEE  [EEEEE  SEEEE  EEEEE  EEEEE  EEEEE
GO NEEE (EEEEE  EEREE  EEERE EEEEE  EEEE  EEEEE  EEEE  (EEEEE  SEEEE | [EEEEE  SEEEE  EEEEE EEEEE  EEEEE
VIOV EEERE  EEEEE EEEEE EEEEE  EEEEl (EEEEE  EEEE  EEEEE  SEEEE  [EEEEE  SEEEE  ERERE BEEEE  ERERE
IO I SR R N S P R O R R A R O KRR P IR EEEE e (EEEEE  SEEEES N EEEEE e CEEEE DINN EEEEE
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5029 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
ETop Box (9-10) 70% 7% 73% 72% 74% 7% 74% 73% 81% 80% 85% 72% 79% 78% 76% 78%
OMid-Range (6-8) 20% 15% 15% 21% 15% 15% 18% 21% 13% 15% 11% 15% 14% 14% 20% 12%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 9% 7% 11% 6% 9% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 0% 13% 6% 4% 4% 9%
B DK/Rf 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1%
Base 226 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
!\/IEAN 8.8 9.0 8.9 8.9 9.0 9.2 9.0 9.0 9.2 9.3 9.6 8.8 9.2 9.4 9.2 9.0
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important

Y/ .
3\//Q Om_mtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?



“Educate visitors and residents to malama the islands and each
other”- By Demographics

80%
60%
40%
20%

Visitor Industry |
100% - = :

0% Non- I
IrY(;i;?rry ASIOT | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | 65+ | CUCAS!|Japanes Filipino | Other | <$75K | 272 | 100K+
ndustry an e $100K
HH e

=== Top Box (9-10) 68% | 71% | 72% | 72% | 72% | 65% | 71% 70% | 69% | 70% | 68% | 71%
C=IMid-Range (6-8) | 15% | 22% 4§ 19% | 19% | 19% | 17% | 24% | 22% 19% | 20% | 18% 19%
=== Bottom Tier (1-5)| 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 10% | 10% y§ 10% | 6% | 10%
E==DK 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Base 1028 | 927 # 319 | 601 | 357 | 627 | 653 | 320 135 | 371 | 840 | 289 | 515
inEAN 9.0 8.8 8.8 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.7 8.8 8.6 8.8 8.8 8.9 8.8

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
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“Encourage visitors to volunteer and give back during their visits
to Hawai‘i” - By Isiand

100% -
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Hawai'i Maui
OVERALL OVERALL O‘ahu O‘ahu Hawal' Island Maui County Kaua'i Kaua'l
2021 Fall Szonznz 2021 Fall Szoriznz 2(')‘2"';‘”':"61" 2022 zg‘z’i‘”FZ” 2022 2021 Fall Szoriznz
pring pring Spring Spring Pring
@ Top Box (9-10) 39% 40% 36% 37% 41% 44% 47% 50% 50% 51%
OMid-Range (6-8) | 32% 30% 34% 31% 30% 30% 27% 26% 24% 27%
mBottom Tier (1-5)|  26% 25% 26% 27% 25% 22% 23% 20% 24% 19%
B DK/Rf 3% 4.5% 4% 4.9% 4% 3.9% 3% 3.5% 2% 2.7%
Base 2007 1955 853 839 458 458 419 403 277 255
= MEAN 73 73 72 71 73 75 77 7.9 78 7.9

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important and 1 means Not

/ .
% Omnitrak Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET
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“Encourage visitors to volunteer and give back during their visits to

4

Hawai’i

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Ewa / .

Urban Ewa / . . Windward North Central

Urban Honolulu Leeward Lee':ward Wai'anae Wai'anae Wmldward O'ahu North Shore Ce'ntral 0'ahu

Honolulu 5022 O'ahu O'ahu 5021 Fall 2022 O'ahu 5022 Shore 2022 O'ahu 5022

2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall S2|;)”2n2g Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring

E Top Box (9-10) 35% 40% 34% 36% 42% 42% 30% 26% 58% 49% 37% 38%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 36% 26% 33% 35% 17% 24% 40% 39% 19% 18% 37% 36%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 24% 27% 28% 28% 38% 30% 26% 30% 18% 30% 26% 22%
E DK/Rf 4% 7% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 0% 4%
Base 309 308 170 154 76 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
!\/IEAN 7.2 7.2 6.8 7.0 7.2 7.5 7.1 6.6 8.3 7.3 7.3 7.4

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important

Y/ .
\>/\//Q Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?
/4 UNEARTH AL INSIGHTS. MASTER VOUR MARKET
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“Encourage visitors to volunteer and give back during their visits to
- By Area (Hawai’i Island, Maui, & Kaua)

Hawai’i

4

0%
° East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 37% 39% 47% 52% 52% 56% 45% 50% 37% 39% 76% 48% 52% 53% 48% 48%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 31% 36% 29% 22% 19% 23% 28% 27% 36% 19% 11% 39% 21% 26% 29% 28%
B Bottom Tier (1-5), 28% 21% 22% 22% 27% 16% 23% 20% 20% 36%1‘ 9% 13% 26% 19% 22% 19%
B DK/Rf 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 7% 6% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Base 226 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
:\/IEAN 7.1 7.3 7.6 7.7 7.8 8.2 7.6 7.9 7.4 6.8 8.9 8.0 7.8 7.9 7.8 7.9
, . Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
% Ommtrak and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism? 215 m
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“Encourage visitors to volunteer and give back during their visits to
Hawai‘i”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry |

100% ¢ = B E - 10
80% I | g
60% -1 Il Il : 6
10=High
0 o .
40% : I m I 4 1=
20% 18- - - - 9
0% 0
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c . $75
isitor aucasi - -
Industry Industry 35-54 | 55-64 65+ an Filipino | Other § <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
= Top Box (9-10) 34% 33% 39% 38% 43% 39% 41% 41%
—Mid-Range (6-8) | 27% 32% 35% 30% 30% 30% 27% 31% 25% 29%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 25% 26% 27% 27% 27% 26% 28% 23% 25% 25% 25% 29% 26%
E= DK 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 10% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Base 1028 927 319 601 357 627 653 320 401 135 371 840 289 515
afavEAN 75 | 71 73 | 70 | 70 1 71 | 69 73 | 73 4 72 | 72 | 73
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai'‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Important
and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state [INSERT} to help better manage tourism?

NA i
¥4 Omnitrak 216



General Perceptions
of the Visitor Industry
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Perception of Tourism Industry in Hawai‘i - Overal/

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% 2017 Yr 2021 Yr 2021 Yr 2022
r Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 o ' [
Fall Spring Fall Spring
== Top Box (9-10) 41% 37% 30% |, 30% 23% |, 22% 23%
C=IMid-Range (6-8) | 45% 43% 48% 40% |, 44% 40% 44%
m=m Bottom Tier (1-5)|  12% 17% 20% 28% T 31% 35% 32%
= DK 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Base 1614 1635 1707 1709 1779 2007 1955
v EAN 8.0 7.6 7.4 70 | 6.6 \ 6.4 6.6

Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable at All, please give me your

opinion of Tourism as an industry in Hawai‘i?
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Perception of Tourism Industry in Hawa

- By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
overALL | OVERALL | 6ahu 2021 | 0'ahu 2022 | Hawart | Hawar Maul County |Kauaf 2021 |Kaua'i 2022
2022 . Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County .
2021 Fall ) Fall Spring . 2022 Fall Spring
Spring Fall Spring 2021 Fall )
Spring
= Top Box (9-10) 22% 23% 22% 23% 23% 26% 20% 17% 29% 23%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 40% 44% 40% 47% 38% 42% 39% 36% 35% 35%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 35% 32% 35% 29% 37% 31% 37% 44% 33% 41%
== DK 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Base 2007 1955 853 839 458 458 419 403 277 255
@avEAN 6.4 6.6 6.4 6.7 6.4 6.7 6.4 6.0 6.7 6.3
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable at All, please give me your
opinion of Tourism as an industry in Hawai'i?
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Perception of Tourism Industry in Hawa

‘i- ByArea (O'ahu)
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100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban H ul L Leeward Wai' Wai'anae | Windward O'ah North Sh Central O'ah
Honolulu onoluiu ee':ward O'ahu aranae 2022 O'ahu anu Shore ore O'ahu anu
2021 Fall 20.22 O'ahu 2022 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall 20.22 2021 Fall 20.22 2021 Fall 20.22
Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 24% 26% 26% 22% 19% 21% 16% 12% 11% 20% 20% 28%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 40% 50% ¢ 40% 47% 24% 30% 47% 45% 45% 29% 43% 48%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 34% 23% 32% 29% 53% 46% 36% 43% 42% 51% 37% 23%
E= DK/Rf 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Base 309 308 170 154 76 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
- B 6.5 70 1| 66 6.8 5.6 5.8 6.4 5.7 5.8 5.8 6.3 7.24
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable at All, please give me your
opinion of Tourism as an industry in Hawai'i? 990

10
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1=Low



100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

Perception of Tourism Industry in Hawai‘i - By Area (Hawai'i Island,

0%
° East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
® Top Box (9-10) 21% 24% 25% 30% 23% 20% 20% 16% 13% 16% 21% 34% 32% 22% 26% 24%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 36% 42% 41% 41% 30% 35% 40% 36% 50% 39% 57% 42% 30% 34% 44% 38%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 39% 34% 33% 28% 47% 44% 36% 44% 33% 46% 15% 24% 36% 44% 28% 37%
B DK/Rf 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 4% 4% 0% 7% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Base 226 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
!VIEAN 6.2 6.6 6.7 7.0 6.4 5.8 6.3 6.0 6.3 5.7 7.5 7.6 6.6 6.1 6.9 6.7
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable at All, please give me your opinion of Tourism
as an industry in Hawai‘i? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua‘i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
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Perception of Tourism Industry in Hawai‘i -
Visitor Industry Household vs Non-Visitor Industry Household

(0O . . R T T T T R
80% | {IE o L S L I R I R P [
60% |f ] ] ] ] f] L R ———T |
A40% |od e ] fn ] e, Sl ] | b L L
20%
0]
% Visitor Visitor Non- Non- Non- Non-
Visitor Visitor Visitor . - Visitor . Visitor
Industry Industry Visitor Visitor Visitor
Industry Industry Industry Industry Industry
Household Household | Industry Industry Industry
Household | Household Household Household Household
2021 2022 Household | Household Household
2019 2020 Sprin 2021 Fall Sprin 2019 2020 2021 2021 Fall 2022
pring pring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 34% 36% 27% 26% 25% 27% 23% 20% 19% 21%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 47% 39% 43% 37% 42% 49% 41% 44% 42% 46%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 17% 24% 29% 34% 32% 22% 34% 33% 36% 31%
= DK 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Base 861 946 928 1063 1028 846 763 851 944 927
vEAN 7.6 7.3 6.8 6.6 6.7 7.2 6.6 6.4 6.2 6.6
% Omnitrak Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable at All, please give me your -~

opinion of Tourism as an industry in Hawai'i?
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Perception of Tourism Industry in Hawai‘i

- By Demographics

Ethnicity

Income

100% r -
80% | -
60% | -
40% | -
20% | -
0% $75-
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 25% 23% 25% 25% 22% 33% 25% 20% 27% 26%
=IMid-Range (6-8) |  40% 43% 46% | 44% | 34% 41% 46% 43% 42% 50%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) m 31% 29% 24% 30% 21% (B 28 1 23% 28% 30% 24%
DK 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Base 319 601 357 627 650 319 393 134 384 840 289 515
a@avEAN 6.7 6.7 7.0 6.8 7.0 7.4 6.8 6.4 6.8
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Favorable At All, please give me your
opinion of Tourism as an industry in Hawai'i.
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“This island is being run for tourists at the expense of
local people” - Overall

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Yr2018 | Yr2019 | Yr2020 \g 2021 | Yr2021 | Yr2022

pring Fall Spring
mmm Top Box (9-10) 29% 28% 32% 29% 33% 31%
—IMid-Range (6-8) 37% 36% 35% 37% 35% 36%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 31% 32% 29% 30% 29% 30%
EmDK 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Base 1635 1707 1709 1779 1999 1955
nEAN 6.8 6.8 6.9 6.8 7.0 6.9

Q4.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree

or disagree that...?
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“This island is being run for tourists at the expense of
local people” - Overall

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

66% ..
62% 63% 62% 64%
58% 59%
56% 55% 56%
149% 4806 48% | | 49% 5‘/’ | | |

% strongly/ somewhat agree island is being run for tourists at expense of local people

67% 67% 68% 67%

Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr Yr
1999 2001 2002 2005 2006 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014 2015 2017 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2021 2022
Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring

In order to track the data (change in rating scale) from 2009 on a rating of 6-10 was used to approximate the percent that felt

positively about this statement.

Q4.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
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“This island is being run for tourists at the expense of
local people” - By Island

100%
80%
60% _
40% -
20% _
0% Maui
oVERALL | OVERALL | 5iahu 2021 | 0ahu 2022 |, Hawar Hawar' Mau County |Kauai2021|Kauati 2022
2021 Fall 2022 Eall Sprin Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County 2022 Fall Sprin
Spring pring Fall Spring | 2021Fall | & ¢ pring
pring
E=m Top Box (9-10) 33% 31% 32% 29% 31% 26% 39% 48% 33% 39%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) |  35% 36% 36% 37% 31% 35% 33% 33% 40% 36%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)|  29% 30% 29% 31% 35% 36% 27% 16% 25% 21%
DK 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Base 1999 1955 847 839 456 458 419 403 277 255
@avEAN 7.0 6.9 7.0 6.8 6.6 6.5 7.2 g0 A 7.1 7.4

\\/{/\ 1
¥4 Omnitrak

Q4.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
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“This island is being run for tourists at the expense of local
people” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% - - 10
80% - -8
10=High
1=Low
60% |- - 6
40% |- - 4
20% - 2
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward . Wai'anae | Windward . North Central .
Honolulu | Leeward . Wai'anae . O'ahu Shore . O'ahu
Honolulu 2022 O'ahu O'ahu 2021, Fall 2022 O'ahu 2022 Shore 2022 O'ahu 2022
2021 Fall Spring 5021, Fall SZ&?ﬂé Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 33% 26% 31% 28% 36% 42% 30% 30% 41% 53% 29% 34%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 35% 32% 44%’]* 26% 27% 42% 37% 22% 20% 41% 36%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 27% 36% 32% 27% 35% 29% 24% 30% 32% 22% 28% 27%
E=mDK/Rf 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
- YEX 7.1 6.6 7.0 6.8 7.0 7.3 7.1 6.7 7.0 7.9 6.8 7.0
Q4.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
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“This island is being run for tourists at the expense of local people” -

By Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% — —_— — — — R B P e B —
80% - - - - -
60% - - - - -
40% -- - - - R I R
20% - - - - e N
0%
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2022 Maui Maui |'i2021|'12022| 2021 | 2022 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022 Fall Sprin 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 27% 23% 35% 31% 48% 50% 39% 49% 10% 25%1‘ 38% 21% 34% 40% 31% 39%
C——Mid-Range (6-8) | 33% 36% 28% 33% 26% 35% 35% 32% 10% 27% | 45% 65% 41% 35% 38% 37%
I Bottom Tier (1-5)| 35% 38% 34% 33% 25% 13% 25% 15% 74% 43% 13% 14% 22% 22% 30% 20%
== DK/Rf 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4% 0% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Base 224 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
_\/IEAN 6.5 6.3 6.8 6.8 7.5 8.0 7.3 8.1 ’]* 3.8 6.0 T 7.4 7.6 7.2 7.4 6.8 7.4
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Q4.2. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua‘i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
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“This island is being run for tourists at the expense of local people”

- By Demographics

Ethnicity Income

100% -

80% -

60% -

40% -

20% -

0%

18-34 35-54 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K+
== Top Box (9-10) 39% 35% 25% 22% 31% 16% 45% 34% 29% 32% 26%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 36% 43% 34% 35% 48% 27% 38% 36% 35% 39%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 25% 26% 29% 39% 32% 33% 25% 25% 31% 30% 34%
mmm DK 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Base 319 601 357 627 650 319 393 134 384 840 515
@avEAN A | X 6.8 6.3 6.8 6.4 74 |\ 73 ] 67 6.9 6.6

Q4.2. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“My Island’s economy is too dependent on tourism” -

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Yr2018 | Yr2019 | Yr2020 | 'r2021 1 ¥r2021 4 ¥r2022
Spring Fall Spring
mmm Top Box (9-10) 40% 37% 57% A4 49% | 46% 47%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 41% 40% 30% || 34% 35% 34%
mmmBottom Tier (1-5)|  17% 19% 2% || 15% 17% 17%
e DK 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Base 1635 1707 1709 1779 1999 1955
@nvEAN 7.7 7.6 84 ~| 80 J| 79 7.9

Q4.5. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree

or disagree that...?
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“My Island’s economy is too dependent on tourism” -

By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
OVERALL | OVERALL | ohu 2021 | 0'ahu 2022 |, Hawar Hawar Mau County |Kaua'i 2021 Kaua‘i 2022
2021 Eall 2022 Eall Sprin Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County 2022 Eall Sprin
Spring pring Fall spring | 2021Fall | & ° pring
pring
mmm Top Box (9-10) 46% 47% 47% 47% 38% 38% 48% 54% 54% 48%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 35% 34% 37% 34% 33% 35% 26% 30% 27% 31%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 17% 17% 14% 16% 27% 24% 22% 12% 17% 19%
= DK 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Base 1999 1955 847 839 456 458 419 403 277 255
@avEAN 7.9 7.9 8.0 7.9 7.2 7.2 7.7 834 8.1 7.9
Q4.5. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
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“My Island’s economy is too dependent on tourism” - By Area

(O'ahu)

100%
80%
10=High
1=Low
60%
40%
20%
0% E E
Urban Urban wa / wa / . . Windwar | Windwar North North Central Central
Leeward | Leeward | Wai'ana | Wai'ana . . , \
Honolul | Honolul O'ahu O'ahu e 2021 | €2022 d O'ahu | d O'ahu Shore Shore O'ahu O'ahu
u2021 | u2022 : 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring | 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 47% 47% 45% 43% 51% 59% 42% 49% 58% 65% 56% 49%
I Mid-Range (6-8) 39% 35% 38% 38% 27% 19% 42% 30% 22% 17% 35% 40%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)] 13% 16% 15% 19% 19% 20% 14% 19% 17% 14% 9% 9%
= DK/Rf 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 3%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
- EXY 8.0 7.9 7.9 7.8 7.9 8.1 8.0 7.8 8.3 8.4 8.3 8.2
Q4.5. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
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“My Island’s economy is too dependent on tourism” - By Area
(Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% - 10
80% - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% -l 6
40% -l 4
20% -2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2022 Maui Maui |['12021 |'12022 | 2021 | 2022 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 31% 34% 46% 43% 61% 66% 48% 55% 14% 17% 55% 43% 55% 52% 51% 41%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 36% 35% 30% 35% 23% 24% 27% 32% 18% 21% 38% 43% 29% 29% 24% 35%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 30% 28% 23% 19% 15% 9% 21% 10% 66% 61% 4% 14% 14% 19% 22% 20%
Base 226 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
—DK/Rf 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3%
-/IEAN 6.9 6.9 7.6 7.5 8.2 8.8 7.8 8.4/|\ 4.6 5.1 8.5 7.9 8.3 8.0 7.8 7.6
& . Q4.5. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
\§ S Omnltrak or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua'i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.



“My Island’s economy is too dependent on tourism”
- By Demographics

Age I Ethnicity I Income
100% e e P . _I . — - e - .I ............. - 10
80% |- 4- 5 -| 8
60% - S— — . J —. . . . .. B - e . ] ............. —. 6 !
-] [ L] =] I B 10=High
40% | - . - e N . _ I ............ - - . . i, - L. _I ............. —. 4 1=Low
20% - - - - - .. — . [N . _ I ............ - - - - _——— . _I ............. - 2
0% 575- 0
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
@ Top Box (9-10) 47% 46% 49% 45% 46% 48% 51% 40% 44% 43% 49% 50%
—IMid-Range (6-8) |  29% 37% 33% 36% 32% 42% 26% 37% 36% 33% 35% 36%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)  21% 14% 16% 17% 20% 8% 21% 20% 17% 21% 13% 13%
mmm DK 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% | 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Base 319 601 357 627 650 | 319 393 134 384 840 289 515
@avEAN 7.7 7.9 7.9 7.8 77 | 82 7.9 75 7.8 76 8.1 8.0

\\/{/\ 1
¥4 Omnitrak

Q4.5. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Tourism should be actively encouraged on my island -

100% 10
80% 8
60% |
10=High
1=Low
40% 4
20% 2 1]
0% 0]
Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 Yr2021 Yr 2021 Yr 2022
Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 27% 23% 22% 22% 21% 24%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 37% 32% 33% 31% 32%
mEmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 34% 37% 43% 42% N 46% 42%
mmm DK 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Base 1635 1707 1709 1779 1999 1955
@avEAN 6.6 6.4 6.1] 6.1 5.9 6.1
Q4.8. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
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“Tourism should be actively encouraged on my island”
- By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
oVERALL | OVERALL | ohi 2021 | 0'ahu 2022 |, Hawal Hawari Maui County |Kaua‘i 2021 |Kaua'i 2022
2022 . Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County .
2021 Fall ) Fall Spring . 2022 Fall Spring
Spring Fall Spring 2021 Fall .
Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 21% 24% 22% 24% 21% 28% 13% 17% 21% 18%
—Mid-Range (6-8) | 31% 32% 31% 34% 30% 30% 29% 24% 27% 27%
mmm Botiom Tier (1-5)|  46% 42% 44% 39% 46% 41% 56% 57% 51% 54%
mm DK 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Base 1999 1955 847 839 456 458 419 403 277 255
@avEAN 5.9 6.1 6.0 6.3 5.8 63 4 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.2
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Q4.8. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...?
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“Tourism should be actively encouraged on my island” -

By Area (O‘ahu)

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Urban Ewa Ewa / . . Windward North Central
o, | oot | oo | LGS | e | VI | M| o B | e | G2 | o
2021 Fall Spring 5021 Fall g;?né Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring
I Top Box (9-10) 26% 30% 26% 22% 11% 20% 10% 14% 13% 21% 20% 24%
—IMid-Range (6-8) 32% 34% 29% 39% 21% 24% 38% 29% 22% 26% 38% 41%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 41% 35% 44% 36% 64% 53% 49% 56% 64% 53% 39% 31%
I DK/Rf 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 3% 4%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
D/IEAN 6.3 6.6 6.3 6.4 4.9 5.3 5.5 5.0 4.7 5.5 6.0 6.7
Q4.8. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...? 237
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“Tourism should be actively encouraged on my island” - By Area

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / S\?ﬁ/
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West

Island | Island | Island | Island 5021 | 2022 Maui Maui |'i12021|'12022| 2021 | 2022 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i

2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022

Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring

B Top Box (9-10) 20% 30%1‘ 22% 25% 21% 13% 11% 18% 15% 18% 38% 42% 22% 19% 20% 16%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 28% 33% 33% 26% 19% 29% 31% 23% 23% 21% 48% 34% 31% 22% 22% 34%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 48% 37% 42% 46% 57% 57% 57% 57% 57% 59% 11% 24% 47% 59% 57% 47%
Base 224 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
—DK/Rf 4% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 6% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3%
a@avEAN 56 | 657 60 | 60 | 55 | 49 | 51 | 52 | 49 | 48 | 76 | 7.7 | 57 | 50 | 52 | 56
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Q4.8. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree
or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua‘i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
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“Tourism should be actively encouraged on my island”
- By Demographics

Ethnicity

Income

100% -
80% - |---H-- - - - R |- - - - ] EEE B -
60% | -| L L . @ | T T | || o .
40% F-B - - - - - - - T o e e -
20% - -- - - - B - - B - - - - - B SR -
0% $75-
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 17% 25% 30% 27% 27% 22% | 19% 28% 27% 19% 30% 28%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 28% 37% 30% 33% 30% 42% 22% 39% 33% 33% 29% 35%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 53% 37% 38% 37% 42% 35% ﬂ 56% 31% 37% 45% 39% 35%
== DK 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Base 319 601 357 627 650 319 393 134 384 840 289 515
@avEAN 5.3 6.3 6.4 6.6 6.3 65 [ 50 || 68 6.4 5.8 6.4 6.6
Q4.8. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
\/{/ .
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“| feel like | have a voice in my island’s tourism
development decisions” - Overall

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 Yr2021 Yr2021 Yr 2022
Spring Fall Spring
mmm Top Box (9-10) 10% 6% J, 8% % 8% 10%
= Mid-Range (6-8) 17% 15% 12% 16% 16% 7%
=== Bottom Tier (1-5) 69% 74% % 77% 73% 73% 67%
== DK 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Base 1635 1707 1709 1779 1999 1955
D\/IEAN 41 3.8 3.6 3.8 3.8 4.0

Q4.11. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All
agree or disagree that...?
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, how much do you

10

10=High
1=Low
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“| feel like | have a voice in my island’s tourism
development decisions” - By /s/and

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
oVERALL | OVERALL | 5.ah 2021 | 0ahu 2022 | Hawal Hawar' Mau County |Kauai2021|Kaua'i 2022
2021 Fall 2022 Eall Spring Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County 2022 Fall Spring
Spring l Fall . Spring 2021 Fal Spring
m=m Top Box (9-10) 8% 10% 8% 9% 7% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10%
Mid-Range (6-8) |  16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 16% 16% 18% 20% 13%
mmm Botiom Tier (1-5)|  73% 67% 72% 67% 76% 67% 74% 67% 69% 73%
E==DK 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Base 1999 1955 847 839 456 458 419 403 277 255
@avEAN 3.8 4.0 3.8 4.1 3.6 4.1 A 3.7 4.0 3.8 3.7
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Q4.11. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you
agree or disagree that...?
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“| feel like | have a voice in my island’s tourism development

decisions” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% - 10
80% - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - 6
40% - 4
20% - 2
0% 0
Urban Urban Ewa / Lgt\eNv?a/rd Wai'anae | Windward Windward North North Central Central
Honolulu | Leeward ; Wai'anae . O'ahu Shore . O'ahu
Honolulu 5022 O'ahu O'ahu 2021, Fall 2022 O'ahu 5022 Shore 2022 O'ahu 5022
2021 Fall Sorin 5021 Eall 2022 Spring 20.Fa|| Sorin 2021 Fall Sorin 20iFaII Spring
pring Spring . pring l pring p
B Top Box (9-10) 8% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10% 6% 5% 6% 12% 6% 8%
C—IMid-Range (6-8) 17% 19% 20% 18% 3% 8% 11% 17% 8% 12% 12% 16% .
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 69% 66% 67% 63% 80% 75% 80% 73% 84% 69% 79% 69%
B DK/Rf 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 6%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
a@uvEAN 3.9 4.3 3.9 4.1 3.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.1 3.7 3.6 4.2
Q4.11. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you
i hat...?
agree or disagree that 249 m
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“I feel like | have a voice in my island’s tourism development

decisions”

- By Area (Hawai'i Island, Maui, & Kaua)

100% - . - - 10
80% -l - - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% - - 6
40% Fe- - - 4
20% - - 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2022 Maui Maui |['12021 |'12022 | 2021 | 2022 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i
2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 | 2 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 2& 2021 | 2022
Fall | Spring | Fall | Spring Pring | Fail Spring l Fall | S Fall | Spring
I DK/Rf 3% 7% 1% 6% 4% El 1% 5% 2% l 4% 0% 2% 3% 3% } .
B Top Box (9-10) 7% 13% 7% 8% 18% 11% 6% 10% 26% 18% 14% 30% 7% 12% 10% 0
CIMid-Range (6-8) | 14% 12% 14% 20% 9% 12% 16% 19% 24% 15% 50% 15% 26% 9% 9% 19%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 75% 68% 7% 66% 69% 75% 78% 66% 48% 65% 33% 54% 64% 76% 78% 69%
Base 224 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
D/IEAN 3.6 4.2 T 3.5 3.9 4.2 3.4 3.5 4.0 5.5 4.7 6.0 5.8 3.9 3.8 3.6 3.5
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Q4.11. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you
agree or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua‘i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
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“I feel like | have a voice in my island’s tourism development decisions”

- By Demographics

Age I Ethnicity I Income
100% [ 1
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% $75-
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+
B Top Box (9-10) 14% 9% 9% l 8% 10% 5% 8% 21% 11% [ 10% 9% l 9%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 19% 16% 16% 17% 13% 21% 17% 22% 16% 16% 24% 17%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 63% 67% 72% 68% 73% 69% 71% 51% 64% 68% 61% 69%
== DK 4% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 0 9% 5% 6% 5%
Base 319 601 357 627 650 319 393 134 384 840 289 515
@avEAN 4.4 4.0 38 4.0 3.8 4.0 3.7 5.2 4.1 4.1 4.2 4.0
Q4.11. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
244
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“Tourism in Hawai'‘i reminds me that we have a unique
culture to share with visitors” - Overall

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Yr 2018 Yr 2019 Yr 2020 vr 2021 Yr 2021 Yr 2022
Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 39% 36% 33% 36% 32% 39%
——Mid-Range (6-8) 37% 38% 35% 35% 37% 33%
m=m Bottom Tier (1-5) 22% 24% 30% 27% |, 29% T 27%
m DK 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Base 1635 1707 1709 1779 1999 1955
IV EAN 7.4 7.2 6.9 7.1 69 72

Q4.12: Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you agree

or disagree that...?

10

245



“Tourism in Hawai‘i reminds me that we have a unique
culture to share with visitors” - By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
oVERALL | OVERALL | 5.k 2021 | 0ahu 2022 | Hawal Hawarl Maui County |Kauai2021|Kaua'i 2022
2021 Eall 2022 Eall Sorin Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County 2022 Fall Sprin
Spring pring Fall Spring 2021 Fall Sori pring
pring
B Top Box (9-10) 32% 39% 31% 38% 37% 43% 33% 38% 36% 39%
Mid-Range (6-8) |  37% 33% 39% 34% 32% 33% 32% 28% 32% 28%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  29% 27% 28% 27% 29% 21% 33% 32% 32% 31%
DK 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Base 1999 1955 847 839 456 458 419 403 277 255
@mvEAN 6.9 7.2 1 6.9 7.2 7.1 76 6.7 6.8 7.0 7.0
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Q4.12. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you
agree or disagree that...?
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“Tourism in Hawai‘i reminds me that we have a unique

culture to share with visitors” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward . Wai'anae | Windward \ North Central i
Honolulu | Leeward ; Wai'anae . O'ahu Shore i O'ahu
Honolulu 2022 O'ahu O'ahu 2021 Fall 2022 O'ahu 50292 Shore 20292 O'ahu 5022
2021 Fall Spring 5021 Fall S2IC())n2nQg Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 32% 39% 32% 39% 31% 38% 20% 25% 38% 47% 30% 45%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) 40% 34% 40% 32% 32% 23% 40% 41% 25% 20% 41% 44%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 27% 26% 25% 28% 33% 38% 36% 32% 33% 30% 29% 11%
== DK/Rf 1% 1% 3% 0% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
- BN 7.0 7.3 7.1 7.2 6.8 6.6 6.5 6.5 6.8 7.4 6.7 78
. . Q4.12. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you
% Omnitrak  agree or disagree that...? o’
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“Tourism in Hawai‘i reminds me that we have a unique culture to

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

° East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /

Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | / East | Moloka | Moloka | Lana'i | Lana'i East East West West

Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 | 2022 Maui Maui |'12021|'i2022 | 2021 | 2022 | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i

2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 | 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring | 2021 | 2022 | 2021 | 2022

Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 34% 43%T 41% 43% 36% 37% 32% 37% 45% 39% 34% 61% 36% 42% 35% 36%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) | 34% 32% 30% 35% 33% 28% 32% 29% 27% 27% 45% 28% 32% 24% 31% 34%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 31% 22% 27% 20% 29% 33% 35% 33% 26% 32% 13% 12% 32% 33% 33% 27%
Base 224 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
= DK/Rf 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 7% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3%
- X 70 | 767 72 | 76 | 69 | 68 | 66 | 68 | 74 | 68 | 79 | 84 | 70 | 70 | 69 | 7.1

\\/{/\ 1
¥4 Omnitrak

Q4.12. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Completely Agree and 1 means Do Not Agree at All, how much do you
agree or disagree that...? Note: 2021 was the first year Kaua‘i was broken into two areas due to larger sample sizes.
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“Tourism in Hawai‘i reminds me that we have a unique
culture to share with visitors” - By Demographics

Age I Ethnicity I Income
100% . I . _I e — s . _I ............. -
80% . . _._! | . ._|_. ............... - _ 1 l ............. -
60% = . _._ L _. A _I Y e . gl i R » ]- .......... -
40% - . _ N ... _ I _. e N el ._ R » _I ........ _ -
20% .. L. L. . .................... i R SURERE I S -
| |
0% $75-

18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ Caucasian| Japanese | Hawaiian | Filipino Other <$75K $100K $100K+

B Top Box (9-10) 32% 36% 39% 49% 41% 36% 33% 45% 41% 38% 37% 39%

C—Mid-Range (6-8) 34% 35% 34% 31% 35% 44% 26% 36% 32% 33% 42% 35%

mmm Bottom Tier (1-5) 33% 28% 27% 18% 22% 19% 39% 19% 26% 29% 20% 26%

mEmm DK 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Base 319 601 357 627 650 319 393 134 384 840 289 515

@avEAN 6.6 7.1 7.1 7.9 7.4 7.4 6.4 7.7 7.4 7.1 75 7.2

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being
Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
\/{/ .
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“Tourism supports other industries important to residents like
agriculture”* - By Is/and

100% r memmr - mEm C BEmmlCC WEEEC
80% - -----1 |-
60% | pupgRS | - - | SRS | .
40% - - - -mmm - - Bl e
20% - ---D--- - - - - -
0% Maui
oVERALL | OVERALL | 5.k 2021 | 0ahu 2022 | Hawal Hawarl Maui County |Kauai2021|Kaua'i 2022
2021 Eall 2022 Eall Sorin Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County 2022 Fall Sprin
Spring pring Fall Spring 2021 Fall Sori pring
pring
m=m Top Box (9-10) 18% 24% 19% 25%7 16% 25% 7 14% 17% 19% 24%
Mid-Range (6-8) |  31% 35% 32% 35% 33% 37% 28% 32% 23% 25%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  46% 37% 44% 35% 46% 34% 55% 47% 56% 48%
E=DK 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Base 1999 1955 847 839 456 458 419 403 277 255
@mvEAN 5.7 63T 5.9 6.4 5.6 6.4 5.1 5.5 5.4 5.9

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not

Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

*Note: Changed in Spring 2022 fielding from “Tourism supports other industries like agriculture.”
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“Tourism supports other industries important to residents like
agriculture”* - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% - - 10
80% |- -1 8
10=High
1=Low
60% |- -1 6
40% |- - 4
20% -1 - 2
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward . Wai'anae Windward : North Central .
Honolulu Leeward ; Wai'anae , O'ahu Shore . O'ahu .
Honolulu . O'ahu 2022 O'ahu Shore O'ahu
2022 O'ahu 2021 Fall . 2022 2022 2022
2021 Fall . 2022 Spring 2021 Fall : 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall .
Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 20% 32% T 22% 20% 10% 25% 'T‘ 10% 16% 10% 24% ’]‘ 20% 25%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 35% 34% 32% 38% 20% 28% 30% 30% 29% 32% 31% 45%
m Bottom Tier (1-5) 40% 30% 40% 36% 64% 42% 54% 50% 57% 43% 41% 24%
B DK/Rf 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 4% 1% 8% 6%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
| YEX 6.1 6.7 T 6.2 6.4 4.7 587 5.1 5.4 4.9 59 T 6.0 6.9 T
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not
Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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*Note: Changed in Spring 2022 fielding from “Tourism supports other industries like agriculture.”
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“Tourism supports other industries important to residents like

agriculture”* - By Area (Hawai'i Island, Maui, & Kaua)

MO0 e e ek R . T ik T T T T R T T s - 10
80% 4 - --{8&--1 r-—-®@-"-1 r-——-*#=_--1 - [--1 == [-—-—8% --B8--1T -8 |- -1 8
10=High
1=Low
60% |1 g™ |- - g™ - et | e o e e e |- -1 6
IO ERERE S EEREE  EEERE RN EEEEE EEEEE REEEE EEER [REEEE GEEEEN  EEEREE RN CEEEE RN EEEEEE SEEEE EREEE SRR - 4
PVINEE | EEEEE  $EEREE EEERE EEEEE EEERE EEEEE EEEE 0 SEEEE EEEE  (EEEEE o CEEEE 0 OCEEEE SEEEE  EEERE (SRR - 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sprin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring 2021 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 14% 25% | 19% 24% 18% 21% 13% 16% 16% 15% 28% 23% 19% 17% 24%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 30% 35% 36% 40% 22% 25% 28% 32% 30% 30% 50% 43% 26% 16% 29%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 50% 35% 41% 32% 58% 50% 56% 47% 46% 48% 18% 34% 51% 63% 43%
B DK/Rf 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 9% 6% 4% 0% 3% 4% 5%
Base 224 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 126 107
| YEX 5.4 6.4 4| 58 651 | 5.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.6 5.2 6.9 6.8 5.5 5.3 6.1
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not
Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10. m
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*Note: Changed in Spring 2022 fielding from “Tourism supports other industries like agriculture.”
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“Tourism supports other industries important to residents like
agriculture”* - By Demographics

Visitor Industry |

Ethnicity

100% r W S
80% IR e e B s e B EEE I ;
]
60% -I- II ----- -
40% _I . | — -
20% ._l_. - .. -
0%
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c . Hawail $75
isitor aucasil awalla e -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an Filipino | Other | <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
EEmTop Box (9-10) | 25% | 24% N 16% | 21% 28% 22% | 27% | 20% | 26%
——Mid-Range (6-8) | 35% | 34% % 30/, % 32% 42% | 34% A 33% | 37% 3%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 36% | 37% 33% 36% 28% | 36% 33% | 28%
mmm DK 4% 5% % % 3% 4% 7% 3% % 3% 3%
Base 1028 | 927 319 601 357 650 319 393 134 384 840 289 515
mavEAN 6.3 6.3 5.7 6.1 6.5 6.9 6.6 6.4 6.6 6.8

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not
Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

*Note: Changed in Spring 2022 fielding from “Tourism supports other industries like agriculture.”
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“Tourism supports our local businesses like retail, dining, etc.” -
By Island

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
oVERALL | OVERALL | 5.k 2021 | 0ahu 2022 | Hawal Hawarl Maui County |Kauai2021|Kaua'i 2022
2021 Eall 2022 Eall Sorin Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County 2022 Fall Sprin
Spring pring Fall Spring 2021 Fall Sori pring
pring
B Top Box (9-10) 39% 42% 38% 44% A 40% 39% 37% 34% 48% 39%
C—Mid-Range (6-8) |  38% 35% 40% 33% 34% 42% 4 34% 39% 30% 35%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  22% 22% 20% 22% 25% 18% 28% 26% 21% 25%
= DK 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Base 1999 1955 847 839 456 458 419 403 277 255
@mvEAN 7.4 75 7.4 7.5 7.4 7.6 7.1 7.0 7.8 7.4
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Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not

Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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100% -

80% -]

60% -1

40%

20%

“Tourism supports our local businesses like retail, dining, etc.” - By

Area (O‘ahu)

0%
Ewa / .
Urban Urban Ewa / Leeward N Wai'anae Windward Wmldward North North Central Celntral
Honolulu ng(‘)oz';'“ L‘f)e"‘;]ard O'ahu ;NO""Q'E”F""?I 2022 O'ahu 232‘2’ Shore zg‘gg 0'ahu 282‘2’
‘ahu a .

2021 Fall Spring 5021 Fall S2|Srl2n2g Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring

B Top Box (9-10) 42% 45% 36% 49% 31% 35% 27% 31% 35% 40% 46% 44%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 39% 33% 44% 29% 35% 27% 45% 35% 37% 34% 36% 43%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 18% 20% 18% 20% 31% 38% 25% 33% 27% 23% 17% 11%
B DK/Rf 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
!\/IEAN 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.9 6.8 6.7 7.0 6.7 7.3 7.4 7.6 8.1

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do

NA . Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“Tourism supports our local businesses like retail, dining, etc.” - By

Area (Hawai'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

10

100%
80% 8
10=Hi
1=Lo
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% 0
East East West West West West Central | Central North / | North / | South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East | /East | Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 5021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sprin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 36% 39% 45% 38% 40% 34% 36% 33% 42% 32% 40% 48% 52% 39% 42% 37%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 34% 41% 34% 43% 35% 37% 34% 39% 29% 38% 56% 32% 27% 30% 35% 42%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 29% 19% 20% 17% 24% 29% 29% 26% 29% 31% 4% 21% 21% 30% 21% 17%
B DK/Rf 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Base 224 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
-VIEAN 7.1 7.5 7.7 7.7 7.4 7.1 7.0 7.0 7.1 7.2 8.1 8.0 7.8 7.2 7.7 7.7
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10. m
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“Tourism supports our local businesses like retail, dining, etc.”- By

Demographics

Visitor Industry |

Ethnicity

100% r N EE - S I -1 10
80% I s 2 > - 8
60% SR B B B R s | 6
10=Myh
0 SO0 DRI | | A | ]
40% : 4 1-low
20% - - 1 -2
0% 0
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c il 5 Hawail $75
isitor ) i aucasi | Japanes | Hawaiia | .. . -
Industry Industry 35-54 | 55-64 65+ an o Filipino | Other § <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
= Top Box (9-10) 43% 41% 48% 53% 46% 47% 44% 42% 48% 50%
—IMid-Range (6-8) | 32% 38% 36% 31% 39% 39% 38% 36% 35% 34%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5 15% | 14% gy 15% | 13% 18% | 21% 17% | 16%
= DK % 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Base 1028 927 319 601 357 627 650 319 393 134 384 840 289 515
@avEAN 7.4 75 7.4 7.9 8.1 7.9 79 B_66_N 79 7.5 7.8 7.9
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not
Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

NA i
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“| feel like more effort is being made to balance economic
benefits of tourism and quality of life for residents” - By /sland

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0% Maui
oVERALL | OVERALL | 5.k 2021 | 0ahu 2022 | Hawai Hawarl Maui County |Kauai2021|Kaua'i 2022
2021 Eall 2022 Eall Sorin Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County 2022 Fall Sprin
Spring pring Fall Spring 2021 Fall Sori pring
pring
m=m Top Box (9-10) 14% 15% T 15% 16% 13% 16% 13% 13% 15% 9%
Mid-Range (6-8) |  30% 31% 31% 32% 25% 30% 26% 30% 28% 27%
mmm Bottom Tier (1-5)|  51% 47% 48% 45% 57% 47% 57% 53% 54% 57%
E=DK 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5% 3% 7%
Base 1999 1955 847 839 456 458 419 403 277 255
@mvEAN 5.3 56 T 5.5 5.7 5.1 56 1 4.9 5.0 5.2 4.9

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not

Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

\\/{/\ 1
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“I feel like more effort is being made to balance economic benefits of
tourism and quality of life for residents” - By Area (O‘ahu)

100% - = -1 10
80% |--- - -8
10=High
1=Low
60% -1 - -l 6
40% -1 - - 4
20% -1 - - 9
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward N Wai'anae Windward . North Central .
Honolulu Leeward . Wai'anae . O'ahu Shore . O'ahu .
Honolulu ; O'ahu 2022 O'ahu Shore O'ahu
2022 O'ahu 2021 Fall . 2022 2022 2022
2021 Fall . 2022 Spring 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall . 2021 Fall .
Spring 2021 Fall Spring Spring Spring Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 17% 18% 14% 18% 12% 13% 9% 6% 15% 19% 16% 16%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 31% 36% 34% 26% 18% 21% 35% 33% 20% 25% 33% 38%
m Bottom Tier (1-5) 45% 40% 45% 47% 66% 59% 53% 58% 58% 49% 49% 39%
@ DK/Rf 7% 6% 7% 10% 4% 7% 3% 4% 7% 7% 3% 8%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
!\/IEAN 5.6 6.0 5.5 5.8 4.7 4.5 5.0 4.7 4.9 5.3 5.6 6.2
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

\\/{/\ 1
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

“I feel like more effort is being made to balance economic benefits of
tourism and quality of life for residents” - By Area (Hawai‘i Isiand, Maui, & Kaua ‘)

East East West West West W’ Central | Central c! North / South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui Maui / East / East | Moloka'i | Molokd'i | Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island | Island | Island | Island 2021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i | Kaua'i | Kaua'i Kal..
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring 2021 2022 2021 2022
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 13% 15% 12% 17% 19% 14% 11% 13% 11% 9% 25% 22% 13% 12% 17% 5%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 23% 32%1‘ 28% 26% 20% 20% 26% 31% 30% 33% 46% 29% 29% 24% 27% 32%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 60% 45% 54% 49% 57% 61% 58% 52% 50% 51% 25% 39% 55% 58% 53% 54%
B DK/Rf 4% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 10% 7% 4% 9% 2% 6% 3% 8%
Base 224 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
!/IEAN 5.1 5.7’]‘ 5.1 5.5 5.2 4.6 4.7 5.1 5.3 4.9 6.9 6.8 5.0 4.9 5.5 4.9
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10. r

\\/{/\ 1
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“I feel like more effort is being made to balance economic benefits of
tourism and quality of life for residents”- By Demographics

Visitor Industry |

Ethnicity

100% ¢ - A O B -
80% 1T l _____ I ..... II _____ . .]._._ _ .l . .
60% J il L I _I - l o B 2 TEae. -
40% aE e B O e . I e A N e e e
20% ._l ______________________
0%
Visitor Vl\_lo_n- c il 5 Hawail $75
isitor ] ) ) aucasi | Japanes | Hawaiia | _.. . -
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an e N Filipino | Other | <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
= Top Box (9-10) 15% 16% 15% 13% 12% 15% 18% 12% 20% 15% 14% 17% 18%
C=Mid-Range (6-8) | 32% | 30% j 28% | 33% | 32% 28% | 44% | 24% | 32% | 30% | 28% | 36% | 35%
mmmBottom Tier (1-5)| 49% | 44% | 48% | 49% | 51% [ 30% B 49% | 35% [ 550 N 38% | 49% @® 51% N 41% | 42%
E= DK 4% 9% 9% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 9% 10% 6% % 6% 5%
Base 1028 927 319 601 357 627 650 319 393 134 384 840 289 515
mavEAN 55 5.7 5.4 5.4 5.3 55 6.3 m 6.2 56 B B4 ] 58 5.9

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not

Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“I feel like tourism is being better managed on my island”
- By Island

100% .
80% 1o
60% e
40%
20% e
0% :
OVERALL Hawaii | Hawaif vaui B Maui . .
OVERALL O‘ahu 2021 | O‘ahu 2022 County |Kaua'i 2021 |Kaua'‘i 2022
2021 Eall 2022 Eall Sorin Island 2021 | Island 2022 | County 2022 Fall Sprin
Spring pring Fall Spring 2021 Fall Sori pring
pring
B Top Box (9-10) 13% 14% 13% 15% 11% 14% 11% 11% 17% 12%
1 Mid-Range (6-8) 26% 27% 26% 28% 26% 28% 20% 26% 28% 24%
= Bottom Tier (1-5) 56% 49%\L 55% 48% 56% 48% 66% 55% 52% 56%
E= DK 6% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 3% 8% 4% 7%
Base 1999 1955 847 839 456 458 419 403 277 255
@mvEAN 5.1 53 4 5.1 55 4 5.0 5.4 4.6 4.7 5.3 4.8

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do

Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“I feel like tourism is being better managed on my island”

- By Area (O‘ahu)

263

100% - -- - - 10
80% |- - 8
10=High
1=Low
60% -1 - 6
40% - - 4
20% -1 - 2
0% 0
Urban Ewa / Ewa / Windward North Central
Urban Leeward . Wai'anae Windward . North Central .
Honolulu H%%"Q';'” L%ewr? rd O'ahu ;NO""Q' i”Fa‘TI 2022 O'ahu (2)8;; Shore zg‘gg O'ahu (2)32;
'‘ahu a .
2021 Fall Spring 2021, Fall Si?r?an Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring 2021 Fall Spring .
B Top Box (9-10) 14% 18% 17% 16% 9% 14% 6% 2% 5% 13% 9% 16%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 30% 32% 23% 24% 15% 9% 24% 30% 27% 17% 27% 31%
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 50% 43% 54% 49% 70% 65% 62% 57% 62% 60% 57% 43%
B DK/Rf 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 13% 8% 11% 6% 11% 7% 10%
Base 307 308 167 154 75 80 128 131 84 80 86 86
!\/IEAN 5.3 5.8 54 5.7 4.3 4.1 4.7 4.3 4.3 4.4 4.9 5.8 T
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
NA . Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“I feel like tourism is being better managed on my island”
- By Area (Hawai’i Island, Maui, & Kaua )

100%
80% L
60% -
40% -
20% _
0%
East East West West West W Central | Central . North / | No South / | South /
Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i | Hawai'i Maui M / East | /East |Moloka'i| Moloka'i| Lana'i Lana'i East East West West
Island Island Island Island 2021 5022 Maui Maui 2021 2022 2021 2022 Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i Kaua'i
2021 2022 2021 2022 Fall Sorin 2021 2022 Fall Spring Fall Spring 2021 2022 2021 20
Fall Spring Fall Spring pring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
B Top Box (9-10) 9% 15% 14% 13% 20% 12% 9% 10% 16% 15% 18% 19% 13% 11% 23% 13%
O Mid-Range (6-8) 25% 27% 26% 30% 18% 18% 19% 27% 24% 24% 49% 40% 31% 23% 21% 27%
B Bottom Tier (1-5)| 59% 48% 52% 48% 57% 63% 70% 55% 49% 48% 29% 38% 52% 60% 52% 51%
B DK/Rf 6% 9% 8% 9% 5% 8% 2% 8% 11% 13% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 8%
Base 224 233 232 225 131 149 196 176 75 62 17 16 151 148 126 107
!\/IEAN 4.9 5.4 5.2 54 5.2 4.2 4.4 4.7 5.3 5.2 6.6 6.4 5.1 4.6 5.5 51
Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do
Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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“I feel like tourism is being better managed on my island”
- By Demographics

Visitor Industry |

Ethnicity

100% - S _r B
80% _I_ . II| - - -
60% -+ g PP TR -
40% _l ........................................ -
wIOL/SNNEE TN BRSNS BN SRR PR EE DN BN SN BN B e -
0)
0% Visitor | [Non- <]
Visitor Caucasi | Japanes | Hawaiia | .. . $75-
Industry Industry 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ an Filipino | Other | <$75K $100K $100K+
HH
HH
= Top Box (9-10) 14% 15% 14% 16% 12% 14% 15% 20% 15% 14% 16% 14%
C——Mid-Range (6-8) | 28% 27% 19% 30% 33% 31% 25% 33% 26% 31% 32%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5)| 50% 49% 48% 47% 44% § 51%]| 51% 44% 46%
DK 8% 10% 10% 6% 7% 11% 10% 9% 9% 8%
Base 1028 927 319 601 357 627 650 840 289 515
@avEAN 5.3 5.4 5.0 5.4 52 N 578, 53 5.3 5.6 5.5

Q4.12. Please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree and 1 meaning Do Not

Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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Appendix A: Island Supplement
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Key Recommendations & Takeaways - O‘ahu

sentiment among O‘ahu residents recovered in Spring '22, reversing a
downward trend that began before the Covid-19 pandemic. This rebound
was sufficient to lift the State as a whole on a directional basis although
current perceptions are still below historic levels.

o Perception of the industry is headed in a positive direction: Overall

Key Resident Sentiment Tracking Statements (O‘ahu)

Spring Fall
Mean Score 2020 5021 2021

Tourism has brought more benefits

6.05
than problems
Perceived lmpact of tourism on you 6.12 596 6.02 6.04
and your family
Tou.rlsm is being better managed on NA 513 514 533 T
my island
My island is run for tourists at 6.99 6.77 701 6.80

expense of local people

Taking into account all the benefits and problems created by tourism,
residents on O‘ahu and Hawai‘i Island were more likely to say that the
industry should be actively encouraged on their island compared to Maui
or Kaua‘i.

Hawai'‘i
Island

Mean Score

Tourism should be actively

encouraged on my island 6.27 6.27 5.22 5.25

*Red font indicates questions where higher ratings are worse for Tourism sentiment.

sentiment however was not distributed evenly throughout the island with the
urban core of Honolulu, ‘Ewa/Leeward, and Central O‘ahu residents reporting
improvements while those on the Windward side, North Shore, and Wai‘anae
coast remaining lower.

e Resident Sentiment did not recover across all communities: Recovery in

Support for Managed Tourism Strategies remain strong although differences
remain in the community: Although O‘ahu residents generally supported these
initiatives, strategies resonated differently across specific island communities.
Compared to Fall '22, support tended to grow in communities such as Windward,
Wai‘anae, and the North Shore, areas with weaker sentiment of the industry.

‘Ewa

Mean Score Honolulu Leeward Wai‘anae | Windward Central
No additional
hotel/condo units 6.5 7.0 7.6 7.3 7.1 7.4
Charge Fees for 7.3 6.9 7.8 6.9 75 = 3
parks/trails : ’ : ’ : :
Resident only days 6.1 6.2 6.6 6.3 7.2 6.2
Educate visitors to
malama the slands 8.6 8.8 8.7 8.6 9.2 9.3
Encourage visitors to
give back 7.2 7.0 7.5 6.6 7.3 7.4

Perceptions of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority were comparable to the State

o overall, with O‘ahu residents reporting increases across all the organization’s

areas of responsibilities.
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O‘ahu - Key High Level Resident Sentiment Indicators

Perception of tou_f?sm Perceived impact of ::Jﬁ:ir:’e:r: r:;:jgtn%f r:rgst;';::;tzrt‘::;gnht
::”a‘i‘;srgg”'i’;y'*awa' - tourism on the State Your Family oroblems
100% - 10
80% 8
60% 6
40% 4
20% 2
0% : : : : 0
Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022
B Top Box (9-10) 22% 23% 24% 26% 16% 16% 17% 21% 10=High
CIMid-Range (6-8) 40% 479% A 39% 41% 31% 31% 33% 35% 1=Low
B Bottom Tier (1-5) 35% 29% 34% 31% 39% 39% 46% 42%
—INo Impact 0% 0% 1% 1% 12% 13% 0% 0%
mm DK/Rf 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Base 853 839 853 839 853 839 853 839
EEEMEAN 6.4 6.7 1 6.7 6.7 6.0 6.0 5.8 6.0
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Q2a/t?. Using a 10-point scale where 10 .means Extrfamely Positive and 1 means Extremely
Favorable at All, please give me your opinion of tourism as an industry in Hawai‘i. :ﬁgﬁ"‘:ﬁ’ :;;vir;guld you rate the overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole/You

Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much
you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree
and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

\\/{/\ i
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O‘ahu - Key Island-Specific Resident Sentiment Indicators

Negative Impacts

The Island is run
for tourists at
expense of local
people

My Island’s economy
is too dependent on
tourism

Tourism should be
actively encouraged
on my Island

Tourism Management

Feel | have a voice in my

Island’s tourism
development decisions

| feel like tourism is
being better
managed on my
Island

100% -
80% B
60% B
40% i
20% B
Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022
B Top Box (9-10) 32% 29% 47% 47% 22% 24% 8% 9% 13% 15%
I Mid-Range (6-8) 36% 37% 37% 34% 34% 34% 15% 17% 26% 28%
= Bottom Tier (1-5) 29% 31% 14% 16% 41% 39% 2% 67% 55% 48%
= DK 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6% 6% 9%
Base 853 839 853 839 853 839 853 839 853 839
IRV EAN 7.0 6.8 8.0 7.9 6.0 6.3 3.8 4.1 5.1 55 ’T
Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely
Important and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state to help better manage tourism?
\/{/ .
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Key Recommendations & Takeaways - Maui County

Maui residents are still feeling the negative impacts of the industry.
Although sentiment improved in other counties, Maui residents continue to
perceive the industry in an unfavorable light. Negative impacts (Island run
for tourists, Economy too dependent) are fueling this lower sentiment and
resulting in the view that Tourism is worse for residents and their families.

Key Resident Sentiment Tracking Statements (Maui County)

Spring Fall
Mean Score 2020 2021 2021

Tourism has brought more benefits 551 5.41 521 534
than problems

Percelveq impact of tourism on you and 6.33 581 597 572
your family

My island is run for tourists at expense 7.08 6.93 718 801 T
of local people

My Isla/.vd s economy is too dependent 8.47 \L 7 85 272 830 T
on tourism

Maui County residents generally reported weaker sentiment on the
perceived impacts of tourism on economic and natural/cultural resources.

. Gap to the
Mean Score Maui County State
Creates jobs that have opportunities for 6.04 063
advancement
Supports our local businesses 7.00 -0.48
Helps sustain Hawai‘i’s natural resources 5.53 -0.64

*Red font indicates questions where higher ratings are worse for Tourism sentiment.

sentiment for tourism however, in Spring '22, perceptions of the industry
declined sharply, making them in line with Central/East Maui and Moloka'‘i
perceptions. Residents of Lana‘i continue to be receptive to tourism and its
benefits compared to other areas in the county.

e Community trends. Historically, the West Maui community reported strong

e Residents are receptive to Managed Tourism Strategies. Maui County is
particularly amenable to better management of Accommodations and Access as
potential solutions to the problems caused by the industry. Support among
county residents was higher than the State overall by half a mean point or more.

oo | 5

Eliminate illegal vacation rentals 8.70 +0.70
No additional hotel/condo/timeshare units 8.42 +1.27
Charge visitor access fees to state parks and trails 7.96 +0.61
Encourage visitors to volunteer and give back 7.85 + 0.57

Perception of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority slipped among Maui residents, in
contrast to O‘ahu and Hawai‘i Island, where perceptions have improved.
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Maui County - Key High Level Resident Sentiment Indicators

Perception of tourism
industry in Hawai‘i -

Perceived impact of
tourism on the State

Perceived impact of
tourism on You and

Tourism has brought
more benefits than

Favorability Your Family problems
100% 10
80% 8
60% §)
40% 4
20% 2
0% ; , : ; 0]
Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022
== Top Box (9-10) 20% 17% 20% 17% 21% 16% 12% 16% 10=High
—Mid-Range (6-8) 39% 36% 35% 34% 22% 27% 33% 27% 1=Low
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 37% 44% 43% 48% 40% 45% 53% 54%
—No Impact 0% 0% 15% 9%
mmm DK/Rf 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Base 419 403 419 403 419 403 419 403
-\/IEAN 6.4 6.0 6.2 57 6.0 57 5.2 5.3
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Q2a/b. Usinga 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely
Favorable at All, please give me your opinion of tourism as an industry in Hawai‘i. Negative, how_would you rate the overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole/You
and Your Family?
Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much
you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree
and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

\\/{/\ 1
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Maui County - Key Island-Specific Resident Sentiment Indicators

Negative Impacts Tourism Management
. o | feel like tourism is
The Island is run My Island’s economy Tourism should be Feel | have a voice in my -
. : ) being better
for tourists at is too dependent on I actively encouraged Island’s tourism managed on my
expense of local tourism on my Island development decisions Island
people
100% - - -4 10
80% |- . | g
60% - . e
40% - . -1 4 1=Low
20% - - - 9
0% : : ; : , 0
Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022
B Top Box (9-10) 39% 48% 48% 54% 13% 17% 9% 10% 11% 11%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 33% 33% 26% 30% 29% 24% 16% 18% 20% 26%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 27% 16% 22% 12% 56% 57% 74% 67% 66% 55%
== DK 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 8%
Base 419 403 419 403 419 403 419 403 419 403
M EAN 7.2 8.0 T 7.7 83 T 5.2 5.2 3.7 4.0 4.6 4.7

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely
Important and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state to help better manage tourism?

\\/{/\ i
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Key Recommendations & Takeaways - Hawali

| Island

sentiment improved in Spring '22 in the vital measures of the industry
providing more benefits than problems and being better managed overall.
Taken together this has resulted in better perceptions that the industry
should be encouraged on Hawai‘i and is positive towards residents and
their families.

o Sentiment has rebounded to 2020 levels: Overall indicators of resident

Key Resident Sentiment Tracking Statements (Hawai‘i Island)

Mean Score 2020 S;gl;lg 2Za2” 1
Tourism has brought more benefits than 586 570 560 599
problems ’ ’ ) )
Tourism is being better managed on my NA 4.54 4.60 473
island ’ ’ ’
Perceived impact of tourism on you and
your family 6.02 5.81 5.91 6.18 T
Tourism should be actively encouraged 6.12 6.15 578 6.27
on my Island ' ) ) )
My island is run for tourists at expense of 6.51 6.59 6.63 6.51
local people

Opinions that Hawai‘i island’s economy is too dependent on tourism was
significantly lower compared to the other counties and further evidence
that residents want to encourage more visitors.

Hawai'i
Island

Mean Score

My island’s economy is too dependent on

. 7.91 7.18 8.30 7.86
tourism

communities, lifting the island as a whole while West Hawai‘i continued to report
strong sentiment. This is noteworthy as Eastern Hawai‘i historically has been
skeptical of the industry and the benefits provided.

e Community Differences: Support for the industry rose in Eastern Hawai'i

e Support for Managed Tourism Strategies aligns with the problems generated by

the industry: Hawai'i Island residents were in-line with O*ahu on their reception to
management strategies. While those on Hawai‘i island were generally supportive
of measures to manage Accommodations, Access, and Education - residents of
Maui and Kaua'i reported greater support for these measures.

Mean Score O‘ahu Hawar' Maul Kaua‘i
Island County

Eliminate illegal vacation rentals 7.85 7.88 8.70 8.84
No additional hotel/ condo/timeshare 6.93 6.85 8.42 8.27
units ’ ’ : :
Charge VISItOI‘. access fees to state 720 743 796 792
parks and trails
Epcourage visitors to volunteer and 710 7 48 785 790
give back

*Red font indicates questions where higher ratings are worse for Tourism sentiment.

Perceptions of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority climbed favorably among residents

°across all areas of responsibilities: Marketing, Promoting a vision of

sustainability, Educating visitors, Communicating and Listening, and Balancing
the needs of residents.
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Hawai'i Island - Key High Level Resident Sentiment Indicators

Perception of tourism
industry in Hawai‘i -

Perceived impact of
tourism on the State

Perceived impact of
tourism on You and

Tourism has brought
more benefits than

Favorability Your Family problems
100% 10
80% 8
60% §)
40% 4
20% 2
0% . . ; , 0]
Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022
== Top Box (9-10) 23% 26% 23% 24% 14% 18% 16% 21% 10=High
—Mid-Range (6-8) 38% 42% 38% 41% 27% 29% 33% 34% 1=Low
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 37% 31% 35% 33% 39% 37% 48% 42%
CNo Impact 1% 0% 17% 14%
mmm DK/Rf 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Base 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458
IRV EAN 6.4 6.7 6.4 6.6 5.9 6.2 5.6 6.0
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Q2a/b. Usinga 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely
Favorable at All, please give me your opinion of tourism as an industry in Hawai‘i. Negative, how_would you rate the overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole/You
and Your Family?
Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much
you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree
and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

\\/{/\ 1
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Hawai'‘i Island - Key Island-Specific Resident Sentiment Indicators

Negative Impacts Tourism Management
. o | feel like tourism is
The Island is run My Island’s economy Tourism should be Feel | have a voice in my -
. : ) being better
for tourists at is too dependent on I actively encouraged Island’s tourism managed on my
expense of local tourism on my Island development decisions Island
people
100% - - =
80% - - o
60% - - L
40% - : -
20% - - L
()
0% Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022
B Top Box (9-10) 31% 26% 38% 38% 21% 28% ’]\ 7% 11% 11% 14%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 31% 35% 33% 35% 30% 30% 14% 16% 26% 28%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 35% 36% 27% 24% 46% 41% 76% 67% 56% 48%
== DK 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 7% 9%
Base 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458
M EAN 6.6 6.5 7.2 7.2 5.8 6.3 T 3.6 411 5.0 5.4

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely
Important and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state to help better manage tourism?
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Key Recommendations & Takeaways - Kaua‘i

progress was made in that tourism’s benefits outweigh the problems,
management of the industry is perceived to be slipping. Moreover, many
felt the negative impacts of the industry and that their island is being run
for tourists. To sum things up, overall sentiment of the industry continues
to decline among Kaua'i residents leading them to say tourism continues
to have an unfavorable impact on them and their families.

o Key Sentiment Indicators are mixed among residents. While some

Key Resident Sentiment Tracking Statements (Kaua‘i)

Spring Fall Spring

Mean Score 2020 2021 2021 2022
Tourism has brought more benefits than 6.00 5.48 5.22 561
problems
Perce:veq impact of tourism on you and 5.83 5.74 6.27 5.97
your family
_Tourlsm is being better managed on my NA 5.23 5.26 4.79
island
My island is run for tourists at expense of 6.95 7.04 7.07 7.43
local people

the industry held or improved in the South/Western communities, attitudes in
the North/East weakened, resulting in the lower sentiment for the island as a
whole.

e Resident Sentiment did not recover across all communities. While perceptions of

Raua‘i reports stronger support for Managed Tourism Strategies. Residents are

e supportive of strategies to better manage the industry compared to the State

overall related to Accommodations, Access, and Educating visitors in order to
mitigate the negative impacts.

Mean Score Kaua‘i tr?eagt;?(e
Eliminate illegal vacation rentals 8.84 +0.84
No additional hotel/condo/timeshare units 8.27 +1.12
Stop approval of additional legal vacation rentals 7.83 +0.91
Designate resident-only days at parks, beaches, etc. 7.46 +1.02

Attitudes on the industry were lower compared to the State of Hawai‘i
overall, with residents emphasizing that they do not perceive that
management of the industry is benefiting them.

" Gap to

Tourism helps fund stewardship of Hawai‘i’s natural
. 5.35 -0.82
resources, parks and cultural sites

Mean Score

Tourism should be actively encouraged on my island 5.25 -0.85

My island is run for tourists at expense of local people 7.43 + 0.50

*Red font indicates questions where higher ratings are worse for Tourism sentiment.

Perception of the Hawai‘i Tourism Authority although strong, remained stable
among HKaua'‘i residents, in contrast to other counties which reported
improvements in leadership, educating visitors, and supporting Native
Hawaiian culture.
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Kaua‘i - Key High Level Resident Sentiment Indicators

Perception of tourism

Perceived impact of

Perceived impact of
tourism on You and

Tourism has brought
more benefits than

industry in Hawai‘i - i |
Favorability tourism on the State Your Family problems
100% 10
80% 8
60% §)
40% 4
20% 2
0% . , ; ; 0]
Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2021 Spring 2022
== Top Box (9-10) 29% 23% 29% 24% 18% 18% 16% 19% 10=High
—Mid-Range (6-8) 35% 35% 25% 31% 24% 26% 29% 29% 1=Low
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 33% 41% 44% 44% 33% 41% 54% 49%
—No Impact 0% 0% 24% 14%
mmm DK/Rf 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Base 277 255 277 255 277 255 277 255
IRV EAN 6.7 6.3 6.4 6.2 6.3 6.0 5.2 5.6
Q1. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Favorable and 1 means Not Q2a/b. Usinga 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely Positive and 1 means Extremely
Fa\;orable at All, please give me your opinion of tourism as an industry in Hawai' Negative, how would you rate the overall impact tourism has on...The State as a whole/You
’ y ) and Your Family?
Q.4.I'm going to read you some statements about tourism, and ask you to please tell me how much
you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 1 to 10 with 10 being Completely Agree
and 1 meaning Do Not Agree At All. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.
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Kaua‘i - Key Island-Specific Resident Sentiment Indicators

Negative Impacts Tourism Management
. o | feel like tourism is
The Island is run My Island’s economy Tourism should be Feel | have a voice in my :
. : ) being better
for tourists at is too dependent on I actively encouraged Island’s tourism managed on my
expense of local tourism on my Island development decisions Island
people
100% - : =
80% - - o
60% - - o
40% |- : =
20% - - o
()
0% Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022 | Fall 2021 | Spring 2022
B Top Box (9-10) 33% 39% 54% 48% 21% 18% 8% 10% 17% 12%
—Mid-Range (6-8) 40% 36% 27% 31% 27% 27% 20% 13% 28% 24%
Emm Bottom Tier (1-5) 25% 21% 17% 19% 51% 54% 69% 73% 52% 56%
== DK 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 7%
Base 277 255 277 255 277 255 277 255 277 255
IV EAN 7.07 7.4 8.14 7.9 551 5.2 3.82 3.7 5.26 4.8

Q7. Legally, the state of Hawai‘i is not able to limit travel to the islands. Using a 10-point scale where 10 means Extremely
Important and 1 means Not Important at All, how important is it that the state to help better manage tourism?
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Appendix B: Respondent Profile
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Respondent Age

D1: What was your age on your last birthday?

100% ¢
80% |
60%
40% +
20% |
0% ” : :
OVERALL O*ahu Hawai'i Island Maui County Kaua'i
mmm 18 to 34 27% 27% 24% 30% 29%
35to 54 31% 32% 29% 29% 21%
= 55 to 64 16% 16% 14% 14% 14%
= 65 and older 25% 23% 30% 24% 32%
mmm DK/Rf 2% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Base 1950 835 458 403 254
avEAN 49.2 48.7 515 48.8 51.7




Respondent Age (By Area - O‘ahu)

100% - -
80% - -
60% - - -
40% - -
20% -
0%
OVERALL O‘ahu Urban Lsxa/rd Wai'anae Windward North Shore Central
Honolulu . O'ahu O'ahu
O'ahu
mm18to 34 27% 27% 26% 28% 33% 32% 25% 22%
35to 54 31% 32% 33% 35% 30% 26% 26% 33%
mmm 55 to 64 16% 16% 15% 19% 15% 15% 16% 19%
mm 65 and older 25% 23% 25% 17% 18% 27% 31% 26%
mmm DK/Rf 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Base 1950 835 307 153 80 130 79 86
@avEAN 49.2 48.7 49.8 46.9 44.7 48.9 50.5 49.7

D1: What was your age on your last birthday?
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Respondent Age (By Area - Hawai'7 Island, Maui, & Kaua )

100% -

80% | -

60% - -

40% -

20% - -

0% East West Central / North / South /

OVFT_RAL T;‘;Vr?é' Hawali'i Hawai'i Chc/)ls;# \Icllgjf East Moloka'i Lana'i Kaua'i East West

Island Island y Maui Kaua'i Kaua'i
Base 1950 458 233 225 403 149 176 62 16 254 148 106
mm 18 to 34 27% 24% 25% 23% 30% 25% 33% 14% 8% 29% 28% 30%
35to 54 31% 29% 32% 24% 29% 39% 28% 23% 20% 21% 26% 13%
mmm 55 to 64 16% 14% 12% 16% 14% 12% 14% 9% 15% 14% 14% 14%
w65 and older| 25% 30% 28% 33% 24% 24% 22% 47% 52% 32% 28% 38%
mmm DK/Rf 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5%
@avEAN 492 | 515 | 503 | 532 | 488 | 488 | 479 | 587 | 631 | 517 | 506 | 535

D1: What was your age on your last birthday?

NA i
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Respondent Ethnicity

OVERALL O'ahu NERED]

Island
Caucasian 20% 15% 30% 29% 28%
Japanese 18% 23% 9% 8% 9%
Hawaiian 23% 21% 26% 28% 23%
Filipino 10% 9% 9% 14% 17%
Other 29% 32% 26% 22% 22%

D2: What is your ethnic background?

283



Respondent Ethnicity (By Area - O‘ahu)

‘Ewa /

OVERALL O‘ahu oo Losward  Wal'anae WO Northshore St
Caucasian 20% 15% 15% 11% 14% 25% 32% 16%
Japanese 18% 23% 26% 23% 2% 13% 2% 38%
Hawaiian 23% 21% 17% 21% AT% 30% 21% 14%
Filipino 10% 9% 6% 17% 10% 3% 13% 6%
Other 20% 32% 37% 28% 27% 30% 31% 26%

D2: What is your ethnic background?
Y& Omnitrak . M(DBEDT



Respondent Ethnicity
(By Area - Hawali'l Island, Maui, & Kaua)

Hawai'i East West North/ South/

OVERALL Hawai‘i Hawai‘i . Moloka‘i Lana‘i Kaua‘i East West

Island Island Island County S b Kaua‘i Kaua‘i

Maui Central /

Caucasian  20% 30% 25% 38% 29% 30% 29% 23% 15% 28% 30% 24%

Japanese  18% 9% 13% 5% 8% 10% 8% 4% 12% 9% 12% 5%

Hawaiian 23% 26% 26% 26% 28% 27% 27% 55% 5% 23% 20% 28%

Filipino 10% 9% 10% % 14%  13% 13% 4% 45% 1% 11% 27%

Other 29% 26% 2(% 24% 22% 21% 23% 13% 23% 22% 26% 16%

D2: What is your ethnic background?
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Household Size

OVERALL O'ahu
1-2 51% 50% 55% 52% 46%
3-4 31% 33% 27% 30% 31%
5-6 10% 10% 11% 10% 14%
7+ 6% 5% % % 8%
REFUSED 4% 3% 4% 5% 6%
MEAN 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.8 3.1

D3: How many people, including yourself, live in your household?
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Household Size (By Area - O'ahu)

‘Ewa /

: Urban v Windward Central
OVERALL O‘ahu Honolulu L(e)?;/v:l:d Wai‘anae O‘ahu North Shore o‘ahu
1-2 50% 61% 40% 32% 49% 34% 43%
34 33% 27% 39% 29% 35% 40% 40%
5-6 10% 6% 11% 24% 9% 14% 15%
7+ 5% 3% 8% 12% % 9% 3%
REFUSED 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% -
MEAN 2.9 2.4 3.1 3.9 3.1 3.6 3.0
D3: How many people, including yourself, live in your household?
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Household Size

(By Area - Hawali'l Islanad, Maui, & Kaua'i)

288

OVERALL T;‘gsgi Hgﬁ. H\;Vv?/:l C'\éljrﬂy E‘ﬁﬁ;ﬁ Moloka'i Lanai  Kaua'i Ngz;tsht/ S\(/)vl:et:t/
Island Island Kaua‘i Kaua'i
1-2 51% 55% HB7% 2% 52% 41% B3% 5H6% T0% 46% HB1% 3%
34 31% 2% 24% 31% 30% 30% 31% 25% 5% 31% 28% 35%
5-6 10% 11% 12% 9% 10%  18% 9% 8% 8% 14% 13% 16%
7+ 6% % % % % % 6% 11% 17% 8% 6% 12%
REFUSED 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
MEAN 2.9 2.9 2.8 2.9 2.8 3.5 2.7 2.7 3.0 3.1 2.9 3.4
D3: How many people, including yourself, live in your household?
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Marital Status

OVERALL Hawall i County
Island

Single,
never 30% 31% 27% 31% 31%
married
Married 43% 44% 44% 42% 38%
Divorced,
separated, 18% 17% 18% 18% 21%
widowed
Domestic. 5% 6% 6% 4% 2%
Partnership
Other 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 3% 3% 4% 4% 7%

D4: What is your marital status?
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Marital Status (By Area - O‘ahu)

290

‘Ewa / :
‘ Urban y Windward Central

OVERALL O‘ahu Honolulu Lgc?;/v:l:d Wai‘anae O0'ahu North Shore 0'ahu
rsr:gf:lee d”e"er 30% 31% 32% 33% 38% 29% 17% 20%
Married 43% 44% 37% 42% 33% 52% 55% 68%
Divorced,
separated, 18% 17% 20% 18% 12% 16% 21% 6%
widowed
5§§?f§féiip 5% 6% 7% 4% 16% 2% 3% 2%
Other 1% 0% 1% - - - - -
Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4%

D4: What is your marital status?
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Marital Status (By Area - Hawai'i Island, Maui,

& Kaua')

East

West

North/ South/

OVERALL Talwagi Hawaii Hawai'i CMau,i West Maui é:e';t;‘"/ _ Moloka'i Lanai Kauai  East  West
stan Island Island ounty ast Madl Kaua‘i Kaua‘i
Single,
never 30% 27% 31% 22% 31% 26% 33% 11% 20% 31% 27% 36%
married
Married 43% 44% 39% 50% 42% 48% 41% 56% 28% 38% 40% 35%
Divorced,
separated, 18% 18% 18% 17% 18% 16% 18% 23% 42% 21% 19% 23%
widowed
gngne:rt;f“p 5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4% i
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% -
Refused 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 1% 8% 6%
D4: What is your marital status?
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Education

OVERALL Hawai‘i Island Maui County
H.S. or less 21% 19% 24% 27% 25%
Bus/ Trade
School/Some 30% 31% 30% 28% 25%
college
College 47% 49% 42% 42% 45%
Graduate
DK/Refused 2% 1% 3% 3% 5%

D5. What is the last grade in school you completed?
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Education (By Area - O‘ahu)

‘Ewa /

‘ Urban y Windward Central

OVERALL O‘ahu HonolulL Lge‘z;/v:l:d Wai‘anae 0‘ahu North Shore 0‘ahu
H.S. or less 21% 19% 16% 22% 39% 15% 24% 16%
Bus/ Trade
School/Som 30% 31% 27% 32% 37% 33% 26% 35%
e college
g‘r’;'gﬁzte 47% 49%  56%  44%  24%  49%  49%  49%
DK/Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0%
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D5. What is the last grade in school you completed?



Education (By Area - Hawai'i Island, Maui, &
Kaua)

North/ South/
Moloka‘i Lana‘i Kaua‘i East West
Kaua‘i Kaua‘i

East West .
OVERALL Hawaii Hawaii . 2U Central /

Island lsland Island County East Maui

H.S. or less 21% 24%  25% 23% 21% 31% 26% 26% 32% 25% 28% 21%

Hawai‘i

Bus/ Trade
School/Som  30%  30% 31% 30% 28% 27% 29% 19%  17% 25% 22%  29%
e college
g‘r’ggfzte A7T%  42%  41%  44%  42% 39%  42% 50% 46% 45% 45%  45%

DK/Refused 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%

D5. What is the last grade in school you completed?
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Employment Status

; Hawai‘i Maui
OVERALL O‘ahu Island County
Currently 59% 59% 55% 63% 59%
Employed
Not
41% 41% 45% 37% 41%
Employed

D6: Are you currently employed?
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Employment Status (By Area)

OVERALL O‘ahu Hg;tcl?:lu ‘Ewaélla_ﬁﬁward Wai‘anae ngvr:ird North Shore Central O‘ahu
Currently 59% 59% 60% 65% A8% 53% 54% 56%
Employed
Not 41% 4%  40%  35%  52% 47% 46%  44%
Employed
: North /
OVERALL T;\gs('j' Easlzgi‘ga' 'Welsélg's;"a' ' C'Z'S:;y West Maui éesr,:t,[:;ﬁ . Moloka' Lana‘i Kiis;‘i
Currently  5qq, 55% 54% 58% 63% 71% 62% 48% 50% 59% 64%  51%
Employed
Not 1% 45% 46%  42%  37%  29%  38% 52%  50%  41%  36% = 49%
Employed

DG6: Are you currently employed?
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Gender

Hawai'i Maui
Sl Island County
MALE 43% 45% 38% 33% 39%
FEMALE 57% 55% 62% 67% 61%

D7: What is your gender?
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Gender (By Area)

OVERALL O‘ahu Hg::)?l:]lu ‘Ewaéll‘;ﬁﬁward Wai‘anae Wg‘f;‘gﬁrd North Shore Central O‘ahu
MALE 43% 45% 50% 41% 36% 43% 41% 44%
FEMALE 57% 55% 50% 59% 64% 57% 59% 56%
e West : North / South /
OVERALL I-Ilawal | esshElEl Hav?/:i‘i el West Maui Central/. Moloka‘i E;st \(/)Vuest
sland istand Island County cast Maul Kaua‘i Kaua‘i
MALE 43% 38% 36% 42% 33% 45% 31% 32% 35% 39% 39% 39%
FEMALE 57% 62% 64% 58% 67% 55% 69% 68% 65% 61% 61% 61%
% Omnltrak D7: What is your gender? o m
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Occupation

OVERALL "I';‘;"ﬁ;'
Professional 11% 11% 9% 15% 8%
Management 7% 7% 6% 5% 5%
Admin/clerical 7% 9% 4% 2% 5%
Service 2% 4% 4% 9% 8%
Sales 7% 7% 6% 6% 5%
Retired 24% 22% 28% 24% 28%
Other 36% 35% 42% 37% 39%
Unemployed 7% 8% 6% 6% 4%

D8: What is your occupation?



Occupation (By Area - O‘ahu)

Urban ‘Ewa / Leeward Windward

OVERALL O‘ahu HonolulL O'aht Wai‘anae el North Shore  Central 0‘ahu
Professional 11% 11% 14% 10% 4% 6% 14% 3%
Management 7% 7% 5% 8% 9% 12% 1% 12%
Admin/clerical 7% 9% 9% 9% 3% 14% 5% 7%
Service 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2%
Sales 7% 7% 7% 10% 4% 2% 4% 8%
Retired 24% 22% 22% 19% 22% 24% 30% 26%
Other 36% 35% 29% 33% 41% 33% 40% 34%
Unemployed 7% 8% 9% % 13% 8% 2% 8%

Y/ .
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Occupation (By Area - Hawai'l Island, Maui, &
Kaua'i)

West Maui Central / North / South /

OVERALL Hawai'i West Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Kaua‘i East West

Island Island sland County East Maui Kaua'i Kaua'‘i

Hawai‘i East Hawai‘i

Professional 11% 9% % 11%  15% 13% 15% 16%  13% 8% 11% 4%
Management 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% % 5% 3% - 5% 4% 6%
Admin/clerical 7% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% - 5% % 1%
Service 5% 4% 2% 6% 9% 8% 10% - 17% 8% 8% 6%
Sales 7% 6% % 4% 6% 8% % 5% - 5% 5% 4%
Retired 24% 28% 26% 31% 24% 20% 23% 49% 40% 28% 21% 38%
Other 36% 42% 41% 33% 37% 35% 32% 25% 30% 39% 41%  34%
Unemployed 7% 6% 8% 3% 6% 4% % 0% 0% 4% 3% 5%

A . . . .
\:>/> Q Omn ltl‘ﬂk D8: What is your occupation? 201 ‘(‘BBEDT



Household Income

OVERALL O‘ahu

<$25K 14% 15% 17% 13% 6%
$25K-$35K 9% 9% 10% 6% 4%
$35K-$50K 11% 12% 11% 8% 10%
$50K-$75K 11% 9% 14% 17% 18%
$75K-$100K 15% 15% 13% 17% 15%
$100K-$150K 16% 17% 11% 14% 13%
$150K-$200K 7% 7% 3% 5% 8%
$200K+ 5% 5% 3% 3% 5%
DK/ Rf 13% 10% 18% 19% 20%

D9: Which of the following broad categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2018?
Just stop me when | come to the correct category?
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Household Income (By Area - O‘ahu)

‘Ewa /

‘ Urban » Windward Central
OVERALL O‘ahu Honolulu L((e)c‘e;v:l:d Wai‘anae 0'ahu North Shore O'ahu
<$25K 14% 15% 13% 19% 28% 12% 13% 8%
$25K-$35K 9% 9% 11% 8% 11% 9% 6% 4%
$35K-$50K 11% 12% 13% 8% 11% % 10% 21%
$50K-$75K 11% 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 14% 5%
$75K-$100K 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 12% 10% 24%
$100K-$150K 16% 17% 15% 21% 10% 22% 8% 15%
$150K-$200K 7% % % % 2% 8% 9% 12%
$200K+ 5% 5% 9% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
DK/ Rf 13% 10% 9% 8% 14% 16% 29% 8%

D9: Which of the following broad categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2018?
Just stop me when | come to the correct category?
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Household Income (By Area - Hawai'i Island, Maul, &

Kaua'l)
OVERALL awall EastHawa H\;Vv?/:l Maul = maui CoMal/ poioa Lanad Nlcz);tsq/ S\(/)vlg:t/
Island Island g ong  County East Maul Kauai  Kaua'
<$25K 14% 17%  21% 12% 13% 18% 12% 9% 17% 6% 5% 9%
$25K-$35K 9% 10% 13% 5% 6% 3% 6% 11% 9% 4% 2% 8%
$35K-$50K 11% 11% 9% 13% 8% 10% 7% 6% 21% 10% 13% 6%
$50K-$75K 11% 14% 15% 11% 17% 12% 17% 19% 9% 18% 14% 25%

$75K-$100K 15% 13%  11% 16% 17% 12%  18% 9% 4% 15% 16% 14%

$100K-$150K 16% 11% 10% 12%  14% 16%  14%  11% - 13%  15%  10%

$150K-$200K 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 8% 12% 2%

$200K+ 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%

DK/ Rf 13% 18% 16% 22% 19% 15% 18% 28% 28% 20% 18% 22%

D9: Which of the following broad categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2018?
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Years in Hawai’i

OVERALL  O‘ahu "I';‘gﬁ:j' C'\gﬁrl:,'zy
toyeare 14 14% to% e o
fnc()) yearsor oo 20% 20% 25% 21%
ot 5% 56% 8% e oo
DK/ Rf 2% 2% 4% 2% 4%

D10: How many years have you lived in Hawai‘i?
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Years in Hawai'‘i (By Area - O‘ahu)

‘Ewa /

OVERALL O‘ahu Hg::)?l:’lu Lg?;/v:l:d Wai‘anae Wi(;’f;"rﬁrd North Shore %ezthrﬁ'

;gsyseg‘g " 14%  14%  14%  16% 9%  15%  13%  15%

yigat‘; 19 9% 8% 7% 9% 6%  11% 8% 5%

2OVCAISOT 0% 20%  21% 5%  14%  20%  35%  25%

ngaiif‘i 54% 56% 57% 57% 68% 52% 41% 55%

DK/ Rf 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% :

D10: How many years have you lived in Hawai‘i?
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Years in Hawai‘i (By Area - Hawai'i Island, Maui, &

Kaua’i)

o o West . North / South /
OVERALL  Hawal'l  EastHawaif Hav?/zsai‘i Maul  \est Maui ;e"t;"/ . Molokai  Lana'i I(E)Erast \(/)Vl:est
Island Isand Island County ast Maul Kaua‘i Kaua'i
;jjfstha” 0 2% 16%  13% 20% 12% 11% 13% = 9% 0%  11% 13% 7%
yfatr‘; 19 9% 12%  12%  13% 12% 14% 12% 4% 8% 8%  10% 5%
i%ggarSOV 20%  20%  19% 22% 25% 27% 24% 28% 29% 21% 20%  23%
ﬁgwa‘if‘i 54%  48%  53% 41% 49% 47% 49% 54% 58% 56% 53%  61%
DK/ Rf 2% 4% 4% A% 2% 1% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%

D10: How many years have you lived in Hawai‘i?
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Mahalo from the Omnitrak Group
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